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Section 2

Demand Accounts

(First National Bank, Jasper)



Bank Statement Register

Pooled Cash-Treasurer Account

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT01497

Tyler County, TX

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 8,342,010.32 Account Balance 12,139,679.74
Plus Debits 5,784,821.01 Less Outstanding Debits 1,348.00

Less Credits 1,816,124.24 Plus Outstanding Credits 172,375.35
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00

Ending Balance

12,310,707.09

Adjusted Account Balance

12,310,707.09

Statement Ending Balance 12,310,707.09
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

999-10100
Cleared Deposits

Item Date

02/01/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/03/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/07/2023
02/07/2023
02/07/2023
02/08/2023
02/08/2023
02/08/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/10/2023
02/13/2023
02/13/2023
02/13/2023
02/13/2023
02/13/2023
02/13/2023
02/14/2023
02/14/2023

Reference

DEP0015960
DEP0O015883
DEP0015963
DEP0015969
DEPQQ15886

DEP0015904

DEP0015907
DEP0015916
DEP0015922
DEP0015972
DEP0O1591.3

DEP0015966

DEP0O015978
DEP0015929
DEP0015975
DEP0015984
DEP0015936
DEP0015939
DEP0015942
DEP0015948
DEP0015851
DEP0015954
DEP0015957
DEP0015981
DEPO016113

Treasurer's Checking

Item Type
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

Description

CLPKT05388 BG:Currency
CLPKT05363 BG:Currency
CLPKT05389 BG:Currency
CLPKT05391 BG:Currency
CLPKT05364 BG:Currency
CLPKT05370 BG:Currency
CLPKT05371 BG:Currency
CLPKT05374 BG:Currency
CLPKTO05376 BG:Currency
CLPKT05392 BG:Currency
CLPKT05373 BG:Currency
CLPKT05390 BG:Currency
CLPKT05394 BG:Currency
CLPKTO05378 BG:Currency
CLPKT05393 BG:Currency
CLPKT05396 BG:Currency
CLPKT05380 BG:Currency
CLPKT05381 BG:Currency
CLPKT05382 BG:Currency
CLPKT05384 BG:Currency
CLPKT05385 BG:Currency
CLPKT05386 BG:Currency
CLPKT05387 BG:Currency
CLPKT05395 BG:Currency
CLPKT05437 BG:Currency

Amount
103.00
288.00

40.00
117.37
415.38

1,426.00
3,941.10
6,687.13
1,032.00

59.00
100.00

42.00

87.00

2,230.00
33.00
33,123.84
128,403.69
23,335.52
3,673.85
6,631.00
130,458.00

57.00

87.00

50.00

9,166.66

3/6/2023 9:51:06 AM



Cleared Deposits

Item Date

02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/21/2023
02/21/2023
02/21/2023
02/22/2023
02/23/2023
02/24/2023
02/27/2023
02/27/2023
02/27/2023
02/28/2023
02/28/2023
02/28/2023
02/28/2023
02/28/2023
02/28/2023

Cleared Checks

Item Date

12/06/2022
12/15/2022
01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/12/2023
01/12/2023
01/12/2023
01/12/2023

Reference

DEP0015987
DEPQ0015990
DEP0015993
DEP0015996
DEP0Q15999
DEP0016035
DEP0016008
DEP0016011
DEPQ016014
DEPQ0016017
DEP0016020
DEP0016023
DEP0016029
DEP0016002
DEP0016005
DEP0016032
DEP0016092
DEPQ016095
DEPQ0016098
DEPO016038
DEP0016041
DEP0016101
DEP0016044
DEP0Q016047
DEP0Q16050
DEPQ0160Q53
DEP0O016056
DEPQO016104

Reference
146412
146656
146869
146870
146871
146872
146873
146951
146962
146981
146982

Item Type
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

Item Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Description

CLPKT05397 BG:Currency
CLPKT05398 BG:Currency
CLPKT05399 BG:Currency
CLPKT05400 BG:Currency
CLPKT05401 BG:Currency
CLPKT05413 BG:Currency
CLPKT05404 BG:Currency
CLPKTO05405 BG:Currency
CLPKT05406 BG:Currency
CLPKT05407 BG:Currency
CLPKT05408 BG:Currency
CLPKT05409 BG:Currency
CLPKTO05411 BG:Currency
CLPKT05402 BG:Currency
CLPKT05403 BG:Currency
CLPKT05412 BG:Currency
CLPKT05430 BG:Currency
CLPKT05431 BG:Currency
CLPKT05432 BG:Currency
CLPKTO05414 BG:Currency
CLPKTO05415 BG:Currency
CLPKT05433 BG:Currency
CLPKTO05416 BG:Currency
CLPKT05417 BG:Currency
CLPKT05418 BG:Currency
CLPKT05419 BG:Currency
CLPKT05420 BG:Currency
CLPKT05434 BG:Currency

Total Cleared Deposits (53)

Description

TEXAS JUSTICE COURT TRAINING CENTER
BEAN, TITUS L.

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC./PHIL/
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC./PHIL/
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC./PHIL/
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC./PHIL/
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC./PHIL/
SHADY GROVE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT.
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY

WOODVILLE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT.
WRIGHT, RUSSELL J.

Amount
33,407.04
50.00
4.28
65,884.03
4,614,469.09
43.00
21.00
395.10
5,050.00
564.76
564.76
1,913.77
110.00
1,164.90
125.00
57.00
60.00
34.00
49.00
5,161.48
2,652.00
74.00
250.00
652.12
2,059.97
2,722.50
996.14
62.00

5,090,184.48

Amount
-220.00
-118.00
-240.77
-205.71
-836.97
-95.96
-95.19
-150.00
-220.00
-150.00
-1,125.00

3/6/2023 9:51:06 AM



Cleared Checks

Item Date

01/17/2023
01/19/2023
01/19/2023
01/19/2023
01/19/2023
01/19/2023
01/19/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023

Reference
146991

146992

4702
14702
147024
147026
147025
147033
147034
147035
147036
147037
147038
147039
147040
147041
147042
147043
147051
147052
147053
147054
147055
147056
147057
147058
147059
147060
147061
147062
147063
147073
147081
147082
147083
147084
147085
147087
147088
147093
147094
147095
147097
147099
147100

—

[

Item Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Description

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE

ALLEN, TERRY

TDCAA

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES/EDUC
TEXAS JUSTICE COURT TRAINING CENTER
TYLER COUNTY SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION
WRIGHT, RUSSELL 1.

CREWS, PAMELA RENEE' / DISTRICT CLER
CREWS, PAMELA RENEE' / DISTRICT CLER
CREWS, PAMELA RENEE' / DISTRICT CLER
CREWS, PAMELA RENEE' / DISTRICT CLER
CREWS, PAMELA RENEE' / DISTRICT CLER
CREWS, PAMELA RENEE' / DISTRICT CLER
CREWS, PAMELA RENEE' / DISTRICT CLER
CREWS, PAMELA RENEE'/REGISTRY PROCE
CREWS, PAMELA RENEE'/REGISTRY PROCE
CREWS, PAMELA RENEE'/REGISTRY PROCE
CREWS, PAMELA RENEE'/REGISTRY PROCE
ELROD, BRAD ATTORNEY AT LAW

ELROD, BRAD ATTORNEY AT LAW

ELROD, BRAD ATTORNEY AT LAW

ELROD, BRAD ATTORNEY AT LAW

ELROD, BRAD ATTORNEY AT LAW
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON,
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON,
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON,
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON,
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON,
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON,
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON,
RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL ATTY. AT LAW
AT&T NRCS

AT®&T-019 DATA PROC.
ABLES-LAND, INC.

AGRILIFE EXTENSION #230100-60041
AVATEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

CLINICAL SOLUTIONS

DELL MARKETING L.P.
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURC
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES

LOCAL SANITATION, LLC

LUFKIN FORD

NACO

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

Amount
-1,574.88
-35.00
-350.00
-325.00
-520.00
-6,000.00
-4,075.00
-458.00
-458.00
-727.00
-559.00
-790.00
-533.00
-533.00
-1,739.32
-3,619.97
-13,184.84
-52,207.15
-175.00
-350.00
-350.00
-175.00
-350.00
-285.00
-285.00
-285.00
-255.00
-312.50
-355.00
-312.50
-350.00
-78.41
-1,032.31
-126.86
-40.00
-298.00
-1,095.29
-899.95
-25.57
-674.52
-272.00
-7.00
-450.00
-264.01
-12.99

3/6/2023 9:51:06 AM



Cleared Checks

Item Date

01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/02/2023
02/06/2023

Reference
147101
147102
147103
147104
147105
147107
147108
147110
147111
147112
147113
147117
147118
147119
147121
147122
147123
147124
147125
147126
147127
147128
147129
147130
147131
147132
147133
147134
147135
147136
147138
147139
147140
147141
147142
147143
147144
147146
147147
147148
147149
147150
147151
147152
147153

Item Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Description

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

RUSSELL, BRENDA

SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRINGS
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRINGS

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC./PHIL/
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC./PHIL/
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC./PHIL/
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC./PHIL/
THE PAYMENT GROUP, LLC

ULINE

VERIZON WIRELESS

WILSON INSURANCE AGENCY

BENTON, SHANNON DALE

BLACKSHER, JOSEPH PRESTON

CHESTER WATER SUPPLY CORP.

CNA SURETY

CYPHER COMPUTERS

DEBTBOOK

DELL MARKETING L.P.

DIRECTV

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.
FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, LLC
HUGHES, DOUG

IWORQ

MATT'S AUTOMOTIVE

MIDWEST RADAR AND EQUIP.

MONK, LEANN

OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TEXAS, LP

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, ]

SHIRLEY, 1.P.

SO-LOW PLUMBING & SEPTIC
STRINGER & GRIFFIN FUNERAL HOME
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES

TCH FAMILY MEDICAL CLINIC

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, INC./AUS

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS
WALMART/CAPITAL ONE
WALMART/CAPITAL ONE
WALMART/CAPITAL ONE

WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLER COUNTY St

WILSON INSURANCE AGENCY
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTERCARD

Amount
-279.99
=162.99
-31.99
-8.69
-175.00
-279.15
-879.56
-226.20
-95.19
-836.97
-215.26
-243.10
-2,262.89
-35.66
-71.00
-331.43
-322.26
-27.64
-126.00
-490.00
-10,775.00
-1,210.73
-171.99
-124.96
-2,250.00
-322.26
-12,500.00
-572.34
-90.00
-728.02
-90.00
-789.17
-837.23
-80.00
-400.00
-527.36
-249.00
-347.45
-78.00
-40.74
-54.06
-352.94
-118.00
-142.00
-9,928.43

3/6/2023 9:51:06 AM



Cleared Checks

Item Date

02/08/2023
02/08/2023
02/08/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/13/2023
02/13/2023
02/14/2023
02/14/2023
02/14/2023
02/15/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023

Reference
147158
147159
147161
147163
147165
147166
147167
147168
147169
147170
147171
147173
147174
147175
147176
147177
147178
147179
147180
147181
147182
147183
147184
147185
147186
147187
147188
147189
147190
147191
147192
147193
147194
147195
147196
147197
147198
147204
147205
147206
147212
147213
147214
147215
147216

Item Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Description

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS
ARGUS DENTAL & VISION

CALCO CALLENS COMPANY, INC.
CHESTER GAS SYSTEM

CITY OF WOODVILLE

CYPHER COMPUTERS

DORVEE, KRISTI

EASTEX TELEPHONE COOP., INC
ENTERGY

IGLESIAS LAW FIRM, PLLC

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES

JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY

PILGRIM INSURANCE

POWERS, MILTON

SCOTT MERRIMAN, INC,

SENECA WATER SUPPLY CORP.
SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNERS
SPARKLIGHT

SPARKLIGHT

SPARKLIGHT

SPARKLIGHT

SYSTEM ACCESS

TEXAS CUSTOM CATERING

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT CET
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT CET
TRANS UNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE
TYLER COUNTY WATER SUPPLY CORP.
VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VOTACALL, INC.

MASA Medical Transport Solutions
CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS OF SOUTHEA!
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS

AFLAC INSURANCE

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE

POLICE & FIREMAN'S INSURANCE CO
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (TAC-HEBP)
ENTERGY

A & A EQUIPMENT/A&A PRESSURE WASHII
AT&T- 019 DATA PROC.

AT & T PHONES - CAROL STREAM, IL.
AT & T PHONES - CAROL STREAM, IL.

Amount
-155,494.65
-44,494,96
-187.50
-3,052.14
-2,146.72
-40.00
-3,294.72
-280.00
-100.00
-111.45
-15.29
-4,095.15
-198.09
-360.00
-250.00
-71.00
-478.30
-838.00
-41.21
-9,479.93
-800.00
-243.93
-278.79
-148.98
-280.00
-2,465.00
-1,119.55
-637.56
-106.60
-59.52
-893.89
-108.35
-1,625.10
-823.00
-47,367.95
-10,000.00
-9,367.75
-1,424.82
-502.25
-112,435.74
-9,390.06
-2,849.72
-30.16
-126.00
-7,266.16

3/6/2023 9:51:06 AM



Cleared Checks

Item Date

02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023

Reference
147217
147218
147219
147220
14723,

147237
147238
147239
147240
147241
147242
147243
147245
147246
147247
147248
147249
147251
147252
147253
147254
147255
147256
147257
147258
147259
147260
147261
147262
147263
147264
147265
147266

Item Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Description

A-1 WRECKER SERVICE - REBECCA SKIPPE
ABLES-LAND, INC.

ALLAN SHIVERS LIBRARY AND MUSEUM
APPRISS, INC.

ATTOYAC ROCK, LLC

BLACKSHER, JOSEPH PRESTON

BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC.
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, PLLC
CANDY CLEANERS

CHESTER VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT.
CLINICAL SOLUTIONS

COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY

COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY

COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY
CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS
CYPHER COMPUTERS

DELL MARKETING L.P.

DIRECT SOLUTIONS

EASON SERVICE CENTER

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO.

ENGLISH, CHIP

ENTERGY

GARDNER OIL, INC.

GARDNER OIL/TIMBERMAN'S

HOLLIER, BONNIE

HON, WILLIAM LEE

ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC.

INDIGENT HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LTD.
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD.

JASPER COUNTY

JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK

JERRY'S SAW SHOP

JOHNSON'S UPHOLSTRY & TRUCK ACCESS
KEATING, DUANE F. ATTORNEY

KING RANCH AG & TURF

KOFILE PRESERVATION

KYLES, YSIDRA M. ATTY.

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JASPER (AR)
LEAL-HUDSON , RACHEL ATTY.
LEHMAN'S PIPE & STEEL, INC.

MODICA BROS.

MOTT WHOLESALE, INC.

MY FLEET CENTER

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.

Amount
-250.00
-295.39
-31,925.00
-1,645.28
-3,618.30
-454.72
-1,274.60
-1,612.50
-70.87
-150.00
-1,149.15
-105.18
-3.60
-55.80
-17.06
-280.00
-1,038.97
-2,515.25
-386.13
-1,413.78
-146.09
-1,185.34
-28,050.88
-399.41
=1,181.25
-450.00
-2,056.40
-1,059.00
-1,267.86
-8,403.37
-2,642.89
-360.00
-76.90
-3,010.00
-1,395.00
-12.80
-81,278.61
-675.00
-4,646.24
-337.50
-156.98
-4,779.04
-1,240.65
-186.70
-687.71

3/6/2023 9:51:06 AM



Cleared Checks

Item Date

02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/16/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023

Reference

147273
147274
147275
147276
147280
147281
147283
147284
147285
147286
147287
147288
147289
147290
147291
147292
147293
147294
147295
147296
147297
147298
147299
147300
147301
147302
147303
147304
147305
147306
147307

47309
147310
147311
147313
147314
147315
147316
147319
147321

Item Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Description

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - WOODVILLI
PHILLIPS, BOBBY L.

POWERPLAN

POWERPLAN

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

RATCLIFF, MICHAEL S., ATTY

SHEFFIELD, TONYA

SHIRLEY, J1.P.

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE

SUMMIT FIRE & SECURITY

SYNOVIA SOLUTIONS LLC

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES

SYSTEM ACCESS

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES/EDUC
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES/EDUC
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH St
TMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC.

TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR SUPPLY
TRACY, EDWARD J. JR.

TXTAG

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL

ULINE

VERBATIM REPORTING & TRANSCRIPTION
VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS
WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLER COUNTY St
WRIGHT, RUSSELL J.

HADNOT, MARK
DUCKWORTH, IRA BRANDON

STEPHENS, AMANDA

CCTHITA TRIBAL CHILD SUPPORT UNIT
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTERCARD

Amount
-1,376.55
-2,250.00
-1,946.72

-897.34

-29.04
£30.55

-148.89

-33.24

-712.50

=225,39
-5,260.99

=235.95

36175

-470.00
-5,367.44
-1,690.00

-200.00

-275.00

-164.70

-769.27

-21.95
-150.00
-26.34
-7,101.93
-465.06
-290.00
-6.39
-735.40
-37.99
-37.99
-37.99
-38.01
-180.75
-38.43

-338.00

-177.00
-2,925.00

-125.00

-175.00

-66.93
-327.16
-165,761.62
-47,680.30
-187.50
-15,250.53

3/6/2023 9:51:06 AM



Cleared Checks

Item Date

02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023

Cleared Other

Item Date

12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

Reference
147329
147330
1473357
147339
147340
147341
147344
147346
147349
147350
147357
147364
147365
147367
147370

Reference

MISC0000159
MISC0000160

MISC0000161
MISC0000162
MISC0000163
MISC0000163
MISC0000164
MISC0000165
MISC0000166
MISC0000167
MISC0000168
MISC0000168
MISC0000169

MISC0000170

MISC0000172
MISC0000173
MISC0000174
MISC0000175
MISC0000176
MISC0000177
MISC0000178
MISC0000179
MISCO000180

MISC0000181

Item Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Item Type

Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous

Description

COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY

COLEMAN'S FAMILY MORTUARY

ENTERGY

GARDNER OIL/TIMBERMAN'S

GARTH HOUSE

GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL, ITD
HUGHES, JAMES "RUSTY"

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD.

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R.

ODOM, MAEGAN

SKINNER, JACKIE - COUNTY AUDITOR
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES/RISK
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, INC./AUS
VOTH, STEPHANIE

HADNOT, TAMARA

Total Cleared Checks (251)

Description

AJE to Correct Fund Balance

AJE to Correct Fund Balance

AJE to Correct Fund Balance

AJE to Correct Fund Balance

AJE to Correct Fund Balance

AJE to Correct Fund Balance

AJE to Correct Fund Balance

AJE to Correct Fund Balance

AJE to Correct Fund Balance

AJE to Correct Fund Balance

AJE to Correct Fund Balance

AJE to Correct Fund Balance

AJE #2 To Correct Cash Per Client and Stal
AJE #2 To Correct Cash Per Client and Stat
AJE # 12 To Correct Grant Activity for Curr
AJE # 12 To Correct Grant Activity for Curr
AJE # 12 To Correct Grant Activity for Curr
AJE # 12 To Correct Grant Activity for Curr
AJE # 13 To Correct Transfers in Road and
AJE # 13 To Correct Transfers in Road and
AJE # 13 To Correct Transfers in Road and
AJE # 13 To Correct Transfers in Road and
AJE # 13 To Correct Transfers in Road and
AJE # 14 Client Adjusting Entries

Amount
-115.00
-350.00
-446.59
-124.73
-100.00
-928.97
-900.00
-3,384.10
-4,800.00
-295.00
-602.50
-966.87
-53.83
-295.00
-60.00

-1,057,521.62

Amount
4.00
670.00
4.00
670.00
-13,488.18
13,488.18
-4.00
-670.00
-4.00
-670.00
-6,744.09
6,744.09
105.00
-105.00
87,885.33
37,657.56
-87,885.33
-37,657.56
317,549.67
-70,007.64
-71,897.70
-92,166.56
-83,477.77
49,017.40
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Cleared Other

Item Date

12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
01/31/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/09/2023
02/23/2023
02/28/2023

Item Date

04/12/2019
06/06/2019
06/26/2019
09/19/2019
10/10/2019
11/08/2019
03/06/2020
03/12/2020
05/15/2020
07/01/2020
07/17/2020
07/17/2020

Reference

MISC0000182
MISC0000183
MISC0000184
MISC0000185
MISC0000186

MISC0000188

MISC0000189

MISC0000190
MISC0000191

MISC0000192

1.2,30.2022
12.30.2022
12.30.2022
12.30.2022
12.30.2022
01.31.2023
01.31.2023
01.31.2023
DFT0002675
DFT0002677
DFT0002679
02.01.2023
02.01.2023
DFT0002683
DFT0002686
INT0000401

Outstanding Checks

Reference
132677
133200
133440
134393
134556
134920
136322
136354
136975
137399
137628
137641

Item Type

Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous

Bank Draft

Bank Draft

Bank Draft

Bank Draft

Bank Draft Reversal
Bank Draft Reversal
Bank Draft Reversal
Bank Draft

Bank Draft

Bank Draft

Bank Draft Reversal
Bank Draft

Bank Draft

Bank Draft

Interest

Item Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Description

AJE # 14 Client Adjusting Entries

AJE # 17 To Correcct Premium Pay Transfi
AJE # 17 To Correcct Premium Pay Transfi
AJE # 17 To Correcct Premium Pay Transfi
AJE # 17 To Correcct Premium Pay Transfi
AJE # 17 To Correcct Premium Pay Transfi
AJE # 17 To Correcct Premium Pay Transfi
AJE # 17 To Correcct Premium Pay Transfi
AJE # 17 To Correcct Premium Pay Transfi
AJE # 17 To Correcct Premium Pay Transfi
AJE # 17 To Correcct Premium Pay Transft
CORRECT CIVIL STATE COST AMT QTR 4 2
CIVIL STATE COST QTRLY REPORTS/4TH C
SPEC. CRT. STATE COST QTRLY REPORTS/
CRIMINAL STATE COST QTRLY REPORTS/4
E-FILE STATE COST QTRLY REPORTS/4TH
STATE COST QTRLY REPORTS/4TH QTR 20
STATE COST QTRLY REPORTS/4TH QTR 20
STATE COST QTRLY REPORTS/4TH QTR 20
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RETIREMENT
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RETIREMENT
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RETIREMENT
STATE COST QTRLY REPORTS/4TH QTR 20
STATE COST QTRLY REPORTS/4TH QTR 20
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SUPPORT DIV.
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SUPPORT DIV.
Interest Allocation

Total Cleared Other (51)

Description

TEXAS DEPT. PARKS & WILDLIFE-MOSLEY
ALBRITTON, KEVIN LYNN

BIELECKI, STEVEN EDWIN
STEPHENSON, SHELLY CSR
ENTERGY

ROCKLAND FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
WRIGHT, ERICA DIONE

Dajanaria Ross

MOFFETT, KASSI

AT&T-019 DATA PROC.
CARLOCK, LISA

HARMON, ANDREW

Amount
-49,017.40
28,062.93
27,490.21
43,526.17
29,781.06
5,154.41
5,727.13
12,026.97
4,008.99
1,718.14
-157,496.01
0.85
-3,315.85
-18.00
-14,048.37
-536.00
14,048.37
536.00
18.00
-30,177.20
-4,089.60
-31,225.97
3,315.85
-3,315.85
-292.27
-292.27
5,426.22

-63,966.09

Amount
-113.05
-50.00
-50.00
-130.50
-4,486.12
-25.00
-192.00
-8.00
-293.15
-1,094.95
-216.00
-50.00
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Item Date

07/17/2020
10/29/2020
11/06/2020
11/09/2020
11/10/2020
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
07/15/2021
10/28/2021
01/07/2022
01/07/2022
01/07/2022
03/18/2022
03/18/2022
04/14/2022
05/05/2022
05/11/2022
07/07/2022
07/13/2022
07/28/2022
08/18/2022
08/24/2022
09/13/2022
09/22/2022
09/22/2022
10/26/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
11/23/2022
12/01/2022
12/20/2022
12/21/2022
01/05/2023
01/11/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023

Qutstanding Checks

Reference
137658
138619
138843
138715
138909
140293
140294
141529
142547
143190
143193
143195
143951
143952
144200
144370
144404
144976
145069
145211
145479
145491
145653
145728
145785
146060
146082
146083
146085
146086
146088
146089
146090
146345
146383
146754
146767
146868
146902
147044
147045
147046
147047
147048
147049

Item Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Description

PADDIE, MICHAEL

DOLLAR GENERAL CORPORATION
KETHAN, EMMA

CHESTER BAPTIST CHURCH

HAVENS, GARY

TEXAS DEPT. PARKS & WILDLIFE-EDDINS
TEXAS DEPT. PARKS & WILDLIFE-MOSLEY
PAGE, NICKOLOS R.

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, INC./AUS
HARDIN, JOSHUA A.

SHAW, SUE

WHITWORTH, LEIGH ANN

SPARKLIGHT

SPARKLIGHT

TEXAS DEPT. PARKS & WILDLIFE-MOSLEY
TEXAS DEPT. PARKS & WILDLIFE-EDDINS
WOODVILLE LIONS CLUB

CITIZENS STATE BANK

LAKEWAY RESORT AND SPA

CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION FUND/CV
VERIZON WIRELESS

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUPVN. & CORREC
GREGORY, DONECE

ALDERMAN, OLIVER NEIL

TIPTON, JEREMY

LOCAL SANITATION, LLC

ESTATE OF ROBERT MANN

CREWS, PAMELA RENEE' / DISTRICT CLER
CREWS, PAMELA RENEE' / DISTRICT CLER
CREWS, PAMELA RENEE' / DISTRICT CLER
CREWS, PAMELA RENEE' / DISTRICT CLER
CREWS, PAMELA RENEE' / DISTRICT CLER
CREWS, PAMELA RENEE' / DISTRICT CLER
TEXAS DEPT. PARKS & WILDLIFE-EDDINS
PAIGE ALAINE BATCHELOR

GROZE, CURTIS

BLANCHETTE, JACQUES JUDGE

TEXAS DEPT. PARKS & WILDLIFE-EDDINS
TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR / COLLECT
CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COUNTY TAX AS
CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COUNTY TAX AS
CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COUNTY TAX AS
CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COUNTY TAX AS
CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COUNTY TAX AS
CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COUNTY TAX AS

Amount
-50.00
-1,689.54
-72.00
-25.00
-22.11
-59.50
-59.50
-7.00
-573.96
-19.27
-0.39
+3.35
-439.56
-1,600.00
-186.15
-310.05
-75.00
-1,328.67
-15.00
-17.00
-37.99
-316.77
-279.15
-25.00
-150.00
-915.00
-700.00
-463.00
-693.00
-674.00
-100.00
-621.00
-621.00
-143.65
-50.00
-10.00
-367.50
-143.65
-100.00
-200.18
-1,417.00
-10,433.16
-3,915.03
-4,732.35
-3,367.00
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Outstanding Checks

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
01/25/2023 147050 Check CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COUNTY TAX AS -18,683.27
01/25/2023 147064 Check WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLER COUNTY St -40.00
01/25/2023 147065 Check WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLER COUNTY St -40.00
01/25/2023 147066 Check WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLER COUNTY St -40.00
01/25/2023 147067 Check WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLER COUNTY St -40.00
01/25/2023 147068 Check WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLER COUNTY St -40.00
01/25/2023 147069 Check WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLER COUNTY St -40.00
01/25/2023 147070 Check WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLER COUNTY St -40.00
01/25/2023 147080 Check TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR / COLLECT -100.00
02/02/2023 147137 Check NARVAEZ, PAMMY -45.07
02/02/2023 147145 Check TDCA/TEXAS DISTRICT COURT ALLIANCE -50.00
02/08/2023 147157 Check CCTHITA TRIBAL CHILD SUPPORT UNIT -327.16
02/08/2023 147162 Check TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR / COLLECT -100.00
02/09/2023 147172 Check HUGHES CENTER -1,200.00
02/16/2023 147222 Check AUTOMASTERS COLLISION CENTER, LLC -1,118.95
02/16/2023 147233 Check CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COUNTY TAX AS -5,376.70
02/16/2023 147234 Check CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COUNTY TAX AS -3,874.01
02/16/2023 147244 Check GULF COAST -2,725.28
02/16/2023 147250 Check J & M AIRCRAFT SUPPLY, INC. -204.93
02/16/2023 147268 Check PATINO-MARTINEZ, JOSE M. -56.64
02/16/2023 147277 Check RHOLES, JULIE MS,RD,LD -75.00
02/16/2023 147278 Check RIVER CITY SUPPLY, LLC -1,747.64
02/16/2023 147279 Check SHADY GROVE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT. -150.00
02/16/2023 147282 Check SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER EQUIPMENT, I -636.45
02/16/2023 147308 Check WOODVILLE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT. -150.00
02/16/2023 147312 Check CARRUTH, MICHAEL ROSSI -75.03
02/22/2023 147320 Check TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR / COLLECT -100.00
02/23/2023 147325 Check AT&TNRCS -78.41
02/23/2023 147326 Check ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALARMS SERVICES -295.00
02/23/2023 147327 Check ATTOYAC ROCK, LLC -1,200.15
02/23/2023 147328 Check COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY -75.10
02/23/2023 147331 Check COUNTY INFORMATION RESOURCE AGENC -1,176.24
02/23/2023 147332 Check DELL MARKETING L.P. -189.99
02/23/2023 147333 Check DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURC -40.11
02/23/2023 147334 Check DOWDEN, F. GAIL -432.26
02/23/2023 147335 Check EAST TEXAS MACHINE -580.00
02/23/2023 147336 Check ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC. -8,753.61
02/23/2023 147338 Check G & G LOCK AND SAFE CO. -1,092.50
02/23/2023 147342 Check GULF COAST -2,601.76
02/23/2023 147343 Check HARRIS, KATHY -77.12
02/23/2023 147345 Check INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES -172.80
02/23/2023 147347 Check JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK -360.00
02/23/2023 147348 Check LOCAL TIRE DISPOSAL CENTER -544.00
02/23/2023 147351 Check PITNEY BOWES - PURCHASE POWER -3,280.98
02/23/2023 147352 Check PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVI -556.74
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Outstanding Checks

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
02/23/2023 147353 Check RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL ATTY. AT LAW -2,350.00
02/23/2023 147354 Check ROBERT H TRAPP -105.38
02/23/2023 147355 Check SAN LUIS HOTEL & CONFERENCE CENTER -238.00
02/23/2023 147356 Check SELF, TINA -432.26
02/23/2023 147358 Check SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER EQUIPMENT, I -22.02
02/23/2023 147359 Check SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRINGS -95.38
02/23/2023 147360 Check SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRINGS -740.63
02/23/2023 147361 Check SYSTEM ACCESS -70.00
02/23/2023 147362 Check TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES/EDUC -40.00
02/23/2023 147363 Check TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES/MEME -70.00
02/23/2023 147366 Check TMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC. -2,380.83
02/23/2023 147368 Check WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS -21.00
02/23/2023 147369 Check WALMART/CAPITAL ONE -209.21
02/27/2023 147371 Check TEXAS FOREST COUNTRY PARTNERSHIP -600.00
Total Outstanding Checks (116) -109,694.86
Outstanding Other
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
12/31/2021 MISC0000159 Miscellaneous AJE to Correct Fund Balance -4.00
12/31/2021 MISC0000160 Miscellaneous AJE to Correct Fund Balance -670.00
12/31/2021 MISC0000161 Miscellaneous AJE to Correct Fund Balance -4.00
12/31/2021  MISC0000162 Miscellaneous AJE to Correct Fund Balance -670.00
12/31/2021 MISC0000164 Miscellaneous AJE to Correct Fund Balance 4.00
12/31/2021  MISCO0000165 Miscellaneous AJE to Correct Fund Balance 670.00
12/31/2021 MISC0000166 Miscellaneous AJE to Correct Fund Balance 4.00
12/31/2021 MISC0000167 Miscellaneous AJE to Correct Fund Balance 670.00
02/28/2023 DFT0002682 Bank Draft TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RETIREMENT -29,789.77
02/28/2023 DFT0002685 Bank Draft TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RETIREMENT -31,542.72
Total Outstanding Other (10) -61,332.49
Voided Checks

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
02/06/2023 147154 Check Void Check 0.00
02/06/2023 147155 Check Void Check 0.00
02/06/2023 147156 Check Void Check 0.00
02/08/2023 147160 Check Void Check 0.00
02/09/2023 147164 Check Void Check 0.00
02/14/2023 147199 Check Void Check 0.00
02/14/2023 147200 Check Void Check 0.00
02/14/2023 147201 Check Void Check 0.00
02/14/2023 147202 Check Void Check 0.00
02/14/2023 147203 Check Void Check 0.00
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Voided Checks

Item Date

02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023

Reference
147207
147208
147209
147210
147211
147317
147318
147322
147323
147324

Item Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Description
Void Check
Void Check
Void Check
Void Check
Void Check
Void Check
Void Check
Void Check
Void Check
Void Check

Total Voided Checks (20)

Amount
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
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Bank Statement Register

Tyler County, TX Transaction Summary

Transaction Type Count Outstanding Cleared Total
Bank Draft Reversal 4 0.00 17,918.22 17,918.22
Bank Draft 12 -61,332.49 -87,311.38 -148,643.87
Check 387 -109,694.86 -1,057,521.62 -1,167,216.48
Deposit 53 0.00 5,090,184.48 5,090,184.48
Interest 1 0.00 5,426.22 5,426.22
Miscellaneous a4 0.00 0.85 0.85

-171,027.35 3,968,696.77 3,797,669.42
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Bank Statement Register

Tyler County, TX Jail Interest Sink Account

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT01496

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 518,578.78 Account Balance 511,493.39
Plus Debits 0.34 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 1,439.41 Plus Outstanding Credits 5,646.32
Adjustments 256.51 Adjustments 256.51
Ending Balance 517,396.22 Adjusted Account Balance 517,396.22

Statement Ending Balance 517,396.22

Bank Difference 0.00

General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

043-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING
043-10220 BANK ACCT #076-519/ T&S JAIL
Adjustments
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Offsetting Account Number Amount
02/28/2023  INT0000400 Interest INTEREST 043-35100 256.51
Total Adjustments (1) 256.51
Cleared Deposits
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
02/16/2023 DEP0015999 Deposit CLPKT05401 BG:Currency 0.34
Total Cleared Deposits (1) 0.34
Cleared Checks
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
01/26/2023 289 Check MAGNOLIA APPLIANCE -1,032.50
02/02/2023 290 Check SERVICE BY SCOTT -406.91
Total Cleared Checks (2) -1,439.41
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Cutstanding Checks

Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
11/17/2022 285 Check VANCE'S A/C & HEATING -5,646.32

Total Outstanding Checks (1) -5,646.32
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Bank Statement Register

Tyler County, TX Transaction Summary

Transaction Type Count Outstanding Cleared Total
Check 3 -5,6.46.32 -1,439.41 -7,085.73
Deposit 1 0.00 0.34 0.34

-5,646.32 -1,439.07 -7,085.39
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Tyler County, TX

Bank Statement

Bank Statement Register

TC Chapter 19

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT01498

General Ledger

Beginning Balance 5,000.05 Account Balance 5,000.05
Plus Debits 0.00 Less Outstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 0.00 Plus Qutstanding Credits 0.00
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 5,000.05 Adjusted Account Balance 5,000.05
Statement Ending Balance 5,000.05
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00

CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
012-10211 TC CHAPTER 19
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Bank Statement Register

Payroll BNK

Period 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Packet: BRPKT01499

Tyler County, TX

Bank Statement General Ledger

Beginning Balance 1,489.33 Account Balance 60.00
Plus Debits 413,853.38 Less Qutstanding Debits 0.00
Less Credits 413,692.53 Plus Outstanding Credits 1,590.18
Adjustments 0.00 Adjustments 0.00
Ending Balance 1,650.18 Adjusted Account Balance 1,650.18
Statement Ending Balance 1,650.18
Bank Difference 0.00
General Ledger Difference 0.00
CASH BALANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS
093-10300 PAYROLL ACCOUNT #076-935
Cleared Deposits
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
02/09/2023 DEP0015919 Deposit CLPKTO05375 BG:Currency 199,989.61
02/22/2023 DEP0016026 Deposit CLPKT05410 BG:Currency 213,441.92
02/24/2023 DEP0016116 Deposit CLPKT05438 BG:Currency 60.00
Total Cleared Deposits (3) 413,491.53
Cleared Checks
Item Date Reference Item Type Description Amount
11/17/2022 90461 Check 90461 -189.00
12/01/2022 90615 Check 90615 -39.00
01/26/2023 90653 Check 90653 -271.41
01/26/2023 50654 Check 90654 -213.37
01/26/2023 90655 Check 90655 -231.44
01/26/2023 90657 Check 90657 -102.42
02/09/2023 90668 Check 90668 -425.04
02/09/2023 90669 Check 90669 -103.41
02/09/2023 90670 Check 90670 -1,375.59
02/09/2023 90671 Check 90671 -100.00
02/09/2023 90672 Check 90672 -256.05
02/23/2023 90674 Check 90674 -245.80
02/23/2023 90676 Check 90676 -393.80
02/23/2023 90678 Check 90678 -100.00
02/23/2023 90680 Check 90680 -600.83

3/6/2023 9:38:01 AM



Cleared Checks

Item Date
02/23/2023

Cleared Other

Item Date

12/31/2021
12/31/2021
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023

Item Date

11/12/2021
12/02/2021
03/18/2022
04/11/2022
05/18/2022
11/17/2022
11/17/2022
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023

Voided Checks

Item Date

02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023

Reference
90681

Reference

MISC0000171
MISC0000171

DFT0002684
EFT0000053
DFT0002687
EFT0000054

Outstanding Checks

Reference
89873
89967
900%7

Reference
90658
90659
20660

Item Type
Check

Item Type
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Bank Draft
EFT

Bank Draft
EFT

Item Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Item Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Description
90681

Total Cleared Checks (16)

Description

AJE #2 To Correct Cash Per Client and Stal
AJE #2 To Correct Cash Per Client and Stal
UNITED STATES TREASURY-IRS

Payroll EFT

UNITED STATES TREASURY-IRS

Payroll EFT

Total Cleared Other (6)

Description
89873
89967
90097
90169
90196
90538
90591
90673
90675
90677
90679

Total Outstanding Checks (11)

Description
Void Check
Void Check
Void Check
Void Check
Void Check

Total Voided Checks (5)

Amount
-256.05

-4,903.21

Amount
361.85
-361.85
-44,494 .96
-153,234.56
-47,680.30
-163,017.65

-408,427.47

Amount
-38.79
-22.16

-177.32
-36.00
-54.00
-12.00

-102.42
-33.25

-213.37

-231.44

-669.43

-1,590.18

Amount
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

3/6/2023 9:38:01 AM



Tyler County, TX

Transaction Type Count
Bank Draft 2
Check 32
Deposit

EFT

Miscellaneous

Outstanding
0.00
-1,590.18
0.00

0.00

0.00
-1,590.18

Bank Statement Register

Transaction Summary

Cleared
-92,175.26
-4,903.21
413,491.53
-316,252.21
0.00

160.85

Total
-92,175.26
-6,493.39
413,491.53
-316,252.21
0.00
-1,429.33

3/6/2023 9:38:01 AM
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First National Bank
PO, Box 94905
Wichita Falls, TX 76308

TYLER COUNTY
100 W BLUFF ST RM CO03
WOODVILLE, TX 76979

CD;!\F\'S® Customer Statement

000000

Centact Us
940-696-3000
frbics@fnbtx.com

Agcount
TYLER COUNTY

Date
02/28/2023

Page
1of7

The' followmg mformatlon isa summary of act wty in your CDARS accounts and the list of FDIC~msured mstwtutmns that ho!d your deposns as of-r -
the date rndlcated These deposns have been placed by us, as your agent and custodlan in depoa:t accounts through CDARS

Summary of Accounts
' AccountID B Effectlve Date

1026750624 02/02/2023

MaturityDate . interestRate . .-"Qﬁenlngﬁa"iahc_e' e
05/04/2023 4 50% $0.00 $5,073,015.88

1026105109 07/21/2022

07/20/2023 2.64% 5,071,017.83 5,081,297.71

TOTAL

16-857°82

g8

]!Iggjmt[_iu E]FQU
@@aawai,ﬁamﬂ

g.0n50040

16:857+82

12

2. 022-938L00
&Awﬁwﬁuﬂ%

.006000

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

e X

*

$5,074,017.83 $10,154,313.59

GPer )sag

IntraF! and CDARS are registered service marks of IntraFt Network LLC.

Eh:clllr_!g‘Bailaaca'.




Data
02/28/2023

Page
20f7

DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW
Account 1D: 1026750624
Account Title: TYLER COUNTY

“Account Summary=CD

Effective Date

T 02/02/2023 .

“Product Term - o 13 Weelk Public Fund 365 GD _
" Interest Rate - _ P . 450% < -Maturity Date , 05/04/2023
© ‘AccountBalance L oot Do $5,073,016:88 | YTD Interest Paid L T 16,857 82
" Annual Percentage Yield . . . - 4.80% - Interest Earned Since Last Statément’ 7 46,857.82°
CD Issued by
Amarillo National Bank FDIC Cert. 14531
¥TD Interest Paid $821.86 02/02/2023 QCpening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023 Deposit 246,500.00
02/28/2023 inierest Payment 821,86
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321.86
Atlantic Union Bank FDIC Cert. 34589
YTD [nterest Paid $821.86 02/02/2023  Opening Balance £0,00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023  Deposit 248,500,00
02/28/2023 [nierest Payment 821.86
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321.86
Banterra Bank FDIC Cert. 17514
YTD Interest Pald $753.51 02/02/2023 Opening Balance 0,00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 753.51 02/02/2023 Deposit 226,000.00
02/28/2023 Interest Payment 753,51
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 226,753.51
BOKF, National Assoclation FDIC Cert. 4214
YTD Inierest Paid $470,11 02/02/2023 QOpening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 470,11 02/02/2023  Deaposit 141 000,00
02/28/2023 Interest Payment 470.11
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 141,470,141
Century Bank FDIC Cert. 28362
YTD Interast Paid $821.86 02/02/2023  Opening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 821.85 02/02/2023  Deposit 248.500.00
02/28/2023 |nterest Payment 821,85
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321.86
EagleBank FDIC Cert. 34742 )
YTD Interest Paid $824.86 02/02/2023  Opening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023 Deposit 2486,500,00
02/28/2023  |nterest Payment 221,88
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321.86

CONTAINS COMFIDENTIAL INFORMATICN

IntraFl and CDARS are reglstered service marks of fntraF| Network LLC.



Date
02/28/2023

Page
3of7

DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW

Account ID; 1026750624
Account Title:  TYLER COUNTY

First Bank Chicago FDIC Cert. 17470

YTD interest Paid $821.88 02/02/2023 Opening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023 Deposit 248,500.00
02/28/2023 Interest Payment 821.86
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247.321.86
First Bethany Bank & Trust FDIC Cert. 4228
YTD interest Paid $18.86 02/02/2023  Opening Balance $0.00
Ini Earned Since Last Statement 18.86 02/02/2023  Deposit 5 658,08
02/28/2023 Intersst Payment 18.88
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 5,676.92
First Community Bank of Tennessee FDIC Cart. 27211
YTD Interest Paid $821.86 02/02/2023  Opening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023  Deposlt 2486,500.00
02/28/2023 |nterest Payment 821.86
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321.86
Hanmi Bank FDIC Cert. 24470
YTD Interest Paid $821.86 02/02/2023  QOpening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023 Deposit 248 500.00
02/28/2023 Interest Payment 821,86
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321.86
Independent Bank FDIC Cert. 27811
YTD [nterest Paid £821.86 02/02/2023 Cpening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023  Deposit 246 500,00
02/28/2023 Interest Payment. 821.85
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321,865
Meridian Bank FBIC Cert. 57777
YTD Lnterest Paid $821.86 02/02/2023 Opening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023 Deposit 246,500.00
02/28/2023 Interest Payment, 821.86
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321.86
Northstar Bank FDIC Cert. 57027
YTD Interest Pald $821.86 02/02/2023  Opening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023  Denosit 246 500,00
02/28/2023 Intersst Payment 821.86
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321.86
Northwest Bank FDIC Cert. 58752
YTD Interest Paid $821.86 02/02/2023 Opening Balance $0.00
int Earned Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023 Deposit 246 500,00
02/28/2023  |nterest Payment 821.886
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321.86

CONTAINS GONFIDENTIAL IMFORMATION

IntraF1 and CDARS ara reglstered service marks of Intrafi Network LLC.
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DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW
Account 1D: 1026750624
Account Title: TYLER COUNTY

Old National Bank FDIC Cert. 3832

YTD Interest Paid $821.86 02/02/2023  Cpening Balance $0.00
Int Earnad Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023  Deposit 246,500.00
02/28/2023  |nterest Payment 821,86
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321.85
Provident Bank FDIC Cert. 12010
YTD Interest Paid $321.86 02/02/2023  Opening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023 Deposit 248,500,00
02/28/2023 Interest Payment 821.86
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321.86
_Signature Bank of Arkansas FDIC Cert. 89
YTD Intersst Paid $821.86 02/02/2023  Opening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023 Deposlt 248,500,00
02/28/2023 Interest Payment 821,86
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321.88
Solera National Bank FDIC Cert. 58534
YTD interest Paid $821.86 02/02/2023  Opening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023  Deposit 246,500.00
02/28/2023 |nterest Payment 821.86
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321.86
St. Louis Bank FDIG Cert. 58018
YTD Interest Paid £821.86 02/02/2023  QOpaning Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023 Depcsit 246,500.00
02/28/2023  Interest Payment 821.86
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321.86
TowneBank FDIC Cert. 35095
YTD Interest Paid $821.86 02/02/2023 Opening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023  Deposlt 246,500.00
02/28/2023  |nterest Payment 821,86
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321.86
Washington Federal Bank FDIC Cert, 28088
YTD Interest Paid $821.86 02/02/2023 Opening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023  Deposit 246,500.00
02/28/2023 Interest Payment 821.86
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321.86
Western Alliance Bank FDIC Cert. 57512
YTD Interest Paid $821.86 02/02/2023  Opening Balance $0.00
Int Earned Since Last Statement 821.86 02/02/2023  Deposit 246,500.00
02/28/2023  [nterest Payment, 821.86
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 247,321.86

GONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

IntraF| and COARS are ragistered service marks of IntraFl Nefworl LLC,



Date
02/28/2023

Page
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DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW
Account ID: 1026105109
Account Title: TYLER COUNTY

E -Acéﬁbunt s"um_mary'-_CP SR

Effactive Date

T 07/2172003,

- 59Week Public Fund 365 CD

. "PrddtjctTerm'f S 7 3
. InterestRate = "< e e U0B4% Maturity Date 07/20/2023" .
Account Bzlance .. $5,081,287.71 - YTD |nterest Paid - -$21,636.93 -

. Annual Perceritage Yield. . . 112:68%- . Interest Earned Since Last Sta’tgmgﬁ{'-j__ S .10,279.887
CD Issued by
Andover Staie Bank FDIC Cert. 16410
YTD Interest Paid $1.042 90 02/01/2023 QOpening Balance $244.423,06
Int Earned Since Last Statement, 495,49 02/28/2023 Interest Payment 495.49
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 244,918.55
Austin County State Bank FDIC Cert. 58484
YTD Interest Paid $1,042.90 02/01/2023 Opening Balance $244 £23.06
int Earned Since Last Statement 495.49 02/28/2023 Interest Payment 495,49
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 244,918.55
Banterra Bank FDIC Cert. 17514
YTD Interest Paid $64.091 02/01/2023 Opening Balance $15,213.06
Int Earned Since Last Statement 30.84 02/28/2023 Interest Payment 30.84
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 15,243.90
Better Banks FDIC Cert. 1808
YID Interest Paid $4,042,90 02/01/2023 QOpening Balance $244,423.08
int Earned Since Last Statement 495.49 02/28/2023 Interest Payment 495 49
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 244,918 55
BOKF, National Association FDIC Cert. 4214
YTD Interest Paid $432.74 02/01/2023 Opening Balance $101.420.36
Int Earned Since Last Statement 205.60 02/28/2023  Interest Payment 206,680
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 181,625.96
FirstCapital Bank of Texas, N.A. FDIC Cert. 35028
YID Interest Paid $1,042.90 (02/04/2023 Opening Balance $244,423.06
Int Earned Since Last Statement 495,49 02/28/2023  Interest Payment 495,49
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 244.918.55
Genesee Regional Bank FDIC Cert. 26333
YTD Interest Paid $1,042.90 02/04/2023 Opening Balance $244 423,06
Int Earned Since Last Statement. 495.49 02/28/2023 Interest Payment 495.49
02/28/2023  Ending Balance 244,018,55
Gold Coast Bank FDIC Cert. 585568
YTD Interest Paid $1,042.90 02/01/2023  Opening Balance $244,423,06
Int Earned Since Last Statement; 495.49 02/28/2023 Interest Payment 495,49
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 244.918.65

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Intrafi and GDARS are reglstered service mearks of IntraFl Network LLC.




Date
02/28/2023

Page
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DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW
Account ID: 1026105109
Account Title:  TYLER COUNTY

Heartland Bank and Trust Company FDIC Cert. 20369

YTD Interest Paid $1.042.90 02/01/2023  QOpening Balance $244,423.06
Int Earned Since Last Statement 495,49 02/28/2023 [nterest Payment 495 49
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 24491865
Independent Bank FDIC Cert. 3076
YTD Interest Paid $1,042.90 02/01/2023  Opening Balance $244,423.06
Int Earned Since Last Statement 495,49 02/28/2023 |nterest Payment 495 49
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 244,918.65
Mahrey Bank FDIC Cert. 10667
YTD Interest Pald $600.27 02/01/2023  Qpening Balance $119,357,56
Int Earned Since Last Statement 241.96 02/28/2023  Interest Payment 241,96
(2/28/2023 Ending Balance 119,599.52
MalnStreet Bank FDIC Cert. 57742
YTD Interest Paid $1,042.90 02/01/2023 Opening Balance $244.423,06
Int Earned Since Last Statement 495,48 02/28/2023 |Interest Payment 495,49
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 244,918,565
Old Second National Bank FDIC Cert. 3603
YTD Interest Paid $866,54 02/01/2023  Opening Balance £203,088.67
Int Earned Since Last Statement 411.70 02/28/2023 |nterest Payment 41170
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 203,500.37
Optus Bank FDIC Cert. 35241
YTD Interest Paid $1,042.90 02/01/2023 Opaning Balance $244,423,08
Int Earned Singe Last Statement 495,49 02/28/2023 Interest Payment £95.49
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 244,918.55
Pacific Western Bank FDIC Cert, 24045
YTD Interest Pald $1,042.90 02/01/2023 Opgening Balance $244 423.06
int Earned Since Last Statement 495.49 02/28/2023 Interest Payment 495,49
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 244,918.55
Regent Bank FDIC Ceri. 4160
YTD Interest Paid $1,042.90 02/041/2023  Opening Balance $244 423.06
Int Earned Since Last Statement 495.49 02/28/2023 |ntarest Payment 495.49
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 244,918.55
Relyance Bank FDIC Cert. 18371
YTD Interest Paid $1,042.90 02/01/2023  Opening Balance $244 423,06
Int Earned Since Last Statement 495,49 02/28/2023 Interest Payment 495,49
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 244,918,565
River Bank FDIC Cert. 14995
YTD Interest Paid $1,042,90 02/01/2023  Onening Ralance $244,423.06
Int Earned Since Last Statement 495,49 02/28/2023 Interest Payment 495,49
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 244,918.55

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

IntraFi and CDARS are raglstered sarvice marks of IntraFi Metwork I.LC.
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DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW
Account |D: 10261.05109
Account Title:  TYLER COUNTY

Southern Bank FDIC Cert. 28332

YTD [nterest Paid $1,042.90 02/01/2023 Opening Balance $244,423.06
Int Earned Since Last Statement 495,49 02/28/2023 Interest Payment 405 49
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 244,918.55
State Bank Financial FDIC Cert. 10383
YTD |nterest Paid $1,042.90 02/01/2023 QOpening Balance $244,423.06
Int Earned Since Last Statement 495,49 02/28/2023  |nterest Payment 495,49
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 244,918.55
The Brenham National Bank FDIC Cert. 3113
YTD Interest Paid $149,35 02/01/2023 Opening Balance $35,003.25
Int Earned Since Last Statement 70.98 02/28/2023  Interest Payment 70.96
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 35,074,241
The State Bank and Trust Company FDIC Cert. 13339
YTD Interest Paid $53.44 02/01/2023  Opaning Balance $12 524,89
Int Earned Since Last Statement 25.39 02/28/2023 Interest Payment 25,39
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 12,550.08
United Bank & Trust FDIC Cert, 17477
YTD Interest Paid $1,042,90 02/01/2023  Opening Balance $244,423.06
Int Earned Since Last Statement 495,49 02/28/2023 Interest Payment 495,49
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 244,918.55
Veritex Community Bank FDIC Cert. 57665
¥TD Interest Paid $1,042,90 02/01/2023 Onening Balance $244 423,06
Int Earned Since Last Statement 495,49 02/28/2023 Interest Payment 495,49
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 244,918.65
Yampa Valley Bank FDIC Cert. 35407
YTD Interest Paid $788.48 02/01/2023 Cpening Balance $184,795.16
Int Earned Since Last Statement 374.61 02/28/2023 interest Payment 374,61
02/28/2023 Ending Balance 185,169.77

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATICN

IntraFt and CDARS are reglstarad servics marks of IntraFi Network LLC.



/W02 SSE|oSEXa] MAMM//:SdNY

Z¥zo-202 (008)

=L

o0 a0 000 000 000 000 9¥0 | 8bpug 2 peoy 200F-€+90-1L0-X L
691 69°L 000 000 000 000 69°L ANOD - ANN4 TVYY3INTD LOOF-E+90-10-X L
aouejeg aouejeg Mo._._w._ eq pauwieg s|emeIpyimMm suonnquiuon  Iduejeg
pu3 yuopw Ajieq abeiany awoau| Bujumbag

aLuoou|
%€9Z¢ ¥ ‘PIRIA Alpuo abesany JUSWILLIBAOS) QY1) SeXal
PA1 A S0°.2 60°0 00 0070 000 £0°L2 avioL
L0°2C S0l 600 00 000 000 £0'/2 aNN4d ¥31SVSIA ADNIDHINT 1000-€#90-L0-XL
souejeg aouejeg M@...:»Mwm pauie] S[emeIpuim suonnqujuoy  3duejeg
pu3 yuop Ajeq abeiany awloouj Buuumbag

awoou|
%SL5LY ‘pIRIA Alyjuon abesaay SSV1D sexal

SSV1O sexal

€v90-1L0-X1 :d| 103saAu|
/1 Jo | ebey
€20z ‘gg Menigey

Juswielels Alewwing

6.6S.L X1 ‘@IllApPOOM

S0l wooy 1S Unig M 001
19JA1 jo fyunon

9r690S  13Qd 981..000-£0S0000

S



W02 ssefosexa) mmm// sdpy Zveo-10L (008) (1BL

S00 S00 000 000 000 000 S00 S99 201G 1201JQ a%ead 600F-E¥90-LO-X L
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 pund adusjorsusg 800-€r90-10-X 1
Zr'o ro 000 000 000 000 Zro dINY 281D Aunod 200P-€#90-10-X 1L
700 ¥00 000 000 000 000 00 spunoiBiiedfeualy oapoy fjunod seif L 900F-€+90-10-X L
€60 £6°0 000 000 000 000 €60 t abpug @ peoy SO0t-E£90-10-X L
050 0s0 000 000 000 000 050 ¢ abpug @ peoy Y00r-€790-10-X1
820 820 000 000 000 000 820 Z ebpug 2 peoy €00V-€+90-10-X 1L
soueeg soueeg aLA pawe3 SIEMEIDUIM suonnquiuop  ouejeg

pu3 Yuow Aneq abesany H.:m.“_m___ uEMou..__ Buluuibag

(penunuo) - JUBWIUIAA0D SV SeXal

626G/, X1 'SIIAPOoA
S0l Wwooy is 4nig M 001
19141 Jo fiunon

€790-10-X1 :Ql J03saAu|
Ll jo z sbed

£z0e¢ ‘gz Aenigay m m m ” W.—”O
®

Juswsiels Alewwing



/UI00°SSBIOSEXS) MMM/ SANY zrzo-L0.L (008) 1B L

102 1oL 000 00°0 000 00'0 L0’z JvioL
100 200 000 000 000 000 100 Jajuap uonuinN Aunod 8l ¢ 1OF-EF90-10-XL
Wl Wl 000 000 000 000 i jonRy seysesiq Aousbrlows  €10P-EF90-10-XL
SN} eLL 000 000 000 000 £L'1 pung Aep-jo-ubiy spip-flunod  Z1Low-Er00-10-XL
€00 €00 000 000 000 000 £0°0 dWY funop L LOPEF90-10-X L
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Aunoag esnoyunod  OLOP-EF90-10-XL
aouejeqg aouejeg n_._..ﬂm pauieg S[eMEIPUNM suonnguuo) a3djuejeg

puz yyuop Ajieq abesany ﬁo u_w__ awioou BuluuiBag

(Panunuo2) - JUSWIUIBA0S SV SBXI)

616G/. X1 "9|lIApOOAA
S0l wooy 1S 4nig M 001
19141 Jo fjuno)

€¥90-L0-X1 -4l 403saAU|
L1 jo g abed

£20¢ ‘gz Aenigey w mm ” \HU
@

Juswialels Alewwing



JUI0D SSB|oSEXa) MMM/ sdiy

Zieo-20/ (008) 1Bl

V1 pird aouejeg Buipu3 £202/82/20

¥0'0 JUSLLIS3AUIRY pUSpIAIQ SWoou| €202/82/20

£0°/C aouejeg BuiuuiBag €202/ 1020

12quINp UOnoBSURI] asuejeg S[EMBIPYNM suonnguuoy uonduosag uonoesuel]  3jeq UOKIBSURI]

3_>_uu< uonoesueld |

1012 S0°/2 600 ¥0'0 000 000 €0°/C SSY10 sexa |

@ouejeg asjuejeg aLA pauieg sjemelpyim suonnguuo) 2ouejeg

pu3z yjuopw Apeq abeiaay pawieg awioou| Buiuwmbag

awoou|

%8262 % pRIA Alyuopy abesany

L000-€¥90-10-X 1 J2qUINN JUN022Y

/1 jo i abed
£z0¢ ‘gz Aenigay

JUSWS]L]S JUNOI2Y

Arewiwng junoooy

aNN4d ¥31SVSIA ADNIDH3INS

S



/W02 SSBIOSEXa) MMWW//:sdy

Z¥29-202 (008) 1oL

p aouejeq Buipug £Z02/82/20

000 JUSWISBAUISY PUSPIAIQ SWODU| €202/8Z/20

69'L souefeq Buiuuibag £202/10/20

13quInp uonoeSuURl] aouejeg S[EmMeIpYNM suonngLUuo) uondussaq uonoesues]  ajeq uoPeRsSURI]

AjiAnoy uonoesues |

69°L 69°L 000 000 000 000 691 JUBLWILIBADD) SSYD SEXaL

aouejeq aouejeg aLA pauseg S[EMEIPUIM suonngujuod) aduejeq

pu3 yyuow Apeq abereny pauwie] awoouj Buuuibag

SWI0DU|

%£9ze ¥ :PIRIA A|yjuoly abelany

L00¥-£790-1L0-X1 42quInN jJunoddy

/1 o g abey
£e0z ‘ge Aeniged

Juswi=lels Junoddy

Arewwing jJuno2oy

ANOD - ANNH TVHINIOD

S



JUI0D°SSB[OSEXeY MMM/ Sd)Y

Zre9-20/ (008) 1oL

9¥'0 souejeg Buipuz €202/82/20

000 jusuisaAulay puaplal] awoou| €202/82/20

90 aouejeg Buiuubag £202/10/20

Jaquinpy uoijoesuel ) aojuejeg S|emeIpYIM suonnquuo) uondiiosaqg uonoesuel]  a)eQ UonoIBsueRl]

iAoy uonoesues |

90 90 000 000 000 000 90 JUSLUIWIBAOD) SSY1D Sexe L

aoJuejeg dduejeg ara pauleg S[emMeIpyIMm suoyngiguo) aoueeg

pu3z yuop Apeq abesany pawzey 3woou| Buluubag

awioou|

%E9ZE Y ‘PIBIA Alypuoly abesany

€00¥-£¥90-10-X 1 J2qunp Junodoy

L1 jo g abed
£20¢ ‘sz Aenige4

luswialelS JUnoddYy

Aewwing j3unoooy

L abpug 2 peoy

S



/W02 SSB[OSEXa) MMM/ SdlIy

zve9-,0Z (008) 1oL

820 souejeq Buipug £202/82/20

000 JUSWISaAUIRY pUapIAI] awWwodu| £€202/82/20

820 souejeg Guuuibag £202Z/10/20

Jaquinp uotjoesuel ] asuejeg S[EMEIPUNM suonnguUuo) uonduasag uoljoesuel]  3jeq UCIJOBSURL ]

Aoy uonoesuel )

820 8z 0 000 000 000 000 8c0 JUBSLIWBA0D) SSYD Sexa |

asuejeg aouejeg arLa pauseg S[EMEIPUNM suonnquUu0) aouejeg

pu3j yuopw Ajeq abesaay pawseg awoou| Buluuibag

awooauj

%EIZE'Y -PIBIA Ajupuoy aberany

€00F-€¥90-L0-X1 Jequnp JUnod2y

/1 1o J ebed
£202 ‘g¢ Menige4

JUSLWIEIS JUNODDY

Aewwing Junoosoy

¢ abpug 3 peoy

SSD



JW02 SSEjoSEXa) MMM/ sdiy

Z¥z9-20. (008) (181

050 aouejeg Buipuz £202/82/20

000 jusulisaAulay puaplAlg awoou| £202/82/20

L souejeg Buuuibag €£202/10/20

13quInp UoI}OBSUBL | asuejeg S[eMBIPUNM suonnquuo) uonduosag uonoesuel]  aje(q UOIOBSURI]

>“—_>_u0< uoijoesued |

0S50 050 000 000 000 000 050 JsLIUIBA0D) SSYTD SEXa L

aouejeg ajuejeg aLA pauieg Ss|eMeIPYIM suonnguuon asuejeg

pu3 yjuop Apeq abesany pauwiey awoou| Buiuuibag

awloou|

%E9ZE ¥ PIBIA Alyuopy aberany

Y00¥-€¥90-10-X1 -42qunp jJunoady

L1 1o g ebeq
£20Z 'ge Aenugey

JUSWAJL]S JUNO2DY

Arewwing JUNO22Yy

¢ abpug » peoy

S

o & B



/W02 'SSBIOSEXS) MMM/ sd]Iy Zvz9-20L(008) ‘8L

£60 aoueleq Buipus €Z0T/8T/20

000 JuaUNSAAUIDY PUSPIAQ SWODU| €202/82/20

B 2ouefeq Buuuibag €20¢c/10/20

JAquinp uolodesuel | aouejeg S[eMBIPYNA suonnquuo) uondudsag uonoesuel]  ajeq uondesSues]

f1Anoy uonoesues

£6°0 £6°0 000 000 000 000 £6°0 JUBILIWIBADD) SSYTD Sexs ]

adjuejeg aouejeq aLa pawieg S|EMBIPYNM suonnqjuod aouefeg

pu3 yuop Ajieg abesany pawiey awoau| Buluuibag

awoouf

%E9ZEY :PIAIA Alyjuoly abesany

S00¥-€¥90-10-X 1 JequnpN Junosdy

21 o g abed
€20z ‘ge Meniged

JUSLWIJLIS JUN022Y

Aewwng jJunosoy

v o6pug g peoy

SN



/Wod ssE[ISEXS) MMM/ Sd]IY Zye9o-£02 (008) 1PL

vc.c souejeg Buipuz €¢0c/gzico

000 JusLUISsAURY pUSpIAI] swWwodU| €202/82/20

s 2oueleg Buiuuibag €202/10/20

Jaquunpy uoijoesuel | asuejeg S|emeIpuyiip suolnnquuo) uonduosaq uonoesueRl]  3jeq UoHIBSURI]

a_>_u0< uoijoesuels

00 00 000 000 000 000 00 JUSWIWIBA0D SSY1D SEXaL

asueeg aouejeq aLA pawieg S[emelpuim suonngiyuon asuejeqg

pu3 yuopw Ajeqg abesaay paweg awoou| buluuibag

awoouj

%E9ZEY :PIRIA Alpuoiy sbelony

900¥-£¥90-10-X1 :4oqunp Junoday

L1 1o gL abed
£z0¢ ‘gz Aenigay

JuswislelsS JUnoddy

Aewwing junosoy

spunouabiie4/euaiy oapoy Ajuno) JvjAL

SSD



/W02 SSB|oSEXa] MM //:sdy

Zve9-20. (008) (1°L

Zro aouejeg Buipug £20c/8c/co

000 juswISaAUIRy puspIAI] awodu| £202/82/20

ek o aouejeg Buiuuibag £Z02/10/20

JaquInp UoI}deSUBl] aojuejeg S[eMBIPUNM suonnguUuo) uonduosag uonoesuel]  ajeq uonjoBSURL]

3_>_a0< uoijoesuedj

0 ro 000 000 000 000 4 4v] JUSWIWIBA0D) SSYD Sexa |

asuejeg aouejeg aLA pauieg s[emelpyim suonngujuo) aouejeg

pug yjuop Ajeq abesaay paweg 3woou| Buluuibag

alooau|

%E9ZE ¥ PIBIA Alyuop sberany

100t-£¥90-10-X1 Jequnp Junoooy

L1 40 || sbed
£z0z ‘g fueniga4

JusuwielelsS 1Unoddy

Aewwing junoosay

diNy 3319 Auno)

SO



/W02 SSBIOSEXa) MMM/ sdiy

Zvzo-,20. (008) 8L

s00 souejeg Buipu3 £202/82/20

000 JuswsaAUIay pusplalg swoou) €£20c/82/20

500 souejeg Buiuuibag €202/10/20

12quInp uoIoesuel] aojuejeg S|emeIpuimm suonnquuod uonduosag uonoesuel]  3jeq UoijoBSURI]

3_>_“—U< uoinoesues

S00 So00 000 000 000 000 So0 JUBLUUIBA0D) SSYD Sexa L

aouejeq ajuejeg aLA pauie] s|emelpyymm suonnquuo) aouejeg

pu3 yjuop Aneq abeiaay pawieg awoouj Buluubag

awioou|

%E9ZE ¥ “PIBIA Ajuluoly abelany

6001-€¥90-1L0-X 1 *12quWinN JUN022Y

L1 jo g| abed
€202 ‘ge Aueniga-

JUSWSJE]S JUNOIDY

Arewwing jJunoo2oy

S99 991AI9S 19211 d2kdd

SND



/W09 SSBIOSEXa) M/ sdyiy

zve9-,0. (008) 1oL

€00 souejeg Buipu3 £202/82/20

000 JuUBLWISSAUIBY pUBPIAI] BLWodU| £202/82/20

€00 souejeq Buiuubag £202/10/20

Jaquinp uofjoesues | ajuejeg S|emMeIPpUNA suonnquuod uondussag uonoesuel]  ajeq uondesuel|

AAnoy uonoesues ]

€00 €00 000 000 000 000 €00 JUSLULISA0S) SSVTD SeXa L

aouejeg aouefeg aLA pauieg S[EMEJPUIM suonnquuo) aouejeg

pu3 Yuop Ajeq abelaay pauieg awoou| Buuuibag

awioau|

%E9ZE¥ PIGIA Alpuoly abelany

LLOV-€790-1L0-X1 :JequinN Junosody

.1 1o g} abed
£Z0z ‘gz fueniga4

lusuw=le]S JUnoddYy

Aewwing Juno22Yy

diNy A&uno)

S



/W00 "SSB[OSEXa) MMM//:SdlY Zve9-,0. (008) ‘1BL

== aouejeg Buipug £202/8¢Ic0

000 juswisaAulay puspiAlg awoou| €202Z/82/20

el aouejeqg BuiuuiBag £Z02/10/20

Jaquinpy uonoesuel ] asuejeg s[emelpyim SuonRNgUIuoD uondussaq uonoesues]  3jeQ UOIIDESUEBI]

3_>_u0< uoijoesue.t |

€Ll £ A 3 000 000 000 000 o4 % JUBSWIUIBA0D) SSY1D SEXa |

aouejeg Jduejeg aia pauwie3 Sjemelpyymp suopnguuo) aouejeq

pu3 yuop Aneq abelaay paweg awoou| Buiuumbag

auwioou|

%9z ¥ PIRIA Ajyuoyy abesony

ZLOV-€¥90-10-X 1 “42quInN JUnodoy

/1 jo ¢ abed
€20z ‘ge Aienigay

JUSLWIS)L)S JUN0O2Y

Arewwing Juno2oy

pung Aepp-jo-3ybry apipm-fiunon

SN



/W02 SSEjosEXa} Mmm//:sdiy

2¥z9-20. (008) 181

Wi aouejeq Guipu3 £202/82/20

000 uswjssAUIRY pPUSPIAIQ Swoau| €202/82/20

Il soueleg Buluuibag €202/10/20

Jaquinp uorjdesuel | aojuejeg S[EMBIPUNAA suonnguUuon uondiuiosaqg uonoesuel]  ajeq uoljoesURl]

A iAoy uonoesues

W'l L 000 000 000 000 Wl JUBLULLIBAOD) SSV1D Sexa |

aouejeg aosuejeg aLA pawie] S|EMBIPYIA suonnguuo) asuejeg

pu3 yluol Ajieqg abelaay pauseg aLwoou| Buumbag

awoou|

%E9ZS ¥ -PIRIA Alyjuoly abesony

€L0v-£¥90-10-X1 :JequinN Juno2dy

/1 J0 G| abed
£z0z ‘gz Aenuged

JuswialelS JuNoddy

Arewwing Junosoy

Jo119y 19)sesiq Aouabiawg

SN



W02 SSB|DSEXS) MAMM//-SdIY

Z¥zo-L02 (008) 1BL

¥
L00 soueleq Buipug £202/82/20
000 JUSLISaAUIRY PUSpPIAI] SWodU| £20c/8c/c0
200 souejeg Buiuuibag £202/10/20
Jaquinp UonoeSURL] aoueeg S|eMEIPUNM suonpnguuod uonduosag uonoesuel]  3jeq UoIjOBSURI]
>a_>_uu< uoijoesueld |
100 200 000 000 000 000 100 JUSWIUIBA0D SSY1D SEXS L
aouejeg soueeg | aLA pauieg S|eMeIpYNM suonnguuon asuejeg
pu3 yuop Ajieqg sbeiany pauieg awoou| Buiuuibag
! awoou|

%E9ZE ¥ :PIRIA Alujuopy abessny

PLOP-€P90-10-X 1 4equinp junooaoy

L1 jo g| ebed
€202 'gz Aenigay

JUSWIS)L]S JUN02DY

Arewiwing Junosoy

Jayua) uonunn Ajunos Jajh L

SN



/W02 SSBOSEXa] MMM/ sdNy

Zrzoe-£0/ (008) 1oL

‘S9sS0| JNoul ABW UOISIDAP JUSWIISAAUI

lo/pue [eroueuy Auy "sjnsai ainjny jo sajuesenb ou si souewopad Jsed ‘pessiyoe aq [m ABsjesis usalb e o saandelqo soueuLopad ay) jey) USAIB aq UBD @oueINSSE
ON ‘[ediouud jo ssoj s|qissod 8y} Buipnjoul %si1 SBAJ0AUI JUBLUISBAU| ‘sjuswidojaAap [elaueuly 10 ‘[eolyjod ‘DIWOU08 Jaylo 0} 9sUdSal Ul PUB S8)el S3ISJUI PUB SUOIHIPUOD JosIewW
ur sebueyo Buipnjour souewnopad Jaye sioje) Auely “sbuluies Jayjo pue SPUSPIAIP JO JUSWISBAUIRI B} J0d|j2) PUB SaSUSdXe PUB $39) [|B JO 19U UMOUS B1B S}INSel 0UBLLIONS]

L1 1o /| ebeyq
£20¢ ‘8¢ Menigag

saley Ajleg

%.L¥LE Y #5861 L0000 %ES8LY #OLLELOOOO £20¢/8¢/C0
%9G.LE 1886110000 %L06L % 9ECLELOOO 0 €20¢/.Lefe0
%rELE ¥ 000000000°0 %CEBL'Y 00000000070 £€202/92/20
%ELE Y 000000000°0 %CEBLY 0000000000 £eoz/seieo
%vELE Y LSPBSE000°0 %LEBLY LZLEGEO00 0 £€20¢e/ve/Ieo
%/.L69E 1 6126110000 %818.L 1 2001LEL000°0 £€c0c/eC/co
%.LPOE v 0856110000 %818.L Y 8001L€1000°0 €202/eereo
%9G9E 1 €0961 10000 %C98.LY 0ELLELOOOO €coz/Lelco
%/.99E 000000000°0 %C89.L Y 0000000000 €£202/02/20
%/.L99€ 00000000070 %C89Lt 0000000000 £202/61L/20
%.99E 0000000000 %Z89.L ¥ 0000000000 £20c/8L/C0
%199t ¥¥58.%#000°0 %C89L Y 0#5225000°0 £20T/LLIZ0
%6C9E ¥ CES6L1L000°0 %Z9LL 'Y GS80EL0000 £c0c/oLreo
%0SSE¥ GLEBLLO00 0 Yv.llL Y Z880€1L000°0 €coc/siico
%rreEE v 6€/81L1L0000 Y%cCELL Y €./0€L000°0 £c0ciLIco
%98EE 77 #9881 1L000°0 %lcll v cv/0EL000°0 g€coc/elico
%9LLE Y 0000000000 %EBSL'Y 0000000000 £2C0C/CLico
%9LLE R 000000000°0 %EBS.L 17 00000000070 g€eoe/LLieo
%9LlEY L8EFSE0000 %EBS.L 'V ¢601L6€000°0 €£20¢/0Lreo
%9LLE 9¢181L1000°0 %8SS.L ¥ S620£1L000°0 £€0¢/60/20
%980¢ 't G081 L0000 %.L69L Y 0690€1L000°0 £202/80/20
%ce0E 't /987110000 %.LLOLY 6G+0EL000°0 £¢0¢2/.0/20
%L18CY 062110000 %66S.L Y 80¥0€1L000°0 £202/90/20
%9L8C 000000000°0 %LlCL Y 0000000000 €202/s0/20
%9L8C ¥ 000000000°0 %LLCL Y 000000000°0 £202/¥0/20
%9L8C ClLBLSE0000 %lLlely €€G88€000°0 £202/£0/20
%E98L ¥ €6971 L0000 %.LCS9'Y L/¥/21000°0 £20e/en/eo
%Vv6EL 7 L0¥ELLO000 %1609t 9/29Z1000°0 £202/1L0/C0
pIBIA Alleq aley pusplalg pIeIA Alleg ajey pusping sjed
JUBLLUWIBAOS) SSY D SEXaL SSV1D sexal
SSV1D sexa)

S



) First National Bank

12 Month **2190

Last Updated: March 2, 2023 5:17 PM

Apr 1,2023 $100,081.46

Maturity Date Current Balance

Transactions  Details & Settings

DETAILS

Current Balance

Last Interest Paid Amount

Previous year-to-date interest amount
Maturity Date

Account Number

SETTINGS

Online Display Name

12Month

Visibility on Home ®

$100,081.46
$176.58
$847.54
Apr 1, 2023

Interest Rate
Last Interest Paid Date
Year-to-date interest amount

Accrued Interest

Good Evening, LEANN MONK

0.70%

Jan 1, 2023

$176.58

$115.16
5012190



First National Bank

12 Month **3277

Last Updated: March 2, 2023 5:17 PM

Sep 26, 2023 $147,757.30

Maturity Date Current Balance

Transactions  Details & Settings

DETAILS

Current Balance

Last Interest Paid Amount

Previous year-to-date interest amount
Maturity Date

Account Number

SETTINGS

Online Display Name

12Month 2

Visibility on Home (7)

$147,757.30
$515.73
$1,292.16
Sep 26, 2023

Interest Rate
Last Interest Paid Date
Year-to-date interest amount

Accrued Interest

Good Evening, LEANN MONK

1.40%

Dec 26, 2022

$0.00

$374.05
103277



24 MONTH *3739

Your Financial Institution w&)

Feb 1, 2023 - Mar 2, 2023 30 days

Date

03/01/2023
03/01/2023
02/01/2023

02/01/2023

Description

Certificate Withdrawal / Withdrawal Mailed (eff. date 03/01/2023)
Dividend / Dividend Through date: 28FEB2023 (eff, date 03/01/2023)
Certificate Withdrawal / Withdrawal Mailed (eff. date 02/01/2023)

Dividend / Dividend Through date: 31JAN2023 (eff. date 02/01/2023)

03/02/2023 05:16 PM

Balance $195,000.00
Available $0.00
YTD dividend $1,078.27

Amount Balance
-5465.22 $195,000.00
$465.22 $195,465,22
-5415.38 $195,000.00

$415.38 $195,415.38



e Your taxes, your way O, Other services

( tu rbotax Getyour maximum refund, guaranteed

1 e i ' Go to My TurboTax
Save upto $15 = AR - @ GoloMy TutaTe

#® Set text message alerts

Account History 1} Account Preferences
24 MONTH *3739 b
Balance $1 95,00000
Available $0.00
YTD dividend $1,078.27
0,
Account Details C = L
) 7 8 9
Type Certificate
Number 13739
Matures 01/07/2025 A 5 6
Dividend rate 3.110% 1 2 3
2022 dividend $1,950.01 0
a8 X
Export
Print

Narrow by items conlaining:

e.g. AT&T, check, 5.00

Dale ¥ Description Amount Balance

03/01/2023 Certificate Withdrawal / Withdrawal Mailed (eff, date 03/01/2023) -$465.22 $195,000.00

03/01/2023 Dividend / Dividend Through date: 28FEB2023 (eff. date 03/01/2023) $465.22 5195,465,22

02/01/2023 Certificate Wilhdrawal / Withdrawal Mailed (eff, dale 02/01/2023) -5415.38 $195,000.00

02/01/2023 Dividend / Dividend Through date: 31JAN2023 (eff. date 02/01/2023) $415.38 $195,415.38
< older

gty



Holdings

SECURITY ID QUANTITY MARKET VALUE
DESCRIPTION ~ LASTPRICE' MARKET VALUE CHANGE'
38149MG31 63,000.00 61,155.3¢
GOLDMAN SACHS BK USA NEW YORK CTF DEP 0.400% 10/27/23 B/E DTD 10/27/21 12:00 AM 03/01/2023 97.072 0.00 0.00%
DESCRIPTION

GOLDMAN SACHS BK USA NEW YORK CTF DEP 0.400% 10/27/23 B/E DTD

10/27/21

ASSET CLASS CcusiP ACCRUED INTEREST

Cash, Money Funds, Bank 38149MG31 86.3

Deposits > Certificate Of Deposit

DISPOSITION METHOD UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS Tax Lots

First In First Out -1,844.64 Unrealized Gain/Loss
ACCOUNT TYPE QUANTITY MARKET VALUE

CASH 63,000.00 61,155.36

TRANSACTION HISTORY  Data is available for a maximum of 2 years

CASH 332.26 332.2¢
U.S.DOLLARS CURRENCY 12:00 AM 03/02/2023 1.00

1 Prices for Mutual Funds are not updated until after market close (typically around 7pm ET).

2 The Market Value Change is the difference between the most recent market value and the previous day market value. Market Value is the product of Quantity and
Last Price. For Mutual Funds, the most recent Market Value Change is retained throughout the day until prices are updated in the evening, typically around 7pm ET.
MV Change for Fixed Income holdings occurs only when there is an intraday purchase or sale.

Real-time or Delayed pricing of holdings is for domestic equities and options only. Pricing of other positions is as of the previous day's close, or the most recently
available price. Positions are priced as of the last trade. The current bid or ask may be different from the price displayed.

The value of any non-dollar denominated holding used in calculating the balances fields is first converted in to a U.S. Dollar Equivalent (USDE) amount. The USDE
amount is calculated by multiplying the previous day's closing price for the holding in its native currency by the previous day's closing spot (conversion) rate as
determined by Pershing from sources it deems to be reliable. If the previous day's closing price is not available, then the most recent closing price available for the
holding will be used.

Securities pricing may vary from actual liquidation value. Prices shown should only be used as a general guide to portfolio value. Your printed confirmations and

statements are the official records of your account.

Intraday Holdings do not account for orders that are executed but have not yet been reported by the exchanges/market makers. Please check your orders before
placing trades.

Last Price represents the price at which the last trade occurred.
Accrued Interest calculated as of previous business day.

Quote data delayed per exchange agreement - Data delayed at least 15 minutes for NYSE, AMEX, NASDAQ, OTC, OTCBB and OPRA,

Back to Page Contents



Location:
Acct Nbr:
Acct Name:
Location Name:
Pool Name:
Pool Nbr:

P\ Wi

Wlt-hdrawal

Report Scheduler

79469

7946900002
JAIL I & S

Report Access

Transfer

Multi Trangaction
Statements
Help ! Contact Us

Account History Report

Vendor Payment
Inquiry
Update Profile

Account History Report

ACCOUNT HISTORY REPORT
Generated: 03/02/2023 6:25 PM ET

TYLER COUNTY
TexPool Prime

590

Settle Date Transaction Date

02/28/2023
01/31/2023
12/30/2022
11/30/2022
10/31/2022
09/30/2022
08/31/2022
07/29/2022
06/30/2022
05/31/2022

02/28/2023
01/31/2023
12/30/2022
11/30/2022
10/31/2022
09/30/2022
08/31/2022
07/29/2022
06/30/2022
05/31/2022

Price

$1.
.00
.00
.00
$1.
S1.
$1.
.00
.00
51.

$1
$1
81

$1
51

00

00
00
00

00

Dollar Amt

-
$1.
$1.
$0.
$0.
50.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.

I

Account Balance

5288.
5287.
$286.
5285.
.56
5283,
$283.
$282.
$282.
$281.

5284

87
75
52
46

80
20
58
23
93

Maintenance

Change Location

Logout

Transaction Description

MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY

The objective of TexPool [PRIME] is to maintain a stable $1.00 price. However, the 51.00 price
is not guaranteed or insured by the State of Texas or any other governmental entity. You should
read the TexPool [PRIME] Investment Policy and Information Statement before making an investment in

TexPool [PRIME].

POSTING
POSTING
POSTING
POSTING
POSTING
POSTING
POSTING
POSTING
POSTING
POSTING



Location:
Acct Nbr:
Acct Name:
Location Name:
Pool Name:
Pool Nbr:

Withdrawal

Report Scheduler

79469

7946900001

Transfer
Report Access

Multi Transaction
Statements
Help / Contact Us

Account History Report

Vendor Payment
Inquiry
Update Profile

Account History Report

ACCOUNT HISTORY REPORT

Generated:

COUNTY OF TYLER TREASURY
TYLER COUNTY
TexPool Prime

590

Settle Date Transaction Date

02/28/2023
01/31/2023
12/30/2022
11/30/2022
10/31/2022
09/30/2022
08/31/2022
07/29/2022
06/30/2022
05/31/2022

02/28/2023
01/31/2023
12/30/2022
11/30/2022
10/31/2022
09/30/2022
08/31/2022
07/29/2022
06/30/2022
05/31/2022

Price

S1.
.00
51.
$1.
.00
.00
$1.
$1.
$1.
S1.

$1

51
$1

00

00
00

00
00
00
00

Dollar Amt

$1.
$0.
$0.
50.
50.
50.
$0.
$0.
$0.
30.

03/02/2023 6:15 PM ET

Account Balance

$273.
$272.
$271.
$270.
$270.
$269.
5268.
$268.
$267.
$267.

88
78
85
92
04
42
82
20
86
56

Maintenance
Change Location

Logout

4,19

Transaction Description

MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY

The objective of TexPool [PRIME] is to maintain a stable $1.00 price. However, the $1.00 price

is not guaranteed or insured by the State of Texas or any other governmental entity. You should

POSTING
POSTING
POSTING
POSTING
POSTING
POSTING
POSTING
POSTING
POSTING
POSTING

read the TexPool [PRIME] Investment Policy and Information Statement before making an investment in

TexPool [PRIME].



Section 4

InCome/ Expense Report




Deposits/Income




Tyler County, TX

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND

Revenue
010-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
010-31001 AD VAL .5619
010-31004 HALF CENT SALES TAX(TAX ALLOC)
010-31008 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES
010-31020 DELINQUENT AD VALOREM
010-31030 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE TAX
010-31147 SCHOOL TAX COLLECTION FEES
010-31150 SHERIFF FEES
010-31152 SHERIFF TRANSPORT FEES
010-31155 TITLES
010-31157 EXCESS PROCEEDS
010-31201 STATE SALARY SUPPLEMENTS
010-31400 TAC CHAPTER 19 FUNDS
010-32000 AD VALOREM FEES
010-32102 ALCOHOL LICENSE PERMIT/FEES
010-32103 AUTO REGISTRATION FEES
010-32111 CONSTABLE FEES
010-32118 PROBATE JUDICIAL EDUCATION FEES
010-32125 FAMILY PROTECTION FEES
010-32127 FLOODPLAIN PERMIT FEE
010-32129 INDIGENT CIVIL LEGAL SERV FEES
010-32131 JURY FEES/REIMBURSEMENTS
010-32132 RENTAL FEES COLLECTED
010-32133 GROSS WEIGHT AXEL PAYMENTS/STATE
010-32499 COURT COST SERVICE FEES
010-32501 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE | FEES
010-32502 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE Il FEES
010-32503 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE Il FEES
010-32504 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE IV FEES
010-32516 COUNTY CLERK FEES
010-32517 CQOUNTY CLERK FINES
010-32519 DISTRICT CLERK FEES
010-32522 DISTRICT CLERK FINES
010-32531 E-FILE COUNTY CLERK FEES
010-32532 E-FILE DISTRICT CLERK FEES
010-32533 E-FILE JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES
010-32534 TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIVERSION JP FEES
010-32537 JUDICIAL JUDGE'S SALARY COMPTROLLER
010-32541 DISTRICT CLERK SB 42 FEES
010-32544 (VRC) VISUAL RECORDING FEE - COUNTY CLE...
010-32545 LOCAL - J.P's & CO. & DIST. CLERK
010-32551 LOCAL-CO. & DIST. CONSOLIDATED CIVIL FEES..
010-34849 DIST CLERK FEES-STATE-CHILD ABUSE PREVE...
010-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
010-35105 INTEREST FNB WICHITA FALLS INVESTMENTS
010-35107 INTEREST NECHES FCU INVESTMENTS
010-36109 INDIGENT DEFENSE FORMULA GRANT
010-37000 REFUNDS
010-37102 REIMBURSEMENTS
010-37103 REIMBURSEMENTS/ELECTIONS

010-37104 REIMBURSEMENTS-SHERIFF DEPARTMENT

Original
Total Budget

130,418.16
8,175,024.75
830,000.00
70,000.00
500,000.00
3,500.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
100.00
13,000.00
1,000.00
25,000.00
100.00
400,000.00
100.00
85,000.00
100.00
400.00
500.00
125.00
1,000.00
4,000.00
0.00
100.00
10,000.00
60,000.00
8,000.00
8,000.00
8,000.00
150,000.00
8,000.00
70,000.00
23,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
750.00
300.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
23,000.00
0.00

0.00
25,000.00
45,000.00
20,000.00
70,000.00
25,000.00

Income Statement

Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 02/28/2023

Current
Total Budget

130,418.16
8,175,024.75
830,000.00
70,000.00
500,000.00
3,500.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
100.00
13,000.00
1,000.00
25,000.00
100.00
400,000.00
100.00
85,000.00
100.00
400.00
500.00
125.00
1,000.00
4,000.00
0.00
100.00
10,000.00
60,000.00
8,000.00
8,000.00
8,000.00
150,000.00
8,000.00
70,000.00
23,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
750.00
300.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
23,000.00
0.00

0.00
25,000.00
45,000.00
20,000.00
70,000.00
25,000.00

MTD Activity

0.00
3,262,944.79
128,403.69
0.00
32,235.25
395.10
27,009.37
21.00
0.00
680.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
51,586.48
0.00
3,939.03
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
2,804.47
2,722.50
0.00

0.00
2,087.59
710.93
300.24
735.83
34,094.14
899.71
3,412.00
1,098.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
5,050.00
10.00
50.00
649.12
945.00
0.00
4,341.02
14,834.88
415.38
0.00

0.00
1,000.42
5,161.48
410.00

YTD Activity

0.00
4,883,393.02
232,103.59
0.00
73,148.58
778.80
27,009.37
949.00
0.00
26,475.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
95,675.21
0.00
9,083.27
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
3,041.99
8,167.50
0.00

0.00
7,277.97
1,952.70
549.95
1,052.30
34,094.14
899.71
10,983.28
1,807.80
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
5,050.00
15.00
50.00
1,410.44
2,045.00
90.50
6,738.42
15,011.46
613.05
0.00
18.16
1,557.16
8,744.53
445.00

Budget
Remaining

130,418.16
3,291,631.73
597,896.41
70,000.00
426,851.42
2,721.20
2,990.63
9,051.00
100.00
-13,475.00
1,000.00
25,000.00
100.00
304,324.79
100.00
75,916.73
100.00
400.00
500.00
125.00
1,000.00
958.01
-8,167.50
100.00
10,000.00
52,722.03
6,047.30
7,450.05
6,947.70
115,905.86
7,100.29
59,016.72
21,192.20
1,000.00
1,000.00
750.00
300.00
-5,050.00
-15.00
-50.00
-1,410.44
-2,045.00
-90.50
16,261.58
-15,011.46
-613.05
25,000.00
44,981.84
18,442.84
61,255.47
24,555.00




Income Statement

010-37105
010-37111
010-37112
010-38100
010-38104
010-38107
010-38111
010-38115
010-38116
010-38119
010-38120
010-39019

REIMB. INSURANCE CLAIMS

VINE/SAVNS REIMBURSEMENT

REIMBURSEMENT - ANIMAL CONTROL

CDA SALARY SUPPLEMENTS

DONATIONS FOR VETERANS SERVICE

REIMBURSEMENTS-HOSPITALIZATION

DONATIONS

SALE OF SHERIFF'S CARS

SHERIFF SALES

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

UNUSED JURY MONEY

TRANSFER FROM CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS
Revenue Total:

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND Total:

Fund: 020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE

Revenue
020-31000
020-31009
020-31020
020-32222
020-32517
020-32522
020-38150
020-39009

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE |
Revenue

021-35100

021-37000

021-35000

021-39003

021-39004

021-39200

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE Il
Revenue

022-30000

022-35100

022-37000

022-35000

022-39003

022-39200

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE Il
Revenue

023-30000

023-35100

023-39000

023-39003

023-39005

023-39200

AD VAL-.2178
PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES
DELINQUENT AD VALOREM
MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION
COUNTY CLERK FINES
DISTRICT CLERK FINES
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION
SPECIAL AUTO TAX
Revenue Total:

Fund: 020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE Total:

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
REFUNDS
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND
TRANSFER FROM GEN R&B
TRANSFER FROM R&B, PCT 2
SALE OF EQUIPMENT
Revenue Total:

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE | Total:

BEGINNING BALANCE
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
REFUNDS
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND
TRANSFER FROM GEN R&B
SALE OF EQUIPMENT/SCARP METAL
Revenue Total:

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE Il Total:

BEGINNING BALANCE

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND

TRANSFER FROM GEN R&B

TRANSFER FROM R&B, PCT 4

SALE OF EQUIPMENT & SCRAP METAL
Revenue Total:

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE Ill Total:

For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 02/28/2023

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
100.00 100.00 0.00 5,206.32 -5,106.32
8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 1,250.00 750.00
0.00 0.00 100.00 300.00 -300.00
20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 280.00 280.00 720.00
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
10,873,917.91 10,873,917.91 3,589,327.62 5,467,268.22 5,406,649.69
10,873,917.91 10,873,917.91 3,589,327.62 5,467,268.22
3,088,386.00 3,088,386.00 1,253,915.37 1,877,793.13 1,210,592.87
850.00 850.00 0.00 0.00 850.00
73,000.00 73,000.00 11,835.44 26,677.90 46,322.10
360,000.00 360,000.00 51,277.00 92,813.12 267,186.88
7,009.00 7,009.00 1,061.08 1,061.08 5,947.82
20,000.00 20,000.00 732.00 1,205.20 18,794.80
22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00
150,000.00 150,000.00 9,080.00 24,780.00 125,220.00
3,721,245.00 3,721,245.00 1,327,900.89 2,024,330.43 1,696,914.57
3,721,245.00 3,721,245.00 1,327,900.89 2,024,330.43
1,800.00 1,800.00 476.48 952.50 847.50
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
64,700.00 64,700.00 0.00 64,700.00 0.00
792,688.45 792,688.45 350,509.36 498,861.38 293,827.07
19,040.00 19,040.00 1,586.61 3,173.22 15,866.78
0.00 0.00 1,225.00 1,225.00 -1,225.00
878,328.45 878,328.45 353,797.45 568,912.10 309,416.35
878,328.45 878,328.45 353,797.45 568,912.10
70,471.38 70,471.38 0.00 0.00 70,471.38
1,200.00 1,200.00 319.14 490.54 709.46
150.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00
64,700.00 64,700.00 0.00 64,700.00 0.00
867,995.28 867,995.28 383,808.33 546,253.31 321,741.97
0.00 0.00 67,033.00 67,033.00 -67,033.00
1,004,516.66 1,004,516.66 451,160.47 678,476.85 326,039.81
1,004,516.66 1,004,516.66 451,160.47 678,476.85
49,252.34 49,252.34 0.00 0.00 49,252.34
1,500.00 1,500.00 543.41 999.54 500.46
64,700.00 64,700.00 0.00 64,700.00 0.00
1,080,065.31 1,080,065.31 477,580.92 679,714.72 400,350.59
22,108.00 22,108.00 1,609.54 3,219.08 18,888.92
0.00 0.00 57,200.00 57,200.00 -57,200.00
1,217,625.65 1,217,625.65 536,933.87 805,833.34 411,792.31
1,217,625.65 1,217,625.65 536,933.87 805,833.34




Income Statement

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV
Revenue

024-30000

024-35100

024-35105

024-39000

024-35003

024-35200

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT
Revenue

025-32101

025-35100

025-39000

BEGINNING BALANCE

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

INTEREST FNB WICHITA FALLS INVESTMENTS
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND

TRANSFER FROM GEN R&B

SALE OF EQUIPMENT

Revenue Total:

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total:

AIRPORT FEES/RENTAL
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND

Revenue Total:

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total:

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND

Revenue
026-30000
026-31145
026-35100
026-39000

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total:

BEGINNING BALANCE

RODEO ARENA FEES

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND

Revenue Total:

Fund: 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Revenue
028-35100
028-39000

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND

Revenue Total:

Fund: 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total:

Fund: 029 - BENEVOLENCE FUND

Revenue
029-39000

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL

Revenue Total:

Fund: 029 - BENEVOLENCE FUND Total:

Fund: 030 - DIST CL'K STATE APPROP

Revenue
030-30000
030-35100

BEGINNING BALANCE
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 030 - DIST CL'K STATE APPROP Total:

Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP

Revenue
031-30000
031-31143
031-32134
031-32524
031-32539
031-35100
031-35105

BEGINNING BALANCE

RECORD ARCHIVE FEES

DIGITIZED PRESERVATION FOR COURT RECO...
COUNTY CLERK FEES (RMP)

CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVE FEES {ARCHV)
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

INTEREST FNB WICHITA FALLS INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP Total:

For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 02/28/2023

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
164,676.18 164,676.18 0.00 0.00 164,676.18
1,200.00 1,200.00 532.89 1,046.09 153.91
0.00 0.00 616.79 1,298.21 -1,298.21
64,700.00 64,700.00 0.00 64,700.00 0.00
980,492.24 980,492.24 433,551.95 617,050.69 363,441.55
0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
1,211,068.42 1,211,068.42 439,701.63 689,094.99 521,973.43
1,211,068.42 1,211,068.42 439,701.63 689,094.99
1,500.00 1,500.00 902.12 902.12 597.88
250.00 250.00 6.89 1.14 248.86
20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00
21,750.00 21,750.00 20,909.01 20,903.26 846.74
21,750.00 21,750.00 20,909.01 20,903.26
18,476.00 18,476.00 0.00 0.00 18,476.00
2,300.00 2,300.00 0.00 0.00 2,300.00
30.00 30.00 14.88 37.17 -7.17
20,200.00 20,200.00 200.00 20,200.00 0.00
41,006.00 41,006.00 214.88 20,237.17 20,768.83
41,006.00 41,006.00 214.88 20,237.17
100.00 100.00 40.09 89.87 10.13
10,500.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00
10,600.00 10,600.00 10,540.09 10,589.87 10.13
10,600.00 10,600.00 10,540.09 10,589.87
1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
48,492.00 48,492.00 0.00 0.00 48,492.00
100.00 100.00 28.16 69.20 30.80
48,592.00 48,592.00 28.16 69.20 48,522.80
48,592.00 48,592.00 28.16 69.20
234,115.00 234,115.00 0.00 0.00 234,115.00
0.00 0.00 9,470.00 9,470.00 -9,470.00
0.00 0.00 250.00 290.00 -290.00
50,000.00 50,000.00 9,353.00 9,353.00 40,647.00
50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00
600.00 600.00 59.52 126.29 473.71
0.00 0.00 2,022.94 2,022.94 -2,022.94
334,715.00 334,715.00 21,195.46 21,262.23 313,452.77
334,715.00 334,715.00 21,195.46 21,262.23




Income Statement

Fund: 032 - C D A FORFEITURE

Revenue
032-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
032-32529 DIST. ATTY FORFEITURES AWARDED
032-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 032 - C D A FORFEITURE Total:

Fund: 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE

Revenue
033-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
033-31151 SHERIFF FORFEITURES AWARDED
033-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE Total:

Fund: 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP

Revenue
034-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
034-32519 DISTRICT CLERK FEES
0 2526 DIST CLK CRIMINAL ARCHIVE FEE
034-32530 DISTRICT CLERK ARCHIVE FEE

034-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP Total:

Fund: 035 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDING
Revenue
035-31301 ARPA FUNDING

Revenue Total:

Fund: 035 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDING Total:

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND

Revenue
036-32517 COUNTY CLERK FINES
036-32522 DISTRICT CLERK FINES
036-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
036-39000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL

Revenue Total:

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND Total:

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER
Revenue
037-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Total:

Fund: 039 - TKCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRI
Revenue
039-39300 LOAN PROCEEDS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRI Total:

Fund: 041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES

Revenue
041-31142 PEACE OFFICER FEES
041-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES Total:

For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 02/28/2023

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00
20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
0.00 0.00 5.21 12.80 -12.80
15,020.00 15,020.00 5.21 12.80 15,007.20
15,020.00 15,020.00 5.21 12.80
5,900.00 5,900.00 0.00 0.00 5,900.00
0.00 0.00 6,687.13 7,980.76 -7,980.76
0.00 0.00 4.77 6.21 -6.21
5,900.00 5,900.00 6,691.90 7,986.97 -2,086.97
5,900.00 5,900.00 6,691.90 7,986.97
2,030.00 2,030.00 0.00 0.00 2,030.00
0.00 0.00 530.00 1,180.00 -1,180.00
1,650.00 1,650.00 0.00 0.00 1,650.00
1,320.00 1,320.00 10.00 25.00 1,295.00
0.00 0.00 5.63 13.39 -13.39
5,000.00 5,000.00 545.63 1,218.39 3,781.61
5,000.00 5,000.00 545.63 1,218.39
2,104,766.00 2,104,766.00 0.00 96,411.32 2,008,354.68
2,104,766.00 2,104,766.00 0.00 96,411.32 2,008,354.68
2,104,766.00 2,104,766.00 0.00 96,411.32
2,500.00 2,500.00 935.00 935.00 1,565.00
5,000.00 5,000.00 455.00 1,120.00 3,880.00
100.00 100.00 54.81 114.41 -14.41
25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00
32,600.00 32,600.00 26,444.81 27,169.41 5,430.59
32,600.00 32,600.00 26,444.81 27,169.41
0.00 0.00 182.99 445,71 -449.71
0.00 0.00 182.99 449,71 -449.71
0.00 0.00 182.99 449.71
0.00 0.00 557.50 1,115.06 -1,115.06
0.00 0.00 557.50 1,115.06 -1,115.06
0.00 0.00 557.50 1,115.06
0.00 0.00 3,043.29 3,743.29 -3,743.29
0.00 0.00 60.84 147.02 -147.02
0.00 0.00 3,104.13 3,890.31 -3,890.31
0.00 0.00 3,104.13 3,890.31




Income Statement

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING

Revenue
043-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
043-31020 DELINQUENT AD VALOREM
043-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
043-35103 INTEREST TEX POOL INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING Total:

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

Revenue
044-32112 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FEES
044-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
044-39000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND

Revenue Total:

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total:

Fund: 045 - COUNTY-RMP

Revenue
045-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
045-32527 DIST. & CO. CLERK FEES
045-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 045 - COUNTY-RMP Total:

Fund: 047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUNDB

Revenue
047-30404 PARTIAL CARRYOVER
047-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
047-35105 INTEREST FNB WICHITA FALLS INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUNDB Total:

Fund: 048 - EMERGENCY DISASTER RELIEF

Revenue
048-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
048-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
048-35103 INTEREST TEX POOL INVESTMENTS
048-35104 INTEREST TEXAS CLASS INVESTMENTS
048-35105 INTEREST FNB WICHITA FALLS INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 048 - EVIERGENCY DISASTER RELIEF Total:

Fund: 049 - CD A TRUST
Revenue
049-31144 RESTITUTION COLLECTED

Revenue Total:

Fund: 049 - C D A TRUST Total:

Fund: 051 - CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS FUND

Revenue
051-31200 STATE APPROPRIATIONS
051-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 051 - CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS FUND Total:

Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION
Revenue
052-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION Total:

For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 02/28/2023

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.34 18.50 981.50
1,500.00 1,500.00 256.51 501.36 998.64
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.23 -1.23
102,500.00 102,500.00 256.85 521.09 101,978.91
102,500.00 102,500.00 256.85 521.09
39,251.00 39,251.00 1,795.47 2,614.99 36,636.01
240.00 240.00 70.32 104.32 135.68
82,000.00 82,000.00 82,000.00 82,000.00 0.00
121,491.00 121,491.00 83,865.79 84,719.31 36,771.69
121,491.00 121,491.00 83,865.79 84,719.31
54,599.00 54,999.00 0.00 0.00 54,999.00
4,000.00 4,000.00 190.00 255.00 3,745.00
350.00 350.00 57.60 141.40 208.60
59,349.00 59,349.00 247.60 396.40 58,952.60
59,349.00 59,349.00 247.60 396.40
500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 1.61 3.96 996.04
0.00 0.00 1,439.18 3,029.17 -3,029.17
501,000.00 501,000.00 1,440.79 3,033.13 497,966.87
501,000.00 501,000.00 1,440.79 3,033.13
800,000.00 800,000.00 0.00 0.00 800,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00 71.12 174.78 4,825.22
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.93 -0.93
0.00 0.00 0.04 0.09 -0.09
0.00 0.00 8,223.90 17,309.54 -17,309.54
805,000.00 805,000.00 8,295.06 17,485.34 787,514.66
805,000.00 805,000.00 8,295.06 17,485.34
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 9,166.66 9,168.11 -9,168.11
0.00 0.00 44.42 109.17 -109.17
0.00 0.00 9,211.08 9,277.28 -9,277.28
0.00 0.00 9,211.08 9,277.28
0.00 0.00 -9.07 18.08 -18.08
0.00 0.00 -9.07 18.08 -18.08
0.00 0.00 -9.07 18.08




Income Statement For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 02/28/2023

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
Fund: 072 - TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESCUE
Revenue
072-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.1l 0.28 -0.28
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.28 -0.28
Fund: 072 - TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESCUE Total: 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.28
Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
Revenue
073-32500 JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 10.47 39.99 -39.99
073-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 2732 67.27 -67.27
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 37.79 107.26 -107.26
Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Total: 0.00 0.00 37.79 107.26
Fund: 074 - HOMELAND SECURITY
Revenue
074-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 5.67 13.93 -13.93
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 5.67 13.93 -13.93
Fund: 074 - HOMELAND SECURITY Total: 0.00 0.00 5.67 13.93
Fund: 076 - EVIERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER
Revenue
076-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE 7,197.54 7,197.54 0.00 0.00 7,197.54
076-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 200.00 200.00 202.11 367.10 -167.10
076-39000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 164,808.00 164,808.00 164,808.00 164,808.00 0.00
Revenue Total: 172,205.54 172,205.54 165,010.11 165,175.10 7,030.44
Fund: 076 - EVIERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 172,205.54 172,205.54 165,010.11 165,175.10
Fund: 086 - STATE - JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE
Revenue
086-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 3.81 3.81 -3.81
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 3.81 3.81 -3.81
Fund: 086 - STATE - JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE Total: 0.00 0.00 3.81 3.81
Fund: 088 - TIPC-TITLE IVE FUND
Revenue
088-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 20.54 50.48 -50.48
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 20.54 50.48 -50.48
Fund: 088 - TIPC-TITLE IVE FUND Total: 0.00 0.00 20.54 50.48
Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER
Revenue
089-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE 48,500.00 48,500.00 0.00 0.00 48,500.00
089-31140 LEASE INCOME 3,000.00 3,000.00 125.00 250.00 2,750.00
089-32128 HALL RENTAL 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
089-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 200.00 200.00 19.33 42.74 157.26
089-39000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
Revenue Total: 63,200.00 63,200.00 10,144.33 10,292.74 52,907.26
Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 63,200.00 63,200.00 10,144.33 10,292.74
Fund: 096 - CHILD WELFARE BOARD FUND
Revenue
096-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 5.25 12.90 -12.90
096-38105 JUROR DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 132.00 -132.00
Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 5.25 144.90 -144.90
Fund: 096 - CHILD WELFARE BOARD FUND Total: 0.00 0.00 5.25 144.90

Fund: 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND
Revenue
097-32105 CHILD SAFETY FUND FEES 49,943.00 49,943.00 908.00 2,478.00 47,465.00




Income Statement

097-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND Total:

Fund: 101 - SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARDIANSHIP

Revenue
101-31148 SCIG FEES
101-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 101 - SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARDIANSHIP Total:

Fund: 103 - DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FUND

Revenue
103-32107 CIVIL TECHNOLOGY FEE
103-32113 CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FEE
103-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 103 - DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FUND Total:

Fund: 111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION

Revenue
111-30000 BEGINNING BALANCE
111-35000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND

Revenue Total:

Fund: 111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION Total:

Fund: 112 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES
Revenue
112-39000 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND

Revenue Total:

Fund: 112 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES Total:

Fund: 113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION

Revenue
113-35100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
113-37102 REIMBURSEMENTS

Revenue Total:

Fund: 113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION Total:

Fund: 114 - ELECTED OFFICIALS FUND

Revenue
114-38310 TAXES GASB 84
114-38330 INMATE TRUST DEPOSITS GASB 84

Revenue Total:
Fund: 114 - ELECTED OFFICIALS FUND Total:

Total Surplus (Deficit):

For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 02/28/2023

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
1,500.00 1,500.00 29.47 71.43 1,428.57
51,443.00 51,443.00 937.47 2,549.43 48,893.57
51,443.00 51,443.00 937.47 2,549.43
0.00 0.00 798.00 798.00 -798.00
0.00 0.00 16.01 38.69 -38.69
0.00 0.00 814.01 836.69 -836.69
0.00 0.00 814.01 836.69
0.00 0.00 20.00 50.00 -50.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 -8.00
0.00 0.00 19.49 47.89 -47.89
0.00 0.00 39.49 105.89 -105.89
0.00 0.00 39.49 105.89
425,000.00 425,000.00 0.00 0.00 425,000.00
75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00
500,000.00 500,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 425,000.00
500,000.00 500,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00
10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00
10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.03 0.07 -0.07
0.00 0.00 0.00 -60,418.85 60,418.85
0.00 0.00 0.03 -60,418.78 60,418.78
0.00 0.00 0.03 -60,418.78
0.00 0.00 247,324.92 247,324.92 -247,324.92
0.00 0.00 -190.33 -190.33 190.33
0.00 0.00 247,134.59 247,134.59 -247,134.59
0.00 0.00 247,134.59 247,134,59
23,924,339.63 23,924,339.63 7,392,703.00 11,002,678.58




Income Statement For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 02/28/2023
Group Summary
Original Current Budget
Account Type Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remalning
Funhd: 010 - GENERAL FUND
Revenue 10,873,917.91 10,873,917,91 3,589,327.62 5,467,268,22 5,406,649.69
Fungl: 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 10,873,917.91 10,873,917.91 3,589,327.62 5,467,268.22 5,406,649.69
Fund: 020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE
Revenue 3,721,245.00 3,721,245,00 1,327,500.89 2,024,330.43 1,696,914,57
Fund: 020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE Total: 3,721,245,00 3,721,245.00 1,327,900.89 2,024,330.43 1,696,914.57
Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE |
Revenue 878,328.45 878,328.45 353,797.45 568,912.10 309,416.35
Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE | Total: 878,328.45 878,328.45 353,797.45 568,912.10 309,416.35
Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE Il
Revenue 1,004,516,66 1,004,516.66 451,160.47 678,476.85 325,039.81
Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE )| Total: 1,004,516.66 1,004,516.66 451,160.47 678,476.85 326,039.81
Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE [1]
Revenue 1,217,625.65 1,217,625.65 536,833.87 805,833.34 411,792.31
Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE Ill Total: 1,217,625.65 1,217,625.65 536,933.87 805,833.34 411,792.31
Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV
Revenue 1,211,068.42 1,211,068.42 439,701.563 689,094,9% 521,973.43
Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 1,211,068.42 1,211,068.42 439,701.63 689,094.99 521,973.43
Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT
Revenue 21,750.00 21,750.00 20,909,01 20,903.26 846,74
Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total: 21,750.00 21,750.00 20,909,0% 20,903.26 846.74
Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEQO ARENA/FAIRGRND
Revenua 41,006.00 41,006.,00 214.88 20,237.17 20,768.83
Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Tatal: 41,006.00 41,006.00 214.88 20,237.17 20,768.83
Fund: 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPVIENT
Revenue 10,600.00 10,600.00 10,540.09 10,589.87 10,13
Fund: 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 10,600.00 10,600.00 10,540.09 10,589.87 10.13
Fund; 029 - BENEVOLENCE FUND
Revenue 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
Fund: 029 - BENEVOLENCE FUND Total: 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
Fund: 030 - DIST CL'K STATE APPROP
Revenue 48,592.00 A8,592.00 28.16 ©9.20 48,522.80
Fund: 030 - DIST CL'K STATE APPROP Total: 48,592.00 48,592.00 28.16 69.20 48,522.80
Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERI RMP
Revenue 334,715.00 334,715.00 21,185,460 21,252.23 313,452.77
Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP Total: 334,715.00 334,715.00 21,1935.46 21,262.23 313,452.77
Fund: 032 - CD A FORFEITURE
Revenue 15,020,00 15,020.00 5.21 12.80 15,007.20
Fund: 032 - C b A FORFEITURE Total: 15,020.00 15,020.00 521 12.80 15,007,20
Fund: 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE
Revenue 5,900,00 5,900,00 6,691.90 7,986,97 -2,086.97
Fund: 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE Total: 5,900.00 5,900.00 6,691.90 7,986.97 -2,086.97
Fund: 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMIP
Revenue E,00C.00 5,000.00 545,63 1,218.39 3,781,61
Fund: 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP Total: 5,000.00 5,000.00 545,63 1,218.39 3,781.61
Fund: 035 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDING
Revenue 2,104,766.00 2,104,766.00 0.00 ©6,411.32 2,008,354.68
Fund: 035 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDING Total: 2,104,766.00 2,104,766.00 0.00 96,411.32 2,008,354.68
Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND
Revenue 32,600.00 32,600.00 26,444.81 27,169.41 5,430.59
Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND Total: 32,600.00 32,600.00 26,444.81 27,169,41 5,430.59
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Income Statement

Account Type

Func: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER
Revenue

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Total:

Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRI
Revenue

Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PR) Total:

Fund: 041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES
Revenue

Fund: 041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES Total:

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING
Revenue

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING Total:

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY
Revenua

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total:

Fund: 045 - COUNTY-RMP
Revenue

Fund: 045 - COUNTY-RMP Total:

Fund: 047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUNDB
Revenue

Fund: 047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUNDB Total:

Fund: 048 - EMERGENCY DISASTER RELIEF
Revenue

Fund: 048 - EMERGENCY DISASTER RELIEF Total:

Fund: 049 - C D A TRUST
Revanue

Fund: 049 - C D A TRUST Total:

Fund: 051 - CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS FUND
Revenue

Fund: 051 - CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS FUND Total:

Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION
Revenue

Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION Total:

Fund: 072 - TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESCUE
Revenue

Fund: 072 - TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESCUE Total:

Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
Revenue

Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Total:

Fund: 074 - HOMELAND SECURITY
Revenue

Fund: 074 - HOMELAND SECURITY Total:

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER
Revenue

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total:

Fund: 086 - STATE - JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE
Revenue

" Fungl: 086 - STATE - JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE Total:

Fund: 088 - TIPC-TITLE IVE FUND
Revenug

Fund: 088 - TIRC-TITLE IVE FUND Total:

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER
Revenue

For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 02/28/2023

Original Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Actlvity YTD Activity Remaining
0,00 0.00 182,89 449,71 -449.71

0.00 0.00 182.99 449.71 -449,71

0.00 0.00 557.50 1,115.06 -1,115.06

0.00 0.00 557.50 1,115.06 -1,115.06

0.00 0.00 3,104.13 3,890.31 -3,890,31

0.00 0.00 3,104.13 3,890.31 -3,890.31
102,500,00 102,500.00 256,85 521.09 101,978.91
102,500,00 102,500.00 256,85 521.09 101,978.91
121,491.00 121,491.00 83,865.79 84,719,31 36,771.69
121,491.00 121,491.00 83,865.79 84,719.31 36,771.69
59,349,00 54,349.00 247 .60 396.40 58,952.60
59,349.00 50,349.00 247.60 396.40 58,052.60
501,000.00 501,000.00 1,440,79 3,033,13 497,966,87
501,000.00 501,000.00 1,440,719 3,033.13 497,966,87
805,000.00 §05,000,00 8,295.06 17,485.34 787,514.66
805,000,00 §05,000.00 8,295.06 17,485.34 787,514.66
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000,00
0.00 0.00 9,211.08 S,277.28 -9,277.28

.00 0.00 9,211,08 9,277.28 -9,277.28

0.00 0.00 9.07 18.08 -18.08

0.00 0.00 -9.07 18.08 -18.08

0.00 0.00 0.11 0.28 -0.28

0.00 0.00 011 0.28 -0.28

0.00 0.00 37.79 107.26 -107.26

0.00 0.00 37.79 107.26 -107.26

0.00 0.00 5.67 13.93 -13,93

0.00 0.00 5.67 13.93 -13.93
172,205.54 172,205.54 165,010.11 165,175.10 7,030.44
172,205.54 172,205.54 165,010.11 165,175,10 7,030.44
Q.00 0.00 31,81 381 -3.81

0.00 0.00 3.81 3.81 -3.81

0.00 0.00 20,54 50.48 -50.48

0.00 0.00 20,54 50.48 -50.48
63,200.C0 63,200.00 10,144.33 10,292.74 52,907.26

3/9/2023 7:26:27 PM
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Income Statement For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 02/28/2023
Origlnal Current Budget
Account Type Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remaining
Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 63,200.00 63,200.00 10,144.33 10,292.74 52,907.26
Fund: 096 - CHILD WELFARE BOARD FUND
Revenue 0.00 0.00 5.25 144,90 -144,90
Fund: 096 - CHILD WELFARE BOARD FUND Total: 0.00 0.00 5.25 144,90 -144.90
Funhd: 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND
Revenue 51,443,00 51,443.00 537,47 2,549.43 48,893.57
Fund: 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND Total: 51,443,00 51,443.00 937.47 2,549.43 48,893.57
Fund: 101 - SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARDIANSHIP
Revenua 0.00 0.00 814.01 836.69 -836.69
Fund: 101 - SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARDIANSHIP Total: 0.00 0.00 814,01 836.69 -836.69
Fund: 203 - DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FUND
Revenue 0.00 0.00 39,49 105.89 -105.89
Fund: 103 « DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FUND Total: 0.00 0.00 39.49 105,89 -105.89
Fund: 111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION
Revenue 500,000.00 500,000,00 75,000,00 75,000.00 425,000.00
Fund: 111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION Total: 500,000.00 500,000.00 75,000,00 75,000.00 425,000.00
Fund: 112 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES
Revenue 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00
Fund; 112 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES Total: 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00
Fund: 113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION
Revenue 0.c0 0.00 0.03 -60,418.78 60,418.78
Fund: 1.13 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION Total: 0.00 0.00 0.03 -60,418.78 60,418.78
Fund: 114 - ELECTED OFFICIALS FUND
Revenue 0.00 0.00 247,134.59 247,134,59 -247,134,59
Fund: 114 - ELECTED OFFICIALS FUND Total: 0.00 0.00 247,134.59 247,134,59 -247,134.59
Total Surplus [Deaficit): 23,924,339.63 23,924,339.63 7,392,703.00 11,002,678.58

3/9/2023 7:126:27 PM
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Incame Statement

Fund

010 - GENERAL FUND

020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE
021-ROAD & BRIDGE |

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE Il

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE Il

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV

025 - TYLER CO AIRPCRT

026 - TYLER CO. RODEC AREN...
028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPME..,
029 - BENEVOLENCE FUND

030 - DIST CL'K STATE APPROP
031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP

032 -CD A FORFEITURE

033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE

034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP

035 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN...

036 - LIBRARY FUND
037 - T CCOLLECTION CENTER

039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS..

041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE ...
043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING
044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY
045 - COUNTY-RMP

047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF...
048 - EMERGENCY DISASTER R...

049 - CD ATRUST
051 - CDA STATE APPROPRIAT...
052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RE...

072 - TYLER COUNTY SEACH & ...

073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOQ...
074 - HOMELAND SECURITY

076 - EMERGENCY CPERATION...

086 - STATE - JURY REIMBURS...
088 - TIPC-TITLE IVE FUND

08S - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITI...
096 - CHILD WELFARE BCARD ...
097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND

101 - SUPPLEMENT COURT Q...
103 - DISTRICT COURT CRIML...

117 - COURTHOUSE RESTORAT...

1172 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT FRO...

114 - ELECTED OFFICIALS FUND
Total Surplus (Peficit):

For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 02/28/2023

Fund Summary
Qriginal Current Budget
Total Budget Total Budget MTD Activity YTD Activity Remalning
10,873,517.91 10,873,917.91 3,589,327.62 5,467,268,22 5,406,649.69
3,721,245.00 3,721,245.00 1,327,900.8% 2,024,330.43 1,696,914.57
878,328.45 878,328.45 353,797.45 568,912.10 309,416.35
1,004,515.66 1,004,516.66 451,160.47 678,476.85 326,035.81
1,217,625.65 1,217,625.65 536,933.87 805,833.34 411,792.31
1,211,068.42 1,211,068.42 439,701.63 689,084.99 521,573.43
21,750.00 21,750.00 20,509.01 20,903,256 846.74
41,006.00 41,006.00 214.88 20,237.17 20,768.83
10,600.00 10,600.00 10,540.09 10,588.87 10,13
1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
48,592.00 48,592.00 28.16 65,20 48,522.80
334,715.00 334,715.00 21,195.46 21,262.23 313,452.77
15,020.00 15,020.00 5,21 12.80 15,007.20
5,90C.00 5,900,00 6,651.90 7,986.97 +2,086.97
5,000.00 5,000.00 545.63 1,218.39 3,781.61
2,104,766.00 2,104,766.00 0.00 96,411,32 2,008,354.68
32,600.00 32,600.00 26,444.81 27,169.41 5,430.59
0.00 0.00 182,99 449,71 -449.71
0.00 0.00 557.50 1,115.06 -1,115.06
0.00 0.00 3,104.13 3,890.31 -3,890.31
102,500.00 102,500.00 256.85 521.0¢ 101,978.91
121,491.00 121,491.00 83,865.79 84,719.31 35,771.69
55,349.00 59,349,00 247.60 396.40 58,952.60
501,000.00 501,000.00 1,440.79 3,033,413 497,966.87
805,000.00 805,000.00 8,205.06 17,485.34 787,514.66
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
0.00 0.00 9,211.08 9,277.28 -9,277.28
0.00 0.00 -9.07 18.08 -18.08
0.00 0.00 0.11 0.28 -0.28
0.00 0.00 37.79 107.26 -107.26
C.00 0.00 5.67 13.93 -13.93
172,205,54 172,205.54 165,010.11 165,175.10 7,030.44
0.00 0.00 3.81 3.81 -3.81
0.00 0.00 20.54 50.48 -50.48
63,200.00 63,200.00 10,144.33 10,292.74 52,907.26
0.00 0.00 5.25 144.90 ~144.90
51,443.00 51,443.00 937.47 2,549.43 48,803 57
0.00 0.00 814.01 836.69 -836.69
0.0¢ 0,00 39.49 105.89 -105.89
500,000.00 500,000.00 75,000.00 75,000,00 425,000.00
10,500.0C 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00
0.00 0.00 0,03 -60,418.78 60,418.78
0.00 0.00 247,134,59 247,134.59 -247,134.59

23,924,339.63 23,924,339,63 7,392,703.00 11,002,678.58

3/9/2023 7:26:27 PM
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Expenses




Vendor Name

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND
NARVAEZ, PAMMY

CYPHER COMPUTERS

CNA SURETY

DIRECTV

BENTON, SHANNON DALE
SHIRLEY, J.P.

DELL MARKETING L.P.
MIDWEST RADAR AND EQUIP.
IWORQ

BLACKSHER, JOSEPH PRESTON
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS
MONK, LEANN

WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLER ...

MONK, LEANN

STRINGER & GRIFFIN FUNERAL ...

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, LLC
MATT'S AUTOMOTIVE

TCH FAMILY MEDICAL CLINIC
TCH FAMILY MEDICAL CLINIC
WALMART/CAPITAL ONE
WALMART/CAPITAL ONE
WALMART/CAPITAL ONE

SYSCO FOQD SERVICES
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWA...
DEBTBOOK

SO-LOW PLUMBING & SEPTIC

TDCA/TEXAS DISTRICT COURT A...

WILSON INSURANCE AGENCY

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, ..

WALMART/CAPITAL ONE

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...

Tyler County, TX

Payable Number

1/31/2023PN

0002507

01205286 FY23
035535115X230125
1/20,24,27/2023 SB
1/31/23

10647090032

173022

198976

2/17/231B

2/2/23 DH& MP

2/2/23 DH& MP
2/6/2023LM

2/6-7/2023 BW
2/7-10/2023 LM
2023-011WPU2/ FM
21295

31413

5020

5020

628218/1-23

642845/ 1-23

642845/ 1-23
667370647

CD2009613

DB2000594
FEB23/NUTR CTR
FY2023

FY2023-2027 TS & MD
INV846748

JAN 2023/ 617033
12/10/22-1/10/23 -0321
12/10/22-1/10/23 -0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23-0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321

Post Date

02/01/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023

02/03/2023 .

02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023

Expense Approval Report

Description {ltem)

MILEAGE/ TREASURER
INV#0002507/CO OFFICE
FY2023

035535115/EOC & DPS

MILEAGE REIMB

REPAIRS TO THE COURTHOUSE
6789522/ NUTR CENTER
INV#173022/ TCSO

1822/ CO AUD

MILEAGE & PER DIEM / DETCOG
COJUD & JP#3

COJUD & JP #3

MILEAGE& PER DIEM / TREASU...
PER DIEM / CAPITOL LEGIS DAY
MILEAGE & PER DIEM/ TREASU...
FILE # 2023-011WPU2/ JP 1
INV#21295/ P 4

REPAIR TO PATROL UNIT
INV#5020/ EMP PHY

INV#5020/ EMP PHY
628218/COAUD

642845/ TCSO

642845/ TCSO

819218/TCSO

35144/COCLK

INV#DB2000584

REMOVAL & INSTALL ADAPTER /.

MEMB DUES 2023/ DSCLK

By Fund

Payable Dates 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Post Dates 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
Payment Dates 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Account Number

010-423-42659
010-440-42353
010-401-42900
010-440-42350
010-439-42225
010-442-42412
010-440-42101
010-426-42182
010-440-42600
010-401-42233
010-413-42100
010-421-42100
010-423-42659
010-426-42659
010-423-42659
010-401-42643
010-401-42643
010-426-42413
010-401-48000
010-426-42640
010-421-42100
010-426-42100
010-427-42108
010-427-42157
010-401-42158
010-440-42350

.010-401-42178

010-407-42650

NOTARY BOND STAMP/ TS & MD 010-411-42900

LK1670/12424-01
617033/JP 1

0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD

010-440-42350
010-411-42100
010-426-42398
010-426-42398
010-401-42111
010-401-42111
010-401-42111
010-401-42111
010-401-42178
010-407-42150
010-408-42685
010-408-42685
010-419-42100
010-421-42189
010-421-42189
010-423-42100
010-423-42659
010-423-42659
010-423-42659
010-426-42217
010-426-42217
010-426-42398
010-426-42398
010-426-42400

Amount

45.07
490.00
126.00
171.99
331.43
668.70
1,210.73
90.00
12,500.00
322.26
37.00
37.00
201.17
118.00
526.85
400.00
2,250.00
572.34
83.00
83.00
22.76
201.48
151.46
527.36
124.96
10,775.00
80.00
50.00
142.00
347.45
54.06
-139.79
-127.69
9.89
28.05
17.45
9.89
5,111.81
69.99
34.44
34.15
12.79
296.40
40.20
92.42
430.00
184.00
174.00
27.06
116.68
17.94
279.58

41.71




Expense Approval Report

Payable Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Post Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Payment Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item} Account Number Amount
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 010-4256-42413 172.99
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD  010-440-42101 18.11
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 010-440-42101 795.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 010-440-42101 294,99
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 010-440-42101 304,99
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 010-440-42101 78,98
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 010-440-42101 55,00
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 010-440-42101 18.34
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 010-440-42101 5.32
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 010-440-42101 51.75
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23-0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 010-440-42101 17.12
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 010-440-42101 9.99
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE.., 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 010-440-42101 196.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 010-440-42101 26.50
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 010-440-42101 211.99
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23-0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD  010-440-42101 59,99
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 010-440-42101 17.99
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 010-440-42353 6.58
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 010-440-42353 149.90
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0O73590 02/08/2023 PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-29999 103,531.54
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073558 02/09/2023 AFLAC-LIFE 010-21330 103.74
AFLAC INSURANCE INVO073559 02/09/2023 AFLAC-RIDER 010-21330 10.21
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0OO73560 02/09/2023 AFLAC-SPEVNT 010-21330 577.75
AFLAC INSURANCE INVOQ73561 02/09/2023 AFLAC-STD 010-21330 350.46
AFLAC INSURANCE INVCO73562 02/09/2023 AFLAC-Accident 010-21330 873.34
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073563 02/09/2023 AFLAC-Accident 010-21330 115.12
AFLAC INSURANCE INVC073564 02/09/2023 AFLAC-Cancer 010-21330 244.03
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073565 02/09/2023 AFLAC-Hospital 010-21330 208.76
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073565 02/09/2023 AFLAC-LIFE 010-21330 454,76
CCTHITA TRIBAL CHILD SUPPOR... INVD073570 02/09/2023 CS - Benson Cogblll TCSU Case #...010-21300 327.16
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SCL... INVD073571 02/09/2023 Deferrad Comp 010-21300 187.50
MASA Medical Transport Soluti... INVO073572 02/09/2023 MASA Medical Transportation  010-213560 267.32
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE INV0O073573 02/09/2023 NEW YORK LIFE 010-21300 627.00
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {T... INVO073575 02/09/2023 TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES 010-21310 385.90
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {T... INVOG73576 02/09/2023 TAC DNVC Vision Dependants P... 010-21310 114.69
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POCL {T... INV0Q73577 02/09/2023 TAC - DNVC Visien Employes On. 010-21310 243.04
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVDQ73578 02/09/2023 TAC - HEBF Insurance 010-21310 30,955.18
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVOO73579 02/09/2023 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 010-21310 4,249.03
TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR /...INVO073580 02/09/2023 Tyler County Property Tax 010-21300 100.00
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET... INV0O0Q73581 02/08/2023 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 19,986.77
OFFICE OF THE A.G, CHILD SUP... INVQD73582 02/09/2023 Cs 010-21300 292.27
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVOD73583 02/09/2023 FICA 010-21300 16,862.66
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVC073584 02/09/2023 Federal Withholding 010-21300 9,236.92
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVCO73585 02/09/2023 Medicare 010-21300 3,943.70
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT... INV0073585 02/09/2023 Unemployment 010-21340 387.62
CYPHER COMPUTERS 0002511 02/10/2023 INV#0002511/ CO OFFICES 010-440-42353 280.00
SYNOVIA SCLUTIONS LLC 055305 02/10/2023 INV#055305/TCSO 010-426-42500 150.00
SCOTT MERRIMAN, INC., 071057 02/10/2023 INV#071057/ CO AUD 010-440-42101 838.00
CITY OF WOODVILLE 1/23-00001903 02/10/2023 00001203/ COCLK 010-442-42516 166.33
CITY OF WOODVILLE 1/23-00002592 02/10/2023 00002592/ ANNEX 2 010-442-42518 183.71
CITY OF WOODVILLE 1/23-00002804 02/10/2023 00002804/ ANNEX 2 010-442-42518 77.36
CITY OF WOODVILLE 1/23-01024002 02/10/2023 01024002/TAX 010-442-42517 172.72
CITY OF WOODVILLE 1/23-05219001 02/10/2023 05119001/ TCSO 010-442-42511 2,177.92
CITY OF WOODVILLE 1/23-07152002 02/10/2023 07152002/ COURTHOUSE & CDA 0i0-442-42515 273.65
SPARKLIGHT 1/27/23-2/26/23-EMS 02/10/2023 130335060/ EQC 010-440-42350 148,98
SPARKLIGHT 1/8/23-2/7/23-TAX 02/10/2023 127500668/ TEAX 010-440-42350 243.93
JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK 128851TH 02/10/2023 CAUSE NO 128851 010-415-42623 360.00
VOTACALL, INC. 131861705 02/10/2023 11000951/CO AUD 010-440-42677 1,625.10
SPARKLIGHT 2/1/23-2/28/23- CO AUD 02/10/2023 126541762/ CO AUD 010-440-42350 800,00
SPARKLIGHT 2/1/23-2/8/23-TCS0 02/10/2023 127316123/TCS0O 010-440-42350 278.79
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Expense Approval Report

Payable Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Post Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Payment Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {Item) Account Number Amount
POWERS, MILTON 2/21/23-2/23/23 MP 02/10/2023 MILEAGE & PER DIEM / COJUD  010-421-42190 478.30
QUILL CORPORATICN 30155547 02/10/2023 6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 33.24
QUILL CORPORATION 30235622 02/10/2022 6076298/ TAX 01.0-420-42100 29,04
QUILL CORPORATION 30241599 02/10/2023 6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 30.55
IGLESIAS LAW FIRM, PLLC 3080 02/10/2023 INVH30B0/PCT 1 010-401-42628 4,055.15
INDOFF OFFICE SUFPLIES 3615144 02/10/2023 183748/COJUD 010-421-42100 129.99
INDOFF OFFICE SUFPLIES 3628005 02/10/2023 187474/0SCLK 010-407-42100 68.10
TRANS UNION RISK AND ALTER... 3858110-202301-1 02/10/2023 3859110/ TCSO 010-440-42350 106,60
VERIZON WIRELESS 9926059815 02/10/2023 1963-00001/ CO JET PAKS 010-440-42677 615,96
SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNERS  BASE46549 02/10/2023 TYL-7353/TCSO 010-401-42231 7,349.46
SYSTEM ACCESS coM214 02/10/2023 INVH#COM214/ PCT 2 010-440-42353 140.00
SYSTEM ACCESS coM215 02/10/2023 INV#COM215/ PCT2 010-440-42353 140.00
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY F10000050795 02/1042023 410283/COCLK 010-442-42418 125,00
OTiS ELEVATOR COMPANY F10000050796 02/10/2023 410283 /COURTHOUSE 010-442-42412 125,00
PILGRIM INSURANCE FY2023/TH 02/10/2023 NOTARY BOND/ HADNOT, TA...  010-401-42500 71.00
SOUTHERMN HEALTH FPARTNERS  MISCE740 02/10/2023 INVEMISCB740 010-401-42231 2,130.47
AFLAC INSURANCE CMC008350 02/14/2023 ADJUSTMENT/FEB 2023 010-401-40150 -0.01
AFLAC INSURANCE CMO0D8352 02/14/2023 ADJUSTMENT/STEPHENS, AMA... 010-401-40150 -22.31
ENTERGY 10017267065 02/15/2023 133941435/COCLK 010-442-42516 25,45
ENTERGY 10017267066 02/15/2023 133941435/COCLK 010-442-42516 843.83
ENTERGY 10017267072 02/15/2023 133941435/VENDORS 010-442-42515 14,15
ENTERGY 10017267090 02/15/2023 132941435/TCSO 010-442-42511 74.01
ENTERGY 10017267092 02/15/2023 133941435/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 1,943.05
ENTERGY 10017267093 02/15/2023 133941435/TCSO 010-442-42511 1419
ENTERGY 10017267094 02/15/2022 133941435/TCS0O 010-442-42511 2,773.11
ENTERGY 10017267142 02/15/2023 133941435/TAX OFFICE 010-442-42517 731.34
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL(T... INV0073726 02/15/2023 LIFE INSURANCE FEBRUARY 2023 010-401-40150 2,424,06
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL(T... INV0D73727 02/15/2023 RETIREE/LEJUNE, DANA 010-401-40150 821.18
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS PCOL (T... INVOD73773 02/15/2023 ADJUSTMENT/FEB 2023 010-401-40150 3,261.96
CARRUTH, MICHAEL ROSS| 02/14/2023RC 02/16/2023 REFUND NEW YORK LIFE DED./... 010-401-40150 75.03
STEPHENS, AMANDA 02/16/2023AS 02/16/2023 REFUND FROM AFLAC DEDUCT... 010-401-40150 66.53
CYPHER COMPUTERS 0002514 02/1742023 INVE#0002524/ CO OFFICES 010-440-42353 280.00
RIVER CITY SUFRPLY, LLC 011323-B 02/17/2023 INV#011323-B/ TCSO 010-426-42182 1,747.64
SYNOVIA SOLUTIONS LLC 054964 02/17/2023 INVED54864/TCSO 010-426-42500 320.00
JASPER COUNTY 1/1/23-1/31/23 02/17/2023 JAN 2022/ TCSO 010-101-42231 2,642.89
RHOLES, JULIE MS,RD,LD 1/10/23-TC50 02/17/2023 ANNUAL DIETICIAN REVIEW 010-427-42157 75.00
CANDY CLEANERS 1/23-TCSQ 02/17/2023 JAN 2023/TCSC 010-426-42150 70,87
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-IASP... 1/26/23-1063 02/17/2023 1063/TCS0 010-426-42400 106,92
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JASP... 1/26/23-1063 02/17/2023 1063/TCS0O 010-426-42401 782.80
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JASP... 1/26/23-1063 02/17/2023 1063/TCSO 010-426-42413 44.00
O'REILLY AUTCMOTIVE, INC. 1/28/23-596507 02/17/2023 596507/TCSC 010-426-42413 339.87
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 1/31/23-1910 02/17/2023 1910/MAINT 010-442-42400 243.55
U PUMP iT - GARDNER OIL 1/31/23-1920 02/17/2023 1920/PCT 2 010-426-42400 5,750.02
DELL MARKETING L.P. 10648343753 02/17/2023 6789522/ECC 010-440-42101 1,038.97
EASON SERVICE CENTER 1284 02/17/2023 INVH#1284/TCSO 010-426-42401 20.00
JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK 128965JK 02/17/2023 CAUSE NO 128965 010-415-425623 360.00
EASON SERVICE CENTER 1317 02/17/2023 INV#1317/TCSC 010-426-42400 70.52
EASON SERVICE CENTER 1317 02/17/2023 INV#1317/TCS0 010-426-42401 15.00
EASON SERVICE CENTER 1330 02/17/2023 INV#1330/TCS0 010-426-42401 25.69
ENTERGY 135007009045 02/17/2023 140145467/ TC COMPLEX 010-442-42511 1,185.34
EASON SERVICE CENTER 1356 02/17/2023 INV#1356/TCSO 010-426-42400 120.92
PHILLIPS, BOBEY L. 13681,13679,13680-5WB 02/17/2023 CAUSE NC 13681,13679,13680 010-408-42634 900.00
KYLES, YSIDRA M. ATTY. 13711/13712 EW 02/17/2023 CAUSE NC 13711/1371.2 010-408-42634 675.00
WRIGHT, RUSSELL J. 13675,13981,14052,13993-139... 02/17/2023 13975,13981,14052,13993-139... 010-408-42634 2,475.00
HCN, WILLAM LEE 14,091MAB 02/17/2023 CAUSE NO 14,091 010-408-42634 450.00
MY FLEET CENTER 1445257 02/17/2023 FSA-140187 010-426-42400 186.70
ULINE 1592625690 02/17/2023 1390064/SENIOR PROGRAM 010-401-42178 118.82
ULINE 159268533 02/17/2023 13790064/ MAINT 010-442-42106 346,24
ALLAN SHIVERS LIBRARY AND ... 1ST QTR/ F¥2023 02/17/2023 15T QTR/ FY2023 010-401-42649 31,925.00
PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - ... 2/1/23-PK022725 02/17/2023 PKO22725/MAINT 010-442-42106 535.62
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Expense Approval Report

Payable Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Post Dates; 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Payment Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Past Date Description {ltam) Account Number Amount
PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY -... 2/1/23-PK022760 02/17/2023 PK022760/TCSC 010-427-42108 743.64
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 2/13/23-MAINT 02/17/2023 PURCHASE OF TRAILER & PRES.. 010-442-43200 10,000.00
WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLER ... 2/21/23-2/23/23 3W 02/17/2023 PER DIEM / SHERIFF DAY @ 1 C... 010-426-42659 177.00
BLACKSHER, JOSEPH PRESTON  2/24/23 18 02/17/2023 DETCOG 010-401-42233 98.25
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE ... 2018363 02/17/2023 17460025764003/COCLK 010-402-42500 164.70
APPRISS, INC. 2054238615 02/17/2023 INV#20542386158/ COAUD 010-401-48000 1,645.28
VERBATIM REPCRTING & TRAN... 23-0203 02/17/2023 INV#23-0203/CPS 010-408-42638 290,00
KEATING, DUANE F, ATTORNEY 24698-12/22 02/17/2023 CAUSE NO 24698 010-408-42637 90.00
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 24772-1/23 02/17/2023 CAUSE NO 24772 010-408-42678 337.50
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 25685-1/23 02/17/2023 CAUSE NC 25685 010-408-42637 112.50
BYTHEWOOLD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 25695-1/23 02/17/2023 CAUSE NO 25695 01.0-408-42637 337.50
BYTHEWOQOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 25800-1/23 02/17/2023 CAUSE NO 25800 010-408-42637 75.00
RATCLIFF, MICHAEL 5., ATTY 25869-1/23 02/17/2023 CAUSE NO 25869 010-408-42637 225.00
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 25927-1,/23 02/17/2023 CAUSE NO 25927 010-408-42637 262.50
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 25937-1/23 02/17/2023 CAUSE NO 25937 010-408-42637 187.50
KEATING, DUANE F. ATTORNEY 25937-12/22 02/17/2023 CAUSE NO 25937 010-408-42637 45,00
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 26034-1/23 02/17/2023 CAUSE NO 26034 010-408-42637 112,50
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 26090-1/23 02/17/2023 CAUSE NO 26090 010-408-42637 187.50
QUILL CORPORATION 30725288 02/17/2023 5421407/0P$ 010-430-42100 148.89
PATINO-MARTINEZ, JOSE M. 31417 02/17/2023 REIMB FOR INMATE TRANSPORT 010-426-42217 56.64
1CS JAIL SUPPLIES INC. 33007580 02/17/2023 75978SD/TCSO 010-427-42108 219.78
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT...337853 02/17/2023 MEMB ID 242184 01.0-402-42659 200.00
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT...338307 02/17/2G23 MEMB ID 102525 010-402-42659 275,00
INDQFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 3628261 02/17/2023 183747/ MAINT 010-442-42106 814,81
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 3628279 02/17/2023 183747/ MAINT 010-440-42101 195,80
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 3628942 02/17/2023 183747/MAINT 010-440-42101 146,85
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 3630853 02/17/2023 183748/COIUD 010-421-42100 110.40
AUTOMASTERS COLLISION CEM... 3749 02/17/2023 INV#3749/TCSO 010-426-42413 1,118.55
A-1 WRECKER SERVICE - REBEC... 38606 02/17/2023 INV#38606/TCSC 010-426-42217 250.00
AT & TPHONES - CAROL STRE... 4542/12/22-1/23 02/17/2023 4542/CO PHONES £10-401-42500 7,266.16
AT & TPHOMES ~ CAROL STRE... 4545-12/22-1/23 02/17/2023 4545- DPS / VET 010-440-42353 126.00
ABLES-LAND, INC. 454479-0 02/17/2023 INV#464479-0f TCSO 010-426-42182 295.39
SYSTEM ACCESS 538 02/17/2023 INV#538/TCSO 010-440-42353 70.00
SUMMIT FIRE & SECURITY 553036581 02/17/2023 448784/COCLK C10-442-42418 361.75
CIRECT SOLUTIONS 65422/65521 02/17/2023 INV#E5422/65521 010-401-42178 505,72
DIRECT SOLUTIONS 65422/65521 02/17/2023 INV#65422/65521 010-442-42106 1,082.01
DIRECT SOLUTIONS 65528 02/17/2023 INVH#E5529/TCSO 010-427-42108 35212
DIRECT SOLUTIONS 65592/65608/65671 02/17/2023 INV#65582/65608/65671-NUTR...010-401-42178 575.40
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 667405588 02/17/2023 819219/TCSO 010-427-42157 5,367.44
CLINICAL SOLUTIONS 73255 02/17/2023 INV#73255/ TC50 010-401-42231 1,149.15
INDIGENT HEALTHCARE SCLUTI... 75267 02/17/2023 INV#75267/COAUD 010-440-42353 1,059.00
AT&T-019 DATA PROC. 8828226709 02/17/2023 5989/ TAX 010-440-42353 30,16
VERIZON WIRELESS 9526593564 02/17/2023 2567-00001/COJUD 010-44C-42677 180.75
VERIZON WIRELESS 9926593655 02/17/2023 8756-00001/CONST PCT 1 010-440-42677 38.01
VERIZON WIRELESS 9926595062 02/17/2023 1235-00001/ CONST PCT 3 010-440-42677 38.43
VERIZON WIRELESS 59926613061 02/17/2023 5405-00001/PCT 1 010-440-42677 37.99
VERIZON WIRELESS 9926644915 02/17/2023 3400-00001/TCSO 010-426-42500 735.40
WYERIZON WIRELESS 99265644916 02/17/2023 3400-00002/TREAS 010-440-42677 37.99
VERIZON WIRELESS 9926649525 02/17/2023 3398-00001/ COMM PCT 4 010-440-42677 37.99
VERIZON WIRELESS 9962574247 02/17/2023 0374-00001/IUPRC 010-440-42677 6.39
TKTAG ACCTH#1106039929 02/17/2023 ACCT#1106039929/TCSO 010-426-42217 26.34
SYSTEM ACCESS CC205 02/17/2023 INVH#CC205/COCLK 010-440-42353 280,00
SYSTEM ACCESS Cl1203 02/17f2023 INV#C)201/COIUD 010-440-42353 420,00
SYSTEM ACCESS COMzZ216 02/17/2023 INVHCOM216/ PCT 2 010-440-42353 140.00
PHILLIPS, BOBBY L. CR13824/CR13875AR 02/17/2023 CAUSE NO CR13824/CR13875  (10-408-42634 675.00
PHILLIPS, BOBBY L. CR14004/ CR14005 GR 02/17/2023 CAUSE NO CR 14004/ CR 14005 010-408-42634 675.00
SYSTEM ACCESS D156 02/17/2023 INVH#DCL56/DSCLK 010-440-42353 140.00
SYSTEM ACCESS EM115 02/17/2023 INVHEM115/EQC 010-440-42353 420,00
CHESTER VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT, INVOO73598 02/17/2023 Maonthly Allowance 010-401-427C1 150.00
SHADY GROVE VOLUNTEER FIRE...INVC073600 02/17/2023 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 150.00
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Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

WOODVILLE VOLUNTEER FIRE D...
BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC.
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE
MODICA BRCS.

KOFILE PRESERVATION

CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COUN...
CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COUN...
SYSTEM ACCESS

ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC,

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE..,
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE..,
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE..,
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE....
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE..,
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
HADNOCT, TAMARA

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

Payable Number

INVO073602
INV1862145

IAN 2023

JAN 2023

JAN 2023/ TCSO
KT-005965

ROB0341 FY23-22
ROGE167 FY21-22
TALO7

W5788700
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/14/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-031
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/14/23-2/7/23-0321
1/14/23-2/7/23-0321
1/14/23-247/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11,/23-2/7/23-0321
1/99/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0323
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
2/11/23-2/7/23-0321
INVOGT3901
2/23/23TH
INVOD73823
INVOC73824
INV0073825

Payable Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Post Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Payment Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Post Date

02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/32/2023
02/22/2023
0242242023
02/2242023
0242242023
02{22/2023
02{22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2022
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023

Description (ltem})

Morithly Allowance
TYLTXO/TCSO

JAN 2023/TCCH

JAN 2023/TCCH

JAN 2023/ TCSO
INVH#KT-009965/DSCLK
ROG0G41 FY2021-2022
RO66167 FY2021-2022
INVHTAL07/TAX
75979SD/TCSO
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
03221/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
PAYROLL TRANSFER

TAX OFFICE

AFLAC-LIFE

AFLAC-RIDER

AFLAC-SPEVNT

Account Number

010-401-42701
010-427-42108
010-427-42108
010-442-42412
010-426-42413
010-401-42178
010-401-42178
01C-401-42178
010-440-42353
010-427-42108
016-401-42111
010-401-42111
010-401-42111
010-401-42178
010-401-42178
01C-401-42178
010-401-42178
010-401-42178
010-401-42178
010-401-42178
010-401-42178
010-401-42674
010-401-42674
010-401-42674
010-401-42674
010-401-42674
010-4C1-48000
010-402-42659
010-402-42659
010-408-42685
010-408-42685
010-418-42100
010-415-42659
010-421-42189
010-421-42189
010-421-42189
010-421-42139
010-421-42189
010-421-42189
010-422-42100
010-422-42659
010-422-42659
010-423-42100
010-423-42650
010-426-42398
010-426-42400
010-427-42108
010-427-42157
010-440-42101
1.0-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42353
010-442-42412
010-29989

010-420-40000
010-21330

010-21330

010-21330

Amount

150,00
1,274.60
84.85
151.10
220.45
81,278.61
3,874.01
5,376.70
70.00
1,836.62
25.35
30.18
13.75
56.20
2,560.39
862.99
208.00
194,31
2671
23.03
350,62
284.74
28453
275.00
275.00
174.00
320,89
149.00
709.56
45.27
31.95
12.79
1,019.68
385,88
478,20
563.50
36890
313.28
752
25.00
425,00
850,00
254,51
175.00
121.53
46.51
27.90
9,99
20.29
£9.99
92.54
228,00
15,29
5.39
13.58
112,815.84
60,00
103,74
10.21
577.51
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Expense Approval Report

Payable Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Post Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Payment Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {ltem} Account Number Amount
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073826 02/23/2023 AFLAC-5TD 010-21330 360.38
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073827 02/23/2023 AFLAC-Accident 010-21330 860.81
AFLAC INSURANCE INVI0D73828 02/23/2023 AFLAC-Accldent 01.0-21330 114.91
AFLAC INSURANCE INVOD73829 02/23/2023 AFLAC-Cancer 010-21330 844,32
AFLAC INSURANCE INVO073830 02/23/2023 AFLAC-Hospltal 010-21330 298.68
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073831 02/23/2023 AFLAC-LIFE 010-21330 454,73
CCTHITA TRIBAL CHILD SURPOR... INVQ073835 02/23/2023 €S - Benscn Coghill TCSU Case #...010-21300 327.16
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SQOL... INVO0O73836 02/23/2023 Deferred Comp 010-21300 187.50
MASA Medical Transpert Solutl... INVOO73837 02/23/2023 MASA Medical Transportation  010-21360 253,32
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE INV0073838 02/23/2023 NEW YORK LIFE 010-21300 627.00
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POCL (T... INVC073840 02/23/2023 TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES 010-21310 385.72
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS PCOL (T... INV0073841 02/23/2023 TAC BNVC Vision Dependents P... 010-21310 114.69
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVO073842 02/23/2023 TAC - DNVC Vislon Employee On.,010-21310 243.04
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVO073843 02/23/2023 TAC - HEBP Insurance 010-21310 30,959.18
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS PQOL (T... INVOD73844 02/23/2023 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 010-21310 4,249,03
TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR /... INVO073846 02/23/2023 Tyler County Property Tax 010-21300 100.00
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET... INVOO73847 02/23/2023 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 24,550.54
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SUP... INVO073848 02/23/2023 Cs 010-21300 292.27
TYLER COUNTY PAYRGLL INV0O073849 02/23/2023 FICA 010-21300 18,352.06
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0073850 02/23/2023 Federal Withholding 010-21300 10,287.53
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0073851 02/23/2023 Medicare 010-21300 4,292,04
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT...INV0073852 02/23/2023 Unemployment 010-21340 411.53
ROBERT H TRAPP 02/08/2023 02/24/2023 VISITING JUDGE / FEB 8.2023 010-401-42628 105.38
GARDNER QIL/TIMBERMAN'S 1/31/23-3424 02/24/2023 3424/MAINT, 010-442-42397 25.33
GARDNER OIL/TIMBERMAN'S 1/31/23-3424 02/2472023 3424/MAINT. 010-442-42400 8.95
DELL MARKETING L.P. 10653256193 02/24/2023 6789522/ COJUD 010-440-42101 189.99
JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK 123039)wW 02/24/2023 CAUSE NO 129039 010-415-42623 350.00
MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 13,830/13,831 N 02/24/2023 CAUSE NO 13,830/13,831 010-408-42634 4,800.00
RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL ATT... 16-00196-MM 02/24/2023 16-00196MM 010-415-42634 250.00
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRINGS  16208490021923 02/24/2023 2154@3916208490/{20 OFFICES  010-440-42350 95.38
RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL ATT... 18-00135 MW 02/24/2023 18-00135 010-415-42634 250.00
COLEMAN'S FAMILY MORTUARY 2/10/23-D.0. 02/24/2023 ROTATION CALL/IP 4 010-401-42643 350.00
WALLING SIGNS 8 GRAPHICS 2/17/23-COIUD 02/24/2023 SIGNATURE STAMP / COIUD 010-421-42100 21.00
SAN LUIS HOTEL & CONFERENCE..2/26/23-3/1/23 02/24/2023 HOTEL/ T FORD,G DOWDEN,T S... 010-411-42661 238.00
DOWDEN, F. GAIL 2/26/23-3/1/23 G.D. 02/24/2023 PER DIEM TJCTC REGISTAR 010-411-42661 432.26
SELF, TINA 2/26/23-3/1/23 7S, 02/24/2023 PER DIiEM TJCTC REGISTAR 010-411-426G1 432.26
SKINNER, JACKIE - COUNTY AUD...2/27/23-3/3/23]5 0272412023 MILEAGE & PER DIEM/COAUD  010-422-42659 £02.50
CDOM, MAEGAN 2/27/23-3/3/23M0 02/24/2023 PER DIEM/CCAUD 010-422-42659 295,00
VOTH, STEPHANIE 2/27/23-3/3/238V 02/24/2023 PER DIEM/CCAUD 010-422-42659 295,00
RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL ATT... 20-00010 KA 02/24/2023 CAUSE NOC 20-00010 010-415-42634 350.00
RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL ATT... 21-00047 02/24/2023 CAUSE NO 21-00047 010-415-42634 250.00
RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL ATT... 21-00105 D.M. 02/24/2023 CAUSE NO 21-00105 010-415-42634 250.00
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATIO... 23011449N 02/24/2023 33133133133000/ CO PHONES  010-401-42500 10,11
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT... 249751 02/24/2023 - INVH#249751/TREAS, 010-423-42650 410.00
AT&T NRCS 320849233- 2/23 02/24/2023 320849233/ FEB 2023 010-440-42350 7841
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANC...3317019341 02/24/2023 0010875064/TC COMPLEX 010-440-42677 556.74
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRINGS 3631084021923 02/24/2023 21549393631084/C0O OFFICES ~ 010-440-42350 740.63
INDOFF OFFICE SUPFLIES 3631233 02/24/2023 183747 /MAINT 010-442-42106 116.50
INDOFF QFFICE SUPFLIES 3031525 02/24/2023 183747 /MAINT 010-442-42106 55,80
SYSTEM ACCESS 539 02/24/2023 INV#539/TCSO 010-440-42353 70.00
ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALARMS.. 84929 02/2472023 BURLARTY RADIC ON PANEL/C... D10-442-42412 295.00
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWA... C02019414 02/2472023 35144/COCLK 010-401-42158 3,059.09
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWA... 02044969 02/24/2023 3514/ 010-4001-42158 5,694.52
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL, ... GH5-005769 02/24/2023 INV# GHS-Q05769/ JP 1-4 010-440-42600 928,97
TEXAS ASSCCIATION OF COUNT... INV#216696 02/24/2023 216696//P4 010-414-42661 70.00
TEXAS DOCUMENT SCLUTIONS, .. INVBA9600 02/24/2023 LK1670/12247-01 010-440-42350 53.83
PITNEY BOWES - PURCHASE P... 1AN23/2750 02/24/2023 8000-5090-0771-2750 010-401-42111 3,280.98
TEXAS ASSCCIATION OF COUNT...NRDD-000882 02/24/2023 INVENRDD-0008822/COAUD 010-401-425628 966.87
COUNTY INFORMATION RESOU... SOP017247 02/24/2023 INVHSOPO17247 010-440-42600 1,176.24
G & G LOCK AND SAFE CQO. T36553 02/24/2023 INV#T36553/ COURTHQUSE SEC 010-442-42412 1%0.c0
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Expense Approval Report

Payable Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Post Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Payment Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
G & G LOCK AND SAFE CO. T36575 02/24/2023 INVHTIS575/TCS0 010-426-42100 285.00
TEXAS FOREST COUNTRY PART... 89 02/27/2023 2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES 010-401-4265C 600,00
Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 711,696.26

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE |
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 021-000-42425 8.45
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0073590 02/08/2023 PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-28959 9,467.38
JERRY'S SAW SHOP 59059 02/08/2023 INV#59059/ PCT1 £21-000-42425 76.80
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073558 02/09/2023 AFLAC-LIFE £21-213230 26.97
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073560 02/09/2023 AFLAC-SPEVNT 021-21330 3.59
AFLAC INSURANCE INVO073561 02/09/2023 AFLAC-STD 021-21330 47.61
AFLAC INSURANCE INVOD73562 02/09/2023 AFLAC-Accident 021-21330 42,67
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073553 02/09/2023 AFLAC-Accident 021-21230 4,30
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073564 02/09/2023 AFLAC-Cancer 021-21330 32,20
AFLAC INSURANCE INVOO73566 02/09/2023 AFLAC-LIFE 021-21330 75.00
MASA Medical Transport Solutl... INVO073572 02/09/2023 MASA Medlcal Transportation  021-21360 35.00
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {T... INVO073575 02/09/2023 TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES 021-21310 103.84
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {T... INVO073576 02/09/2023 TAC DNVC Vision Dependents P... 21-21310 23.72
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {T... INVO073577 02/09/2023 TAC - BNVC Vision Empleyee On..021-21310 21.70
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS PCOL {T... INVO073578 02/09/2023 TAC - HEBP Insurance 021-21310 2,874,113
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS FOOL (T... INVO073579 02/09/2023 TAC HEBP Pre Tax insurance 021-21310 725,29
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET... INVO073581 02/09/2023 Tyler County, TX Ret'rament 021-21320 1,875.19
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVO073583 02/09/2023 FICA 021-21300 1,545.80
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0O073584 02/09/2023 Federal Withholding 021-21300 887.99
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVD073585 02/09/2023 Medlcare 021-21300 361.52
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT...INV0073586 02/09/2023 Unemployment 021-212340 32.47
SENECA WATER SUPPLY CORP, 1/23-166 02/10/2023 PCT 1 BARN 021-000-42510 41.21
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 1/28/23-551682 02/10/2023 591682/ PCT 1 021-000-42425 159.02
GARDNER OIL, INC. 1/31/23-1638 02/10/2023 1638/PCT 1 021-000-42400 1,872.93
GULF COAST 201151581 02/10/2023 210161/ PCT1 021-000-42160 1,384.72
GULF COAST 201160131 02/10/2023 210161/ PCT1 021-000-42160 1,330.56
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INV00O73726 02/15/2023 LIFE INSURANCE FEBRUARY 2023 021-000-4012C 242.40
HADNOT, MARK 072861 02/17/2023 PCT 1/ INV#072861 021-000-42646 125.00
U PUMP IT - GARDNER QJL 1/31/23-1914 02/17/2023 1914/ PCT 1 021-000-42400 119.85
BLACKSHER, JOSEPH PRESTON ~ 2/21/23-2/23/23 1B 02/17/2023 MILEAGE & PER DIEM/ PCT 1 021-000-4265% 356.47
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER EQU..20362W /20516W 02/17/2023 T6000/PCT 1 021-000-42425 270.73
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVC073501 02/22/2023 PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 9,132.75
AFLAC INSURANCE INVCD73823 02/23/2023 AFLAC-LIFE 021-21330 26.97
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073825 02/23/2023 AFLAC-SPEVNT 021-21330 4,59
AFLAC INSLIRANCE INV0073826 02/23/2023 AFLAC-STD 021-21330 47.61
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073827 02/23/2023 AFLAC-Accident 021-21330 42.66
AFLAC INSURANCE INVO073828 02/23/2023 AFLAC-Accident 021-21330 4.29
AFLAC INSURANCE INVO073829 02/23/2023 AFLAC-Cancer 021-21330 32.20
AFLAC INSURANCE INVO073831 02/23/2023 AFLAC-LIFE 021-21330 75.00
MASA Medical Transpert Soluti... INVOG73837 02/23/2023 MASA Medical Transportation  021-21360 35.00
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {T... INVOC73840 02/23/2023 TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES 021-21310 103.81
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVO073841 02/23/2023 TAC DNVC Vision Dependents P... 021-21310 23.72
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INV0D73842 02/23/2023 TAC - DNVC Vision Employee On..021-21310 21.70
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INV00D73843 02/23/2023 TAC - HEBP Insurance 021-21310 2,874.13
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INV0073844 02/23/2023 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 021-21310 726,29
TEXAS CCUNTY & DISTRICT RET... INVOO73847 02/23/2023 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 1,814.39
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVOO73849 02/23/2023 FiCA 021-21300 1,492.70
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVOD73850 02/23/2023 Federa! Withholding 021-21300 857.27
TYLER COUNTY PAYRCLL INV0073851 02/23/2023 Medicare 021-21300 349.10
TEXAS ASSOCIATICN OF COUNT... INVO073852 02/23/2023 Unemployment 021-21340 31,19
GULF COAST 201162979 02/24/2023 210161/ PCT1 021-000-42160 1,198.76
GULF COAST 201164004 02/24/2023 210161/PCT 1 021-000-42160 1,403.00
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER EQU.. 20695wW 02/24/2023 T6000/PCT1 021-000-42425 22.02
EAST TEXAS MACHINE 35748 02/24/2023 INV#35748/PCT.1 021-000-42425 580.00
Fund 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE | Total; 45,084,76
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Expense Approval Report

Payahle Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Post Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Payment Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Vendor Name Payakle Number Post Date Description (Item} Account Number Amount
Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COCP...1/23-1833151 02/63/2023 1833151/PCT 2 022-000-42510 130.07
CHESTER WATER SUPPLY CORP. 1/23-31 02/03/2023 31/PCT 2 022-000-42510 27.64
HUGHES, DOUG 2/7/23DH 02/03/2023 MILEAGE / COUNTIES @ THE C.. 022-00C-42425 322.26
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVOO73590 02/08/2023 PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 6,667.51
AFLAC INSURANCE INV00D73561 02/09/2023 AFLAC-STD 022-21330 4,89
AFLAC INSURANCE INVQ073562 02/09/2023 AFLAC-Accidant 022-21330 34.85
AFLAC INSURANCE INVOD73563 02/09/2023 AFLAC-Accident 022-21330 5.98
AFLAC INSURANCE INVOO73566 02/09/2023 AFLAC-LIFE 022-21330 15.00
MASA Medical Transport Solutl... INVO073572 02/09/2023 MASA Medical Transportation  022-21360 14,00
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {T... INV0073575 02/09/2023 TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES 022-21310 43,30
TAC HEALTH BENMEFITS POCL (T... INVOO73576 02/09/2023 TAC DNVC Vislon Dependents P...022-21310 5.60
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVO0O73577 02/09/2023 TAC - DNVC Vision Employee On..022-21310 12.40
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVOO73578 02/09/2023 TAC - HEBP Insurance 022-21310 1,642.36
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INV0073579 02/05/2023 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 022-21310 370.39
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET... INVD073581 02/09/2023 Tyler County, TX Retlrement 022-24320 1,253.47
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0073583 02/09/2023 FICA 022-21300 1,060.80
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0073584 02/09/2023 Federal Withholding 022-21300 546,78
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVD073585 02/09/2023 Medicare 022-21300 24810
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT...INVOD73586 02/09/2023 Unemployment 022-21340 26.89
CHESTER GAS SYSTEM 1/23-134 02/10/2023 134/ PCT 2 BARN 022-000-42510 40,00
EASTEX TELEPHONE COOP., INC. 1/23-3198923 02/10/2G23 3198923/ PCT 2 BARN 022-000-42500 111.45
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JASP... 1/26/23-915 02/10/2023 916/ PCT 2 £22-000-42400 102,92
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JASP... 1/26/23-916 02/10/2023 916/ PCT 2 022-000-42401 3,609.60
CALCO CALLENS COMPANY, INC. 24484 02/10/2023 TYL2/ PCT 2 022-000-42425 2,146.72
VER{ZON WIRELESS 9926059815 02/10/2023 1963-00001/ CO JET PAKS 022-000-42500 119.97
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POCL {T... INVOQ73726 02/15/2023 LIFE INSURANCE FEBRUARY 2023 022-000-40120 270.08
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POCL {T... INV0073731 02,/15/2023 RETIREE/STURRCCK, STEVAN 022-000-40120 656.94
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVOC73769 02/15/2023 ADJUSTMENT/LIFE INS. FEB 2023 022-000-40120 39.65
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVOC73770 02/15/2023 ADJUSTMENT FEB 2023 022-000-40120 507.80
COASTAL WELBING SUPPLY 0080240343 02/17/2023 30355/ PCT 4 022-000-42425 55.80
Q'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 1/28/23-591681 02/17/2023 591681/PCT 2 022-000-42435 188,82
GARDNER CIL, INC. 1/31/23-163% 02/17/2023 1639/ PCT 2 022-000-42400 10,926.07
GARDNER CIL/TIMBERMAN'S 1/31/23-3421 02/17/2023 3421/PCT 2 022-000-42598 41.68
ATTOYAC ROCK, LLC 13302 02/17/2023 197/PCT 2 022-000-42150 640.85
ATTOYAC ROCK, LLC 13329 02/17/2023 197/pCT 2 022-000-42160 1,435.75
ATTOYAC ROCK, LLC 13383 02/17/2023 197/PCT 2 022-000-42160 47870
PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - ... 2/1/23-PK022705 02/17/2023 PK0O22705/PCT 2 022-000-42598 97.29
CONSOLIDATEC COMMUNICAT... 2/23-2645/0 02/17/2023 2645/0-PCT 2 022-000-42500 17.06
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER EQU.. 20328W/20488W 02/17/2023 TE001/PCT 2 022-000-42425 365.72
ENGLISH, CHIP 235484 02/17/2023 INV#235484/PCT 2 022-000-42998 146.0%
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 3298/3297/3371 02/17/2023 INV#3298,3297,83371/PCT2  022-000-42998 163.00
A B AEQUIPMENT/A&A PRESS,., 76428 02/17/2023 INV#76428/PCT 2 022-000-42425 2,849.72
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 1/11/23-2/7/23-0321 02/22/2023 0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD  022-000-42658 395.88
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 1/11/23-2/7/23-0321 02/22/2023 0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD 022-000-42659 190.00
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0073901 02/22/2023 PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 6,081.39
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0D73826 02/23/2023 AFLAC-STD 022-21330 4.89
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073827 02/23/2023 AFLAC-Accident 022-21330 34.83
AFLAC INSURANCE {NV0073828 02/23/2023 AFLAC-Accident 022-21330 5.98
AFLAC INSURANCE INVOD73832 02/23/2023 AFLAC-LIFE 022-21330 15.00
MASA Medical Transport Solutl... INV0073837 02/23/2023 MASA Medlical Transportation  022-213860 14,00
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INV0073840 02/23/2023 TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES 022-21310 43,30
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS FOOL (T... INV0O0D73841 02/23/2023 TAC DNVC Vision Dependents P... 022-21310 5.60
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVO073842 02/23/2023 TAC - DNVC Vision Employee On..022-21310 1240
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POCL (T... INV0073843 02/23/2023 TAC - HEBP insurance 022-21310 1,642.36
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {T... INV0073844 02/23/2023 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 022-21310 370.39
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET... INV0O073847 02/23/2023 Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 1,160.02
TYLER COUNTY PAYRCLL INVQ073849 02/23/2023 FICA, 022-21300 979.20
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVOO73850 02/23/2023 Federzal Withholding 022-21300 571.33
TYLER CQUNTY PAYROLL INVOG73851 02/23/2023 Medicare 022-21300 229.00
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Expense Approval Report

Payable Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Post Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Payment Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {ltem) Account Number Amount
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT... INVOC73852 02/23/2023 Unemployment 022-21340 24,92
ATTOYAC ROCK, LLC 13403 02/24/2023 197/ PCT 2 022-000-42160 519.60
Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE Il Total: 49,745,06
Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE Iil
TCH FAMILY MEDICAL CLINIC 5020 02/03/2023 INV#5020/ EMP PHY 023-000-42640 83.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 023-000-42425 131.17
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0073590 02/08/2023 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-2999% 13,870.82
AFLAC INSURANCE INVOO73560 02/09/2023 AFLAC-SPEVNT 023.21330 41,55
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073561 02/05/2023 AFLAC-STD 023-21330 31.59
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073562 02/09/2023 AFLAC-Accident 023-21330 86.57
AFLAC INSURANCE INV00735583 02/05/2023 AFLAC-Accident 023-21330 10.67
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073564 02/09/2023 AFLAC-Cancer 023-2133C 55.57
AFLAC INSURANCE INVOO735566 02/09/2023 AFLAC-LIFE 023-21330 60.00
MASA Medical Transport Soluti... INVOO73572 02/09/2023 MASA Medical Transportation  023-21360 42,00
MNEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE INVO0O73573 02/09/2023 NEW YORK LIFE 023-21300 63.22
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {T... INVOD73575 02/09/2023 TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES 023-2131¢ 96.09
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVOD73575 02/08/2023 TAC DNVC Vision Dependents P... 023-2131C 9.04
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {T... INVO073577 02/09/2023 TAC - DNVC Vision Employee On..023-21310 24.80
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL. {T... INV0073578 02/09/2023 TAC - HEBP Insurance 023-21310 3,284.72
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INV0073579 02/09/2023 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 023-21310 130.34
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET... INVOC73581 02/09/2023 Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 2,541.52
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVO073583 02/09/2023 FICA 023-21300 2,193.58
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVO073584 02/09/2023 Federal Withholding 023-21300 969.61
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVOD73585 02/05/2023 Medicare 023-21300 513.02
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT... INVOD73586 02/08/2023 Unemployment 023-21340 46,52
ENTERGY 60007632747 02/10/2023 173885458/ PCT 3 023-000-42510 15.29
VERIZON WIRELESS 9926232520 02/10/2023 6997-00003/PCT3 023-000-42500 108.35
ENTERGY 10017267100 02/15/2023 133841435/TC30 0623-000-42510 300.15
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS PCOL {T... INV0073726 02/15/2023 LIFE INSURANCE FEBRUARY 2023 023-000-401.20 303.42
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POQOL {T... INVOD73728 02/15/2023 RETIREE/ROSS, JAMES 023-000-401.20 821.18
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {T... INV0073758 02/15/2023 ADJUSTMENT/MARSHALL, MIKE 023-000-40120 5.84
GARDNER OIL, INC. 1/31/23-1640 02/17/2023 1640/ PCT 3 023-000-42400 7,605.05
GARDNER OIL/TIMBERMAN'S 1/31/23-3422 02/17/2023 3422/PCT 3 023-000-42400 49.02
ATTOYAC ROCK, LLC 13304 02/17/2023 153/ PCT 3 023-000-42160 477.00
ATTOYAC ROCK, LLC 13336 02/17/2023 153/ PCT 3 £23-000-42160 585.00
SHIRLEY, J.P. 2/15/23-PCT 3 02/17/2023 REPAIRS TG METER POLE 023-000-42998 1,089.68
SHIRLEY, J.P. 2/15/23-PCT 4 02/17/2023 REPAIRS TO HEATERS/ PCT 4 023-000-43200 4,171.31
KING RANCH AG & TURF 260798 02/17/2023 INV#260798/PCT 3 023-000-42958 12.80
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 27212 02/17/2023 TYLCO3/ PCT 3 023-000-42160 942.25
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 27213 02/17/2023 TYLCO3/PCT 3 023-000-42160 864.54
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 27219 02/17/2023 TYLCO3/PCT 3 023-000-42160 1,093.84
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 27224 02/17/2023 TYLCO3/PCT 3 023-000-42160 4,588.98
LEHMAN'S PIPE & STEEL, INC. 3093398 02/17/2023 TYLEO3/PCT 4 023-000-42425 156,58
WALLING SIGNS & GRAFHICS COMMISICNERS DESK WEDGE  02/17/2023 DESK WEDGES / COMM PCT 3 &..023-000-42998 37.00
MODICA BROS. JAN 2023 02/17/2023 JAN 2023/ PCT 3 023-000-424C1 4,558.59
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE.., 1/11/23-2/7/23-0321 02/22/2023 0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD 023-000-42659 190.00
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0O73901 02/22/2023 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 13,897.88
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073825 02/23/2023 AFLAC-SPEVNT 023-21330 41,55
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073826 02/23/2023 AFLAC-5TD 023-21330 31,59
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073827 02/23/2023 AFLAC-Accident 023-21330 84.53
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0D73828 02/23/2023 AFLAC-Accident 023-21330 10.65
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073829 02/23/2023 AFLAC-Cancer 023-21330 55.56
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073831 02/23/2023 AFLAC-LIFE 023-21330 60,00
MASA Madical Transport Soluti... INVO073837 02/23/2023 MASA Medica! Transportation  023-21360 42,00
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE INV0D073838 02/23/2023 NEW YORK LIFE (23-21300 63.22
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POQL (T... INVOOT73840 02/23/2023 TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES 023-21310 96.08
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVO073841 02/23/2023 TAC DNVC Vislon Dependents P... 023-21310 9.04
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL{T... INVO073842 02/23/2023 TAC - DNVC Vislon Employee On.,023-21310 24,80
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVOD73843 02/23/2023 TAC - HEBP Insurance 023-21310 3,284.72
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVCD73844 02/23/2023 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 023-21310 130.34
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Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Post Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Payment Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {Item) Account Number Amount
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET... INV0073847 02/23/2023 Tyler County, TX Retlrement 023-21320 2,546.54
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVOOT73849 02/23/2023 FICA 023-21300 2,198.22
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVOQ73850 02/23/2023 Federal Withhelding 023-21300 974,66
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVOG73851 02/23/2023 Medicare 023-21300 514,12
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT... INVOD73852 02/23/2023 Unemployment 023-21340 46.63
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY 0020021328 02/24/2023 30416/PCT 3 023-000-42425 115.00
ATTOYAC ROCK, LLC 13445 02/24/2023 153/ PCT 3 023-000-42160 680.55
HUGHES, JAMES "RUSTY" 2/21/23RH 02/24/2023 AIRPORT ELEC./AIRPORT 023-000-42510 500.00
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 27235 02/24/2023 TYLCO3/PCT 3 023-000-42160 1,346.80
LOCAL TIRE DISPOSAL CENTER 968 02/2442023 INVH#IG8/PCT 3 023-000-42401 544,00
Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE Il Total: 79,960.17
Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321 02/06/2023 0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD 024-000-42425 101,22
ARGUS DENTAL & VISION CM00C8348 02/07/2023 ADJUSTMENT/JACKSCN, NOAH  024-000-40120 -78.48
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0D73580 02/08/2023 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 11,149.23
AFLAC INSURANCE INVCO73560 02/09/2023 AFLAC-SPEVNT 024-21330 32,34
AFLAC INSURANCE INVC073561 02/09/2023 AFLAC-STD 024-21330 52.66
AFLAC INSURANCE INVOO73562 02/09/2023 AFLAC-Accldent 024-21330 136.20
AFLAC INSURANCE INVO(73563 02/05/2023 AFLAC-Accident 024-21330 30.80
AFLAC INSURANCE INVOO73564 02/09/2023 AFLAC-Cancer 024-21330 77.74
AFLAC INSURANCE INVO073565 02/09/2023 AFLAC-Hospital 024-21330 25.56
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073566 02/09/2023 AFLAC-LIFE 024-21330 75.00
MASA Medical Transport Soluti... INVO073572 02/09/2023 MASA Medical Transportation  024-21360 49.00
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE INV0073573 02/09/2023 NEW YORK LIFE 024-21300 22.19
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INV0073575 02/09/2023 TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES 024-21310 53.68
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INV0073576 02/09/2023 TAC DNVC Vision Dependents P... 024-21310 5.60
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T.., INVO073577 02/09/2023 TAC - DNVC Vision Employes On., 024-21310 24.80
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVOO73578 02/09/2023 TAC - HEBP Insurance 024-21310 3,284.72
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVO073579 02/09/2023 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 024-21310 130.34
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET... INV0OO73581 02/09/2023 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 2,045.82
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0073583 02/09/2023 FICA 024-21300 1,758.42
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0073584 02/09/2023 Federal Withholding 024-21300 729.92
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVCO73585 02/09/2023 Medicare 024-21300 411.22
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT... INVO073586 02/09/2023 Unemployment 024-21340 36.21
TYLER COUNTY WATER SUPPLY ... 2/23-00583 02/10/2023 00583/ PCT 4 BARN 024-000-42510 59.52
DORVEE, KRISTI JANZ2023/KD 02/10/2023 CLEANING PCT 4 BARN 024-000-42998 100.00
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 27220 02/13/2023 TYLCO4/PCT 4 024-000-42160 393.64
ENTERGY 10017267064 02/15/2023 133941435/PCT.4 024-000-42510 235.62
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T.. INV0O07372€ 02/15/2023 LIFE INSURANCE FEBRUARY 2023 024-000-40120 307.23
COASTAL WELDING SURPLY 0010617483 02/17/2023 1061/PCT 4 024-000-42425 105.18
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY 008023229 02/17/2023 1061/ PCT 4 024-000-42425 3.60
GARDNER OIL, INC. 1/31/23-1641 02/17/2023 1641/ PCT 4 024-000-42400 7,646.83
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OiL 1/31/23-1916 02/17/2023 1916/ PCT 4 024-000-42400 320.16
TMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC, 10278823 02/17/2023 COA558/PCT 4 024-000-42160 766.27
EASON SERVICE CENTER 1315/1333 02/17/2023 INV#1315/1333-PCT 4 024-000-42401 130.00
MOTT WHOLESALE, INC. 2/1/23-PCT 4 02/17/2023 JAN 2023/ PCT 4 024-000-42400 132.77
MOTT WHOLESALE, INC. 2/1/23-PCT 4 02/17/2023 JAN 2023/ PCT 4 024-000-42425 993.50
MOTT WHOLESALE, INC. 2/1/23-PCT 4 02/17/2023 JAN 2023/ PCT 4 024-000-42998 114.38
EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 2011565625 02/17/2023 210162/ PCT 4 024-000-42160 1,413.78
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 27314 02/17/2023 TYLCO4/ PCT 4 024-000-42160 520.12
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS COMMISIONERS DESK WEDGE  02/17/2023 DESK WEDGES / COMM PCT 3 &..024-000-42998 37.00
POWERPLAN 153351 02/17/2023 0020000654/PCT 4 024-000-42425 1,846.72
FOWERPLAN 153438 02/17/2023 0020000654/PCT 4 024-000-42425 897.34
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 1/11/23-2/7/23-0321 02/22/2023 0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD 024-000-42150 108,22
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 1/11/23-2/7/23-0321 02/22/2023 0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD 024-000-42150 1,116.99
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE... 1/11/23-2/7/23-0321 02/22/2023 0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD 024-000-42998 18.84
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0073501 02/22/2023 PAYROLL TRAMNSFER 024-29998 11,674.27
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073825 02/23/2023 AFLAC-SPEVNT 024-21330 32.33
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073826 02/23/2023 AFLAC-5TD 024-21330 52.64
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073827 02/23/2023 AFLAC-Accident 024-21330 136.17
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Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

MASA Medical Transport Soluti...
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL {T...
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POQL(T..,
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS PCOL (T...
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T...
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T...
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET...
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TYLER COUNTY FAYROLL

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COLINT...
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY
GARDNER OIL/T[MB_ERMAN'S
TMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC.

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD,

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD,

ENTERGY

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COOP...
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COOP..,
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COOP..,
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COOP..,
CITY OF WOODVILLE

U PUMP IT - GARDNER QIL

1 & M AIRCRAFT SUPPLY, INC,

1 & M AIRCRAFT SUPPLY, INC.
TOLAR'S FEED & CUTDOOR SUP...
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET...
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TYLER COUNTY PAYRCLL

TYLER COUNTY PAYRCLL

TEXAS ASSQCIATION OF COUNT...

Payable Number

INV0073828
INVO073829
INVOC73830
INV0O073831
INVOC73837
INV0O073838
INV0073840
INVDO73841
INVDO73842
INV0O73843
INV0073844
INV0073847
INV0O073849
INVCO738350
INV0073851
INV0073852
0010625078
1/31/23-3424
10279821
27236
27245
415004438704

1/23-2708881
1/23-2782325
1/23-342683
1/23-35055
1/23-00002090
1/31/23-1915
42976

42987
737295
INVOO73901
INVOOT3847
INVOO73849
INVOO73850
INVOO73851
INVO073852

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COOP...
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COOP..,
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COOP...
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COCP...
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COCP...
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COOP...
CITY OF WOODVILLE

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET...
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TYLER COUNTY PAYRCLL

TYLER COUNTY PAYRCLL

TEXAS ASS0CIATION QF COUNT...

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND
THOMSCON REUTERS - WEST PA...
THOMSCN REUTERS - WEST PA...

1/23-55988
1/23-1313576
1/23-140061
1/23-1807510
1/23-1807528
1/23-2749173
1/23-00002496
INVO073901
INVO073847
iNVO073849
INVOC73850
INVOG73851
INVOD73852

847763350
847851945

Payable Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Post Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Payment Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Post Date

02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
0212312023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023

02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/10/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/22/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02423/2023
02/23/2023

02/01/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
(2/03/2023
02/10/2023
02/22/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023

02/10/2023
02/10/2023

Description {Item}

AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Cancer
AFLAC-Hospital

AFLAC-LIFE

MASA Medical Transportation
NEW YORK LIFE

TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES
TAC DNVC Visicn Dependents P...
TAC - DNVC Vision Employee On..
TAC - HEBP Insurance

TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance
Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

Unemployment

1061/PCT 4

3424/MAINT,

C04588/PCT 4

TYLCCA/PCT 4

TYLCO4/PCT 4

165715186/ PCT 4

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total:

2708381/AIRPORT
2782325/AIRPORT
342683/AIRPORT
35055/AIRPORT
0000209C/AIRPORT
1915/ PCT 3
TCAGO4/AIRPCRT
TCAOQ4/AIRPORT
INV#737295/AIRPORT
PAYROLL TRANSFER
Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare
Unemployment

Fund 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total:

55988/ RODEO ARENA
13135576/RODEQ ARENA
140061/RODEC

1807510/ RODEO ARENA
1807528/RODEQ ARENA
2749173/ RODEQ ARENA
00002496/ RODEC ARENA
PAYROLL TRANSFER

Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medlcare

Unemployment

Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total:

1000705398/CDA
1000705398/CDA
Fund 036

Account Number

024-21330
024-21330
024-21330
024-21330
024-21360
024-21300
024-21310
024-21310
024-21310
024-21310
024-21310
024-21320
024-2130C
024-21300
024-21300
024-21340
024-000-42425
024-000-42425
024-000-42160
024-000-42160
024-000-42160
024-000-42510

025-000-42510
025-000-42510
025-000-42510
025-000-42510
025-000-42510
025-000-42410
025-000-42410
025-000-42410
025-000-42410
025-29999
025-21320
025-21300
025-21300
025-21300
(25-21340

026-000-42510
026-000-42510
026-000-42510
026-000-42510
026-000-42510
026-000-42510
026-000-42510
026-29959
026-21320
026-21300
026-21300
026-21300
026-21340

036-000-48007
036-000-48007
- LIBRARY FUND

Amount

30.80
77.73
25.56
75.00
48,00
22,19
53.68
5.60
24.80
3,284,72
130.34
2,13533
1,836.58
742.84
429.50
38.09
75.10
90.45
2,380.83
1,091.50
945.80
446.59
63,419.34 i

20.50

3462
69.97
218.32
61.49 |
234.18
143.89
61.04
21.95
576.86
106.50
93.00 |
63.27
21.74
2,25
1,729,58

98.24
30.70
113.45
20.50
20.50
32.29
1.06
346.11
63.90
55.80
37.96
13.06
1.35
834.;;

637.56
1,119.55
1,757.11
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Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name Payable Number

Fund: 03% - THCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PR)
TEXAS DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE  INV0073818

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING
SERVICE BY 5COTT 2/1/23-TCSO

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVO073580
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET... INVQ073581
TYLER COUNTY FAYROLL INV0D73583
TYLER CQUNTY PAYROLL INV(Q0Y3584
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVCO73585

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT...INV0073586
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE CMOC008354

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0OC73501
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET... {NV0073847
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0O073849
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INVO073850
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0O073851

TEXAS ASSOCIATICN OF COUNT...INV0073852

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0Q73590
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0Q73561
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073562
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073563
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073564
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073565

MASA Medlcal Transpert Solutl... INVC073572
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVO073575
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVCO7357¢
TAC HEALTH BENEF{TS POOL (T... INVOO73577
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVO073578
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INV0073579
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET... INVO073581

TYLER CCUNTY PAYRCLL INV0073583
TYLER COUNTY PAYRCLL INVD073584
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0073585
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT...INV0073586
HUGHES CENTER 0000628
HUGHES CEMTER 0000628

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POGL (T... INV0073726
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOCL (T... INV0073729

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0073901
AFLAC INSURANCE INVO073826
AFLAC INSURANCE INVO073827
AFLAC INSURANCE INVO073828
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0O073829
AFLAC INSURANCE INV0073830

MASA Medical Transpert Soluti.., INVOO73837
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL(T... INVCO73840
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVO073841
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVO073842
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVO0O73843
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T... INVO0O73844
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET... INVOQ73847

TYLER COUNTY PAYRCLL INV0073849
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL iNV0073850
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL INV0073851

Payable Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Post Dates; 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Payment Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Post Date

02/16/2023

02/01/2023

02/08/2022
02/09/2023
02/00/2023
02/00/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/14/2023
02/22/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02{23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023

02/08/2023
02/09/2023
02/08/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/05/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/00/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/10/2023
02/10/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/22/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23f2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023

Description (Item)

LOAN PAYMENT CONTRACT #7...

Fund 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PR) Total:

REPAIRS @ JAIL- TCSO

Fund 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING Total:

PAYROLL TRANSFER

Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal withholding
Medicare

Unemployment
ADJUSTMENT/CARRUTH, ROSSI
PAYROLL TRANSFER

Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Fedearal Withholding
Medicare

Unemployment

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total:

PAYROLL TRANSFER

AFLAC-STD

AFLAC-Accident

AFLAC-Accident

AFLAC-Cencer

AFLAC-Hospital

MASA Medical Transportation
TAC YOYA LIFE INSURANCES

TAC DNVC Vision Dependents P...
TAC - DNVC Visicn Employee On..
TAC - HEBP Insurance

TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance
Tyler County, TX Retirament
FICA

Federal Withholding

Medicare

Unemployment

INVH#0000628/ JUPRO
INV#0000628/ JUPRO

LIFE INSURANCE FEBRUARY 2023
RETIREE/SHEFFIELD, TONYA
PAYROLL TRANSFER

AFLAC-STD

AFLAC-Accident

AFLAC-Accident

AFLAC-Cancer

AFLLAC-Hospital

MASA Medical Transportation
TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES

TAC DNVC Vision Dapendents P...
TAC - BNVC Vision Employee On..
TAC - HEBP Insurance

TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance
Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding

Medicare

Account Number

039-000-44300

043-000-42410

044-29999
044-21320
044-21300
044-21300
044-21300
044-21340
044-000-40120
044-29999
044-21320
044-21300
044-23300
044-23300
044-21340

054-29999
054-21330
054-21330
054-21330
054-21330
054-21330
054-21360
054-21310
054-21310
054-21310
054-21310
054-21310
054-21320
054-21300
054-21300
054-21300
054-21340
054-451-42356
054-455-42112
054-455-40120
054-455-40120
054-29959
054-21330
054-21330
054-21330
054-21330
054-21330
054-21360
054-21310
054-21310
054-21310
054-21310
054-21310
054-21320
054-21300
054-21300
054-21300

Amount

357.50
557,50

406.91
406.91

2,019.29
366.33
328.48
246.53

76.80
4,04
-75.03

1,676.64
307.04
273.84
211.46

64.04
3.66
5,503.12

5,064.,08
5.80
28.34
215
32.90
44.15
14.00
28.19
8.84
5.30
1,231.77
566.40
1,030.73
815.66
420.30
19C.76
21.99
600.00
600.00
10717
656.94
6,112.28
5.80
28,34
2,14
32.20
44,15
14.00
28.19
2.84
9.30
1,231.77
566.40
1,215.33
976.86
481.68
228.44

3/9/2023 7:28:43 FM
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Expense Approval Report

Vendor Name

TEXAS ASSQCIATION OF COUNT...

Payable Number
INVO073852

Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND

VERIZON WIRELESS

$926059815

Fund; 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

MASA Medical Transport Soluti...
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL(T...
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T...
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T...
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T...
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET...
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT...

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T...
U PUMF IT - GARCNER QIL
WALLING 5I1GNS & GRAPHICS
SHEFFIELD, TONYA

JOHNSON'S UPHOLSTRY & TRU...
SYSTEM ACCESS

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

MASA Medical Transport Soluti...
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T...
TAC HEALTH BEMNEFITS POOL (T..,
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T...
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T...
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (T...
TEXAS COUNTY 8 DISTRICT RET...
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TEXAS ASSCCIATION OF COUNT...

12/10/22-1/10/23 -0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
12/10/22-1/10/23- (321
12/10/22-1/10/23- 0321
INVOD73590
INVOOT3562
INVO073563
INVOO73565
INVOO73572
INVO073575
INV0073576
INV0O73577
INV0073578
INV0073581
INV0073583
INV0D73584
INVOO73585
INVOD73586
INVOO73726
1/31/23-1911
2/1/23-E0C

2/10/23Ts

71841

€230
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
INVCO73901
INVOO73827
INVO073828
INVOO73830
INVOU73837
INVOO73840
INV0073841
INVOU73842
INVO)73843
INVOO73845
INV0073847
INVOD73849
INVCO73850
INVO073851
INVO073852

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER

SHIRLEY, J.P.
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS
WALMART/CAPITAL ONE

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET...
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

1/31/23
3371
628218/1-23
INVOO73550
INV0073581
INV0073583

Payable Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Post Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Payment Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Post Date
02/23/2023

02/10/2023

02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/06/2023
02/08/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/08/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/15/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/17/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23£2023
02/23/2023

02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/08/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023

Description {Item)

Unemployment

Func 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total:

1963-00001/ CO JET PAKS

Fund 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Totak:

0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
0321/ COUNTY CREDIT CARD
PAYROLL TRAMSFER
AFLAC-Accident

AFLAC-Accident

AFLAC-Hospltal

MASA Medical Transportation
TAC VOYA LIFE INSURANCES
TAC DNVC Vision Dependenis P...
TAC - DNVC Vision Employee On..
TAC - HEBP Insurance

Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA,

Federal Withholding

Medicare

Unamployment

LIFE INSURANCE FEBRUARY 2023
1911/ EOC

DOOR DECALS/ EQC

FLOOD PLAN MANG CONF/ EOC
INV#71841/ EQOC

INVHC230/ECC

0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
PAYROLL TRANSFER
AFLAC-Accident

AFLAC-Accident

AFLAC-Hospital

MASA Medical Transportation
TAC VOYA LIFE INSURAMCES
TAC DNVC Visicn Dependents P...
TAC - DNVC Vision Employee On..
TAC - HEBP Insurance
TAC-RETIREE HEALTH INSURAN...
Tyler County, TX Retiremant
FICA

Federal Withholding

Medlcara

Unemployment

Fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total:

REPAIRS TO THE COURTHOUSE
INV#3371/NUTR CTR
528218/COAUD

PAYROLL TRANSFER

Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Account Number

054-21340

073-000-42600

076-000-42150
076-000-42102
076-000-42102
076-C0C-42150
076-000-42150
076-00C-42416
076-29599
076-21330
076-21330
076-21330
076-21360
075-21310
075-21310
076-21310
076-21310
076-21320
076-21300
076-21300
076-2130C
076-2134C
076-000-40120
076-000-42416
076-000-42102
076-000-42663
076-000-42416
076-000-42416
076-000-42102
076-000-42416
076-000-42416
076-000-42416
076-29999
076-21330
076-21330
076-21330
076-21360
076-21310
076-21310
076-21310
076-21310
076-21310
076-21320
075-21300
075-21300
076-21300
076-21340

089-000-42410
085-000-42410
089-000-42410
089-2999%
089-2132¢
089-2130C

Amount

25.89
22,499.78

157.56
157.96

-88.76
120,00
94.92
86.94
95.06
95,73
1,573.65
12,32
1.79
16.87
418
14,30
1.67
1.86
245.66
378.96
332.04
283.21
77.66
816
36.60
434,17
97.00
225.32
3,010.00
150,00
207.92
79.95
18.70
39.92
1,874.99
12.33
1.79
16.87
418
14,29
1.67
1.86
245,66
164.24
385.10
337.40
254,55
78.92
8.29
11,457.95

168.53
4.00
17.98
1,212.08
214.14
187.0C

3/9/2023 7:28:43 PM
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Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT..

CITY OF WOCDVILLE

ENTERGY

ENTERGY

ENTERGY

OUCKWORTH, IRA BRANDON
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MASTE...
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET...

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER CQUNTY PAYRCLL

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT...

WALMART/CAPITAL ONE
G & G LOCK AND SAFE CC.

Fund: 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT
UNITED STATES TREASURY-IRS
UNITED STATES TREASURY-IRS

Fund: 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET...

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT..

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET...

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNT..,

GARTH HOUSE
HARRIS, KATHY

Payable Number

INVOO73584
INV0073585
INV0073585
1/23-07087601
10017267069
10017267073
1007267071

355907
3298/3297/3371
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
1/11/23-2/7/23-0321
INV0073901
INVODT3847
INVOD73849
INVOD73850
INV0OD73851
INV0073852
§26731-PCTL

TA6275

INV0073612
INV0073907

INVOD73550
INVO073581
INVOD73583
INVCO73584
INVCO73585
INVOO73586
INVOD73901
INV0073847
INV0D73849
INVOD73850
INVOO73851,
INVOO73852
2/14/23
2/8/23KH

Fund: 111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION

CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS OF...

PAYMENTNC 1

Payable Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Post Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Payment Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Post Date

02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/10/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/16/2023
02/17/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
0242242023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023

02/09/2023
02/22/2023

02/08/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/22/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023

02/13/2023

Description {ltem)

Federal withholding
Medicare

Unemployment

07087501/ NUTR CENTER
133941435/SHELTER W/SHOP
133241435,/VENDORS
133941435/NUTR. CTR.

FIRE INSPECTION/SENIOR PRO...

INV#3298,3297,83371/ PCT 2
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
0321/COUNTY MASTERCARD
PAYROLL TRANSFER

Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medlcare

Unemployment

626731/PCT 1
INV#T36275/COJUD

Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: -

Account Number

089-21300
089-21300
089-21340
089-000-42510
089-000-42510
089-000-42510
089-000-42510
089-000-42410
082-000-42410
089-000-42157
089-000-42157
089-000-42157
089-000-42157
089-29999
089-21320
089-21300
089-21300
089-21300
08g-21340
088-000-42157
08%-000-42410

FEBRUARY FEDERAL TAXES PPE ...093-11000

PAYRCLL TAXES

Fund 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT

PAYRCOLL TRANSFER

Tyler County, TX Retlrement
FICA

Federal Withielding
Medicare

Urnemployment

PAYROLL TRANSFER

Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal withhelding
Medicare

Unemployment

093-11000

097-2899¢
097-21320
097-21300
097-21300
097-21300
097-21340
097-29999
097-21320
097-21300
(97-21300
(97-21300
097-21340

WORKBOOKS FOR STEWARLD OF...097-000-42655
LUNCH REIMB FOR PARENTS OF...097-000-42655

Fund 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND Total: B

FROJECT # 21026/ COUNTY JU...
Fund 111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION Total:

111-00C-42412

Amount

75.00
43.72
452
180.48
1,208.82
58.21
1,160.04
175.00
4.00
22.57
129.72
249.09
899
1,154.83
202.65
179.82
84.49
42.06
435
209,21
617.50
7,618.80

44,494.96

47,680.30

92,175.26

538.67
96.84
84.56
43.42
19.78

2.05

316,78
55,38
48.36
15.08
11.32

117

100.00

77.12

1,411,53

47,367.95

A7,367.95

T 1,143,383.97

3/9/2023 7:28:43 PM
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Expense Approval Report

Payable Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Post Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Payment Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Fund Summary

Payment Amount
529,955.41
36,987.11
45,395.73
71,596.77
55,343.85
1,727.33
833.58
1,757.11
557.50
406.91
5,405.42
18,500,23
157.96
10,679.95
7,609.93
92,175.26
1,408.31
47,367.95

Fund Expense Amount
010 - GENERAL FUND 711,696.26
021 - ROAD & BRIDGE | 45,084.76
022 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 49,745.06
023 - ROAD & BRIDGE Ili 79,960.17
024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 63,419.34
025 - TYLER CC AIRPORT 1,729,58
026 - TYLER CO, RODEQ ARENA/FAIRGRND 834.93
036 - LIBRARY FUND 1,757.11
039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 557.50
043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 406.91
044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 5,503,12
054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 22,499.78
(73 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 157.96
(076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 11,457.95
089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 7,618.80
093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 92,175.26
097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND 1,411.53
111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 47,367.95

Grand Total: 1,143,383.97

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name Expense Amount
010-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 66,042,77
010-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 71,903,50
010-21320 RETIREMENT 41,537.31
010-21330 AFLAC 7,263.56
010-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 799.15
010-21360 AIR MED 520.64
010-29999 Due To Other Funds 216,448.78
010-401-40150 CONTINGENCY/HOSPITAL... 6,626.84
010-401-42111 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE ... 3,415.54
010-401-42158 ELECTIOM EXPENSE 8,878.57
010-401-42178 CONTINGENCY FOR MISC... 101,212.42
010-401-42231 HOUSING OF TCS0 INMA... 13,271.97
010-401-42233 TRAVEL {COUNTY REPRES... 42051
010-401-42500 COUNTY TELEPHONES 7,306.27
010-401-42628 CONTINGENCY FOR LEGAL.. 5,157.40
010-401-42643 AUTOPSIES 3,000.00
010-401-4264% ALLAN SHIVERS LIBRARY 31,925.00
010-401-42650 ASSCCIATION DUES &00C.00
010-401-42674 LEGISLATIVE/RISK/GQVE... 1,293.27
010-401-42701 RURAL FIRE PROTECTION 450.00
010-401-42900 BONDS 197.00
010-401-48000 MISCELLANEOQUS EXPENSE 2,049.17
010-402-42500 STATE HEALTH DEPT. 164.70
010-402-42659 TRAINING & ECUCATION 1,333.56
01C-407-42100 OFFICE SUPFLIES 68.10
01C-407-42150 UNIFGRMS 69.99
010-407-42650 ASSOCIATION DUES 50.00
010-408-42634 COURT APPOINTED ATTO.., 10,650.00
010-408-42637 CPS COURT APPQINTED A... 1,635.00
010-408-42638 CPS COURT REPORTER 290,00
010-408-42678 ESTRAY FEES 337.50
010-408-4268% FOOD/LODGING FOR JUR... 145.81
010-411-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 54.06
010-411-42561 TRAINING & EDUCATICN 1,102,52
010-411-42900 BONDS 142.00

1,028,356.31

Payment Amount
64,788.77
0.00
41,537.31
0.00

0.00

0.00
216,448.78
6,626.84
3,415.54
8,878.57
101,212.42
13,271.97
420,51
7,306.27
5,167.40
3,000.00
31,925,00
600,00
1,293.27
450.00
197.00
2,049.17
164.70
1,333.56
68.10
69.99
50.00
10,650.00
1,635.00
290.00
337.50
145.81
54.06
1,102.52
142.00

Report Summary

3/9/2023 7:28:43 PM
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Expense Approval Report

Payable Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Post Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Payment Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Account Summary
Account Number Account Name Expense Amount
010-413-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 37.00
010-414-A42651 TRAINING & EDUCATION 70,00
010-415-42623 COMMITTMENTS 1,080.00
010-415-42634 CCURT APPOINTED ATTC... 1,350.00
010-419-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 25.58
010-419-42659 TRAINING & ECUCATION 1,015,568
010-420-40000 SALARIES 60.00
010-420-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 92.83
010-421-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 321.15
010-421-42189 TRAINING & EDUCATION 2,463,88
010-421-42190 ' MEETINGS EXPENSE 478,30
010-422-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 25.00
010-422-A2659 TRAINING & EDUCATION 2,467.50
010-423-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 346,93
010-423-42650 ASSOCIATION DUES 215.00
010-423-42659 TRAINING & ECUCATION 1,561.09
010-426-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 486.48
010-426-42150 UNIFGRMS 70.87
010-426-42182 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 2,133.03
010-426-42217 TRANSPORTS COSTS 476.72
010-426-42398 EVIDENCE EXPENSE 151.57
010-426-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 5,323,30
010-426-42401 TIRES, TUBES 847,49
010-425-42413 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 2,468.,60
010-426-42500 TELEPHONE 1,205.40
010-426-12640 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 83.00
010-126-12659 TRAINING & EDUCATION 295.00
010-127-42108 JAIL SUPPLIES 4,690.57
010-427-42157 PRISONER MEALS 5,979.79
010-430-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 148.89
010-439-42225 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVEL,.., 331.43
010-440-42101 SUPPLIES 6,258.51
010-440-42350 SERVICE CONTRACTS 13,840.99
010-440-42353 SUPPORT SERVICES 4,317.13
010-440-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 14,605.2.1
010-440-42677 EQUIPMENT LEASE 3,175.35
010-442-42106 JANITCRS SUPPLIES 2,851.48
010-442-42397 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 25.33
010-442-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 252,50
010-442-42412 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE., 1,443.38
010-442-42418 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE.. 486,75
010-442-42511 UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENTER 6,224.57
010-442-42515 UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE 2,230.89
010-442-42516 UTILITIES-COUNTY 1,039.65
010-442-42517 UTILITIES-TAX OFFICE 904,06
010-442-42518 UTILITIES - TYLER CQ, CO... 261.07
010-442-43200 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 10,000.00
021-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 242.40
021-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 5,327.04
021-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 1,592,78
021-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENAN... 1,118,142
021-000-42510 UTILITIES 41,21
021-000-42546 CONTRACT LABOR 125.00
021-000-42659 TRAINING & EDUCATION 356.47
021-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 5,494.38
021-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 7,495.33
021-21320 RETIREMENT 3,680.58
021-21330 AFLAC 464.66

Payment Amount
37.00
70.00

1,080.00
1,350.00
2558
1,019.68
60,00
92.83
321,15
2,463.88
478.20
25,00
2,467.50
346.93
215,00
1,561.09
486.48
70.87
2,133.03
476,72
151.57
6,323.30
847.49
2,468.50
1,205.4C
83.0C
255.00
4,690.97
5,979.79
148.89
331.43
6,258.51
13,840.99
4,317.13
14,605,21
3,175.35
2,951.48
25.33
252.50
1,443.38
486.75
6,224.57
2,230.89
1,039.65
904.06
261,07
10,600.00
242.40
5,327.04
1,992.78
1,118.12
41,21
125.00
356.47
5,494.38
0.00
3,689,58
0.00

3/9/2023 7:28:43 PM

Page 16 of 18



Expense Approval Report

Payable Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Post Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Payment Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Account Summary
Account Number Account Name
021-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT
021-21360 AR MED
(021-29999 Due To Other Funds
022-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION
022-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL
022-000-42400 GAS, OlL, GREASE
022-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES
022-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENAN.,..
022-000-42500 TELEPHONE
022-000-42510 UTILITIES
022-000-42659 TRAINING & ECUCATICN
022-000-42988 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES
022-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES
022-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE
022-21320 RETIREMENT
022-21330 AFLAC
022-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT
022-21360 AIR MED
022-29999 Due To Other Funds
023-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION
023-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL
023-000-42400 GAS, QIL, GREASE
023-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES
023-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENAN...
023-000-42500 TELEPHONE
023-000-42510 UTILITIES
023-000-42640 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS
023-000-42659 TRAINING & EDUCATION
023-000-42958 MISCELLANEQUS SUPPLIES
023-000-43200 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT
023-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES
023-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE
023-21320 RETIREMENT
023-21330 AFLAC
023-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT
023-21360 AIR MED
023-29999 Due Te Other Funds
024-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION
024-000-42150 UNIFORMS
024-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL
024-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE
024-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES
024-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENAN...
024-000-42510 UTILITIES
024-000-42998 MISCELLANEQUS SUPPLIES
024-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES
024-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE
024-21320 RETIREMENT
024-21330 AFLAC
024-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT
024-21360 AR MED
024-29999 Due To Other Funds
025-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
025-000-42510 UTILITIES
025-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES
025-21320 RETIREMENT
025-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT
025-29999 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

Expense Amount
63.66
70.00

18,600.13
1,474.47
3,075.90

11,028.99
3,609.60
5,929,04

248,48
197.71
585.88
448,06
3,635.21
4,148.10
2,413.49
121.42
51.81
28.00

12,748,90
1,130.44

10,578.96
7,654.07
5,102.59

403.15
108.35
1,215.45
83.00
190.00
1,135.48
4,171.31
7,489.65
7.089.97
5,088.06
569.84
93.15
84.00
27,768.70
228,75
1,228.21
7,514.94
8,099.76
130.00
4,213.11
745.73
270.22
5,952.86
6,998.28
4,181,158
850.53
74.30
98.00
22,823.50
461.06
404.90
178.01
106.50
2.25
576.86

Paymant Amount
0.00

0.00
18,600.13
1,474.47
3,075.90
11,028,99
3,609.50
5,929.04
248.48
197,71
585.88
448.06
3,635.21
0.00
2,413,49
0.00

0.00

0.00
12,748.90
1,130.44
10,578.96
7,654.07
5,102.59
403,15
108.35
1,235.45
83.00
19C.00
1,138.48
4,171.31
7,363.21
0,00
5,088.06
0.00

0.00

0.c0
27,768.70
228.75
1,228.21
7,514.94
8,099.76
120.0¢
4,213.11
745.73
270.22
5,908.48
0.00
4,181,15
0.00

0.00

0.00
22,823.50
261.06
404.90
178.01
105.50
0.00
576.86

3/9/2023 7:28:43 PM
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Expense Approval Report

Account Number
026-000-42510
026-21300
026-21320
026-21340
026-29999
036-000-48007
039-000-44300
043-000-42410
044-000-40120
044-21300
044-21320
044-21340
044-29995
054-21300
054-21310
054-21320
054-21330
054-21340
054-21360
054-29999
054-451-42356
054-455-40120
054-455-42112
073-000-42600
076-000-40120
076-000-42102
076-000-42150
076-000-42416
076-000-42663
075-21300
176-21310
076-21320
076-21330
076-21340
076-21360
076-29999
089-000-42157
089-000-42410
C89-000-42510
089-21300
089-21320
089-21340
089-29999
093-11000
097-000-42655
097-21300
097-21320
097-21340
097-29999
111-000-42412

Project Account Key

%N etk

Payable Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Post Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023 Payment Dates: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Account Summary

Account Name
UTILITIES

PAYROLL LIABILITIES
RETIREMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
DUETOC OTHER FUNDS

LIBRARY BOQKS & SUPPLI...

LOAN REPAYMENT
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
HOSPITALIZATION
PAYROLL LIABILITIES
RETIREMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
Due To Other Funds
PAYRCLL LIABILITIES
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

AFLAC
UNEMPLOYMENT
AIR MED

Due To Cther Funds

MH SERV COMMBASE PR...

HOSPITALIZATION

LOCAL MONEY {DETCOG ...

PRCFESSIONAL SERVICES
HOSPITALIZATION

EMERGENCY SUPPLIES/SL...

UNIFORMS

VEHICLE OPERATIONS/MA..

TRAINING & EDUCATION
PAYROLL LIABILITIES
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

AFLAC
UNEMPLOYMENT

AIR MED

Due To Other Funds
SENIOR MEAL EXPENSES
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
UTILITIES

PAYROLL LIARILITIES
RETIREMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT

Due To Qther Funds

Due From Other Funds
CHILD SAFETY PROGRAMS
PAYROLL LIABILITIES
RETIREMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT

OUE TO CTHER FUNDS

COURTHOUSE REHABILIT...

Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Grand Total:

Expense Amount Payment Amount
316,75 316,75
106.82 106.82

63.50 63.90
1.35 0.00
346.11 346.11
1,757.11 1,757.11
557.50 557.50
406.91 406.91
-75.03 -75.03
1,201.15 1,201.15
673,37 573.37
7.70 0.00
3,695.93 3,695.93
3,113.70 3,113.70
3,689.00 0.00
2,246,006 2,246.06
234.67 0.00
47.88 0,00
28,00 0.00
11,176,36 11,176.36
6006.0¢ &0C.00
764,11 764,11
600.0C G0C.00
157.96 157.96
36.60 36.60
519.84 519.84
93.29 93.24
3,828.47 3,828.47
22532 225.32
1,363.78 1,363.78
691.21 0.00
764.06 764,06
61.98 0.00
16.45 0.00
836 0.00
3,848.64 3,848.64
618,58 515.58
$87.01 987.01
2,607.55 2,607.55
612.09 612,09
416.79 416.7¢
8.87 0.00
2,366,91 2,366.91
92,175.26 92,175.26
177.12 17712
223,52 223.52
152.22 152,22
3,22 0.00
855.45 855.45
47,367.95 47,367.95
1,143,383.97 1,028,356.31

Expense Amount Payment Amount
1,143,383.97 1,028,356,31
1,143,383.97 1,028,356.31

3/9/2023 7:28:43 PM
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Section 5

Signatures/Approvals



Respectfull

Leann Monk, Tyler County Treasurer

This report is made in accordance with provisions of Gov. Code 2256, The Public
Funds Investment Act, which requires quarterly reporting of investment
transactions for county funds to the Commissioner’s Court. The investments
held in Tyler County’s portfolio comply with the County’s Investment Policy and
Strategies.



SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me by, Hon. Jacques L. Blanchette, County
Judge; Hon. Joe Blacksher, Commissioner Pct. 1; Hon. Stevan Sturrock,
Commissioner Pct. 2; Hon. Michael Marshall, Commissioner Pct. 3; Hon. C.I.
“Buck” Hudson, Commissioner Pct. 4, County Commissioners’ Court of Tyler
County Woodville, Texas each and respectively, on the day of
,A.D., 2023.

Donece Gregory, Tyler County Clerk

WITNESS OUR HANDS, officially this th day of March A.D., 2023.

Milton Powers, Tyler County Judge

Joe Blacksher, Tyler County Commissioner, Pct. 1

Doug Hughes, Tyler County Commissioner, Pct. 2

Mike Marshall, Tyler County Commissioner, Pct. 3

C.1. “Buck” Hudson, Tyler County Commissioner, Pct. 4




